CROSSTABS

Monthly Harvard-Harris Poll: March 2020

This survey was conducted online within the United States from March 24-26, 2020 among
2,410 registered voters by The Harris Poll.

The results reflect a nationally representative sample. Results were weighted for age within
gender, region, race/ethnicity, marital status, household size, income, employment, political
party, political ideology, and education where necessary to align them with their actual
proportions in the population. Propensity score weighting was also used to adjust for
respondents’ propensity to be online.



Base | n=2410
POLITICAL PARTY*
Democrat 37%
Republican 32%
Independent 29%
Other 2%
LOCALE
Urban 29%
Suburban 51%
Rural 20%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY*
Liberal 27%
Moderate 42%
Conservative 31%

Base | n=2410
AGE*
18-34 26%
35-49 26%
50-64 27%
65+ 21%
SEX*
Male 48%
Female 52%
EDUCATION*
Less than high school degree 7%
High school degree to less than 4-year college degree 58%
4-year college degree or more 34%
RACE/ETHNICITY*
White 68%
Black/African American 12%
Hispanic 14%
Asian 4%

Other

1%




Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,

2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

04007 What is your age?

Page 1

27 Mar 2020
Table 1

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 475 1069 1319
18-34 629 283 346 629 - - - 300 175 102 12 146 263 202 229 261 139 198 159 64 157 472 213 119 202 423
26% 25% 28% 100% - - - 18% 50% 36% 33% 19% 30% 29% 35% 26% 19% 23% 18% 35% 19% 30% 30% 25% 19% 32%

35-49 625 307 318 - 625 - - 394 106 81 8 227 229 155 166 282 177 219 253 34 266 359 235 112 322 301
26% 27% 25% - 100% - - 24% 30% 29% 22% 30% 26% 22% 26% 28% 24% 25% 29% 19% 33% 23% 33% 24% 30% 23%

50-64 649 329 320 - - 649 - 505 42 69 11 217 224 197 133 276 239 245 266 43 214 435 166 137 310 334
27% 29% 26% - - 100% - 31% 12% 25% 31% 28% 25% 28% 21% 27% 32% 28% 30% 24% 26% 27% 24% 29% 29% 25%

65+ 500 230 270 - - - 500 432 25 29 5 177 173 145 119 195 187 211 205 41 174 326 89 107 235 260
21% 20% 22% - - - 100% 26% 7% 10% 14% 23% 19% 21% 18% 19% 25% 24% 23% 22% 21% 20% 13% 23% 22% 20%

Mean 48.1 48.7 47.5 26.7 42.0 57.1 70.8 51.7 37.9 42.7 45.0 50.4 46.8 47.6 44.6 47.5 51.9 50.1 51.0 46.5 49.5 47.4 44.5 49.7 49.2 49.8 46.6
std. Dev. 16.73 16.20 17.20 5.00 4.45 4.28 4.80 16.29 13.67 15.00 17.32 15.67 16.99 17.26 17.06 16.52 15.97 16.04 15.36 18.40 15.08 17.48 15.57 17.1316.5815.7417.34
std. Err. 0.34 .47 0.50 0.20 0.18 0.17 0.22 0.39 0.96 0.90 2.85 0.56 0.57 0.68 0.63 0.53 0.60 0.55 0.52 1.35 0.49 0.45 0.59 0.49 0.74 0.49 0.47
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,

2020

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Male

Female

Sigma

Total

2410

2403

1149
48%

1254
52%

2403
100%

General Adult Population

Q4005 What is your gender?

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
1149 - 283 307 329 230 789 155 122 23 400 385 347 324 457 369 397 486 98 483 665 355 588 205 590 554
100% - 45% 49% 51% 46% 48% 45% 43% 64% 52% 43% 50% 50% 45% 50% 46% 55% 54% 60% 42% 50% 48% 43% 55% 42%
- 1254 346 318 320 270 843 193 160 13 368 503 351 324 557 373 475 397 84 328 926 348 636 269 479 765
- 100% 55% 51% 49%  54% 52% 55% 57% 36% 48% 57% 50% 50% 55% 50% 54% 45% 46% 40% 58% 50% 52% 57% 45% 58%
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Page 2

27 Mar 2020
Table 2



Fielding Period: Marc

h 24 - 26, 2020

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

United States

Sigma

Total

2410

2403

2403
100%

2403
100%

02109 In what country or region do you currently reside?

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Mar 2020

Table 4
S2 In which state do you reside?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Alabama 35 13 22 10 11 12 3 22 3 10 1 14 15 5 7 15 12 10 14 2 11 24 7 14 15 9 26
1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%

Alaska 7 2 5 2 - 2 3 7 - - - - - 6 * 3 3 3 3 * 4 3 2 5 - 4 2
* * * * - * 13 * - - - - - 13 * * * * * * * * * * - * *

Arizona 47 23 24 7 10 19 12 35 4 4 3 11 15 22 9 25 13 20 16 4 17 30 21 23 3 26 21
2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 8% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2%

Arkansas 14 8 5 5 3 4 2 11 - 2 - 6 3 4 2 4 7 4 6 1 3 11 4 4 6 2 12
1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% * 1% - 1% - 1% * 1% * 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 1% * 1% * 1%

California 291 160 131 97 66 78 50 133 83 27 5 82 142 60 85 121 85 123 89 24 123 168 91 169 31 167 121
12% 14% 10% 15% 11% 12% 10% 8% 24% 10% 13% 11% 16% 9% 13% 12% 11% 14% 10% 13% 15% 11% 13% 14% 7% 16% 9%

Colorado 34 15 18 [3 4 9 15 29 1 - - 10 10 14 10 14 10 14 8 7 11 22 7 20 6 17 17
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% * - - 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%

Connecticut 23 13 10 [3 4 7 6 15 3 3 - 5 5 13 5 11 7 5 12 2 12 10 4 14 5 11 12
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Delaware 11 4 7 3 2 4 2 7 3 2 - - 3 8 3 8 1 2 2 - - 11 3 4 4 2 9
* * 1% 1% * 1% * * 1% 1% - - * 1% * 1% * * * - - 1% * * 1% * 1%

District of Columbia 4 2 3 - * 4 - 2 - 2 - 1 3 - 3 * 1 3 1 - 3 1 3 1 3 1
* * * - * 15 - * - 13 - * * - * * * * * - * * * * - * *

Florida 211 97 114 47 66 42 56 137 51 19 - 73 80 57 59 89 63 100 71 12 80 132 62 128 21 95 115
9% 8% 9% 8% 11% 6% 11% 8% 15% 7% - 9% % % % % 8% 11% 8% 6% 10% % 9% 10% % % 9%

Georgia 71 36 35 19 24 20 8 46 3 17 - 27 30 10 23 29 19 27 23 3 23 48 10 42 19 31 39
3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 1% 6% - 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3%

Hawaii 13 9 4 3 3 6 2 3 - - - 4 5 3 4 6 3 4 5 1 6 7 4 6 3 8 5
1% 1% * * * 1% * * - - - * 1% * 1% 1% * * 1% * 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% *

Idaho 11 4 7 5 3 2 1 9 1 - 1 4 3 4 3 7 1 4 1 2 3 8 2 5 5 2 10
* * 1% 1% * * * 1% * - 3% * * 1% * 1% * * * 1% * 1% * * 1% * 1%

Illinois 124 49 75 32 29 35 27 82 14 21 3 33 48 40 39 58 27 49 37 7 40 84 33 67 24 48 73
5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 9% 4% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6%

Indiana 44 17 27 9 19 12 4 33 3 4 3 16 13 15 8 19 17 13 20 1 11 33 14 22 9 14 30
% % 2% 1% % 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 9% % % 2% 1% % 2% % 2% 1% 1% % % 2% 2% % 2%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Mar 2020
Table 4
52 In which state do you reside?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Towa 18 8 9 4 5 2 7 15 2 1 - 6 6 6 4 9 5 7 6 1 4 14 5 5 7 4 13
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% * - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * * 1% 1% * 2% * 1%

Kansas 22 13 9 8 5 5 3 18 2 2 - 8 5 7 6 7 10 7 8 1 2 20 3 8 11 9 13
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * * 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%

Kentucky 33 8 25 11 9 5 9 30 2 2 - 12 13 8 5 18 11 9 11 4 8 26 8 13 13 11 22
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%

Louisiana 26 13 13 7 5 9 5 17 4 5 - 7 10 9 6 13 7 9 8 2 7 19 6 10 9 11 14
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%

Maine 7 2 5 2 1 3 - 6 1 - 2 3 2 1 3 2 3 2 1 1 6 - 2 5 - 6
* * * * * 15 - * - - x * x * x x x x * - * 13 - *

Maryland 35 24 12 8 11 13 3 18 - 16 - 8 16 11 14 13 8 18 10 3 12 23 7 27 2 16 19
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% - 6% - 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% * 2% 1%

Massachusetts 57 25 32 15 9 19 14 50 3 1 1 5 18 32 17 28 13 22 16 8 23 34 15 32 10 26 31
2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% * 4% 1% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%

Michigan 57 23 34 23 [3 20 8 42 - 11 3 19 17 20 15 23 19 18 19 6 9 47 12 26 19 16 41
2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% - 4% 9% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3%

Minnesota 36 19 17 6 7 12 11 32 - 2 - 17 7 8 7 11 18 5 21 3 13 23 11 18 8 17 19
2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% - 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%

Mississippi 18 6 12 5 7 4 2 10 - 8 - 9 7 2 2 8 8 5 7 1 6 12 4 3 10 1 17
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% - 3% - 1% 1% * * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2% * 1%

Missouri 45 22 23 14 8 11 12 39 - 6 - 15 15 14 9 18 18 11 20 3 9 37 9 21 16 11 34
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% - 2% - 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3%

Montana 6 6 * * - 2 4 6 - - - 1 1 4 - 5 1 1 2 3 2 5 1 5 - 2 4
* * * * - * 13 * - - - * * 13 - * * * * 2% * * * * - * *

Nebraska 15 10 5 5 6 2 2 13 - 2 - 4 4 6 1 8 6 2 5 4 6 10 2 8 5 6 9
1% 1% * 1% 1% * * 1% - 1% - 1% * 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 2% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1%

Nevada 32 19 13 4 11 6 11 22 6 3 - 15 13 3 8 18 6 11 17 1 10 23 15 16 1 19 12
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 2% * 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% 2% 1% * 2% 1%

New Hampshire 8 3 5 1 2 3 2 8 - - - 2 2 4 2 4 3 2 4 - 1 7 1 4 3 4 4
* * * * * * * 13 - - - * * 13 * * * * * - * * * * 135 *

New Jersey 74 34 41 15 15 23 22 44 17 7 1 26 21 27 19 33 23 28 26 7 27 47 6 68 - 42 30
% % 3% 2% % 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% % % 4% % % 3% % 3% 4% % 3% 1% 6% - % 2%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Mar 2020
Table 4
52 In which state do you reside?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
New Mexico 14 5 9 4 5 3 1 5 7 1 1 3 7 4 4 8 2 8 1 2 5 9 6 5 2 5 9
1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% * * 2% * 3% * 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 1%
New York 172 102 70 38 39 46 48 122 27 15 3 51 71 46 60 71 41 72 69 12 84 88 86 68 17 101 70
7% 9% 6% 6% 6% 7% 10% 7% 8% 5% 9% 7% 8% 7% 9% 7% 5% 8% 8% 7% 10% 6% 12% 6% 4% 9% 5%
North Carolina 85 35 50 26 25 15 18 58 8 15 2 33 21 31 16 37 32 19 45 5 21 64 8 36 40 23 61
4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 5% 5% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 8% 2% 5%
North Dakota 3 2 * * - 1 1 1 - 1 - * - 2 - 1 1 - 3 - - 3 2 - 1 1 2
* * * * - * * * - * - * - * - * * - * - - * * - * * *
Ohio 113 48 65 26 44 29 15 83 7 23 - 33 41 38 33 44 36 42 44 8 26 87 41 54 18 47 66
5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 4% 3% 5% 2% 8% - a3 5% 5% 5% a3 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5%
Oklahoma 17 5 12 4 4 7 2 15 2 - 7 5 5 3 6 8 4 8 1 6 10 7 6 3 6 11
1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% - 1% - 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Oregon 34 19 15 7 4 10 12 28 4 - 1 7 19 7 15 12 7 17 6 3 9 25 12 16 6 18 15
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Pennsylvania 89 42 46 17 34 23 15 72 6 7 2 35 39 14 23 33 32 31 36 2 23 66 25 46 18 34 54
4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 1% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4%
Rhode Island 8 2 5 2 3 1 2 7 1 - - - 3 5 2 4 3 3 3 - 3 5 3 3 2 3 5
* * * * * * * * * - - - * 13 * * * * * - * * * * * * *
South Carolina 33 13 21 9 5 11 8 22 - 11 1 13 13 7 8 12 14 13 16 - 4 30 5 21 8 6 26
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% - 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% - * 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
South Dakota 6 2 4 3 1 1 1 6 - - - 3 1 3 1 4 1 - 3 1 - 6 1 - 5 1 5
* * * * * * * * - - - * * * * * - * * - * * - 1% * *
Tennessee 42 17 25 14 10 12 6 34 4 3 - 17 15 10 13 12 16 12 16 3 15 27 16 13 13 14 28
2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Texas 163 85 78 55 49 35 24 80 58 16 5 58 64 38 46 62 56 60 58 11 60 103 60 74 29 69 94
7% 7% 6% 9% 8% 5% 5% 5% 17% 6% 14% 8% 7% 5% 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 9% 6% 6% 6% 7%
Utah 18 9 9 10 3 4 - 12 4 - - 5 7 5 4 7 6 4 8 1 2 15 7 10 1 6 11
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% * * 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1%
Vermont 2 1 1 1 1 - - 2 - - - 1 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 - 2
* * * * * - - * - - - * - * - * * - * - * * * - * - *
Virginia 66 28 39 13 21 13 19 48 9 7 - 30 18 18 17 20 29 15 33 4 29 37 19 34 13 40 27
% % % % % % % 3% 3% 3% - % 2% % 3% % 4% % 4% 2% 4% % % % 3% % 2%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Mar 2020
Table 4
52 In which state do you reside?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Washington 47 22 26 11 12 22 4 41 4 1 * 12 13 22 14 23 10 19 16 4 23 25 16 20 12 33 14
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% * 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1%
West Virginia 17 8 10 1 7 5 5 17 - - - 8 2 7 4 9 5 2 14 * 4 13 1 6 10 6 12
1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% - - - 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2% * 1% 1% * * 2% 1% 1%
Wisconsin 45 17 28 8 8 16 12 37 2 4 1 14 16 13 12 18 15 15 14 10 8 36 17 22 5 18 27
2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 6% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Wyoming 1 1 - - - - 1 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - 1
* * - - - - * * - - - - - * - * - - * - - * - - * - *
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,

2020

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Sigma

Total

2410

2403

2403
100%

2403
100%

General Adult Population

S1 Are you at least 18 years of age and registered to vote?

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Ml In general, do you think the country is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Right track 889 490 399 225 256 227 182 690 92 73 9 526 138 214 143 286 460 93 618 50 300 590 274 412 203 435 449
37% 43% 32% 36% 41% 35% 36% 42% 26% 26% 26% 68% 16% 31% 22% 28% 62% 11% 70% 28% 37% 37% 39% 34%  43% 41%  34%
Wrong track 1291 592 699 345 315 355 276 793 226 180 25 187 692 387 478 600 214 725 196 111 467 824 373 696 223 553 732
54% 52% 56% 55% 50% 55% 55% 49% 65% 64% 70% 24% 78% 55% 74% 59% 29% 83% 22% 61% 58% 52% 53% 57% 47% 52% 56%
Don't know / Unsure 222 66 156 59 54 67 42 149 30 28 1 56 58 98 27 128 67 55 70 20 44 178 57 116 49 80 137
9% 6% 12% 9% 9% 10% 8% 9% 9% 10% 4% 7% 7% 14% 4% 13% 9% 6% 8% 11% 5% 11% 8% 9% 10% 8% 10%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Mar 2020
Table 7
M2 In general, do you think the American economy is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Right track 795 459 336 200 234 200 161 601 83 71 13 445 136 205 141 250 403 111 525 53 287 508 253 364 178 400 391
33% 40% 27% 32% 37% 31% 32% 37% 24% 25% 37% 58% 15% 29% 22% 25% 54% 13% 60% 29% 35% 32% 36% 30% 38% 37% 30%
Wrong track 1319 604 715 376 330 349 265 825 228 181 20 223 683 386 462 611 247 700 240 109 469 850 378 717 225 574 1738
55% 53% 57% 60% 53% 54% 53% 51% 65% 64% 55% 29% 77% 55% 71% 60% 33% 80% 27% 60% 58% 53% 54% 59% 47% 54% 56%
Don't know / Unsure 289 86 203 53 61 100 75 206 37 30 3 100 69 107 45 152 92 61 118 19 55 234 73 144 71 95 190
12% 7% 16% 8% 10% 15% 15% 13% 11% 11% 8% 13% 8% 15% 7% 15% 12% 7% 13% 11% 7% 15% 10% 12% 15% 9% 14%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

I3 How strong do you think the U.S.

economy is today?

Page 11
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Table 8

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Strong (Net) 1037 541 496 317 289 244 188 726 155 95 19 478 274 269 235 373 429 220 569 68 346 691 338 473 226 473 558
43% 47% 40% 50% 46% 38% 38% 45% 44% 34% 52% 62% 31% 39% 36% 37% 58% 25% 64% 37% 43% 43% 48% 39% 48% 44% 42%
Very strong 351 217 134 103 133 65 49 243 52 38 5 215 67 66 95 86 170 54 242 19 152 199 133 141 77 197 154
15% 19% 11% 16% 21% 10% 10% 15% 15% 14% 15% 28% 8% 9% 15% 8% 23% 6% 27% 11% 19% 12% 19% 12% 16% 18% 12%
Somewhat strong 686 324 362 214 155 178 138 483 103 57 13 263 206 203 139 288 259 166 328 49 194 492 205 331 149 276 404
29% 28% 29% 34% 25% 27% 28% 30% 30% 20% 37% 34% 23% 29% 22% 28% 35% 19% 37% 27% 24% 31% 29% 27% 31% 26% 31%
Weak (Net) 1366 608 758 312 336 405 313 905 193 187 17 291 614 429 413 640 313 653 313 114 465 900 366 752 248 596 761
57% 53% 60% 50% 54% 62% 62% 55% 56% 66% 48% 38% 69% 61% 64% 63% 42% 75% 36% 63% 57% 57% 52% 61% 52% 56% 58%
Somewhat weak 885 384 501 211 212 257 206 595 117 122 7 212 375 282 237 418 230 392 224 74 299 585 236 482 167 367 514
37% 33% 40% 33% 34% 40% 41% 36% 34% 43% 18% 28% 42% 40% 37% 41% 31% 45% 25% 41% 37% 37% 34% 39% 35% 34% 39%
Very weak 481 223 258 101 125 149 107 310 76 64 11 79 239 147 176 222 83 261 89 40 166 315 130 270 81 229 247
20% 19% 21% 16% 20% 23%  21% 19% 22% 23% 30% 10% 27% 21% 27% 22% 11% 30% 10% 22% 20% 20% 18% 22% 17% 21% 19%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Improving

Getting worse

Just as well off

No opinion

Sigma

General Adult Population

I4 Would you say that your personal financial situation is improving or getting worse?

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
503 286 217 183 181 96 44 320 65 83 11 247 128 122 140 164 199 109 278 33 201 303 189 210 105 273 229
21% 25% 17% 29% 29% 15% 9% 20% 19% 30% 31% 32% 14% 17% 22% 16% 27% 12% 31% 18% 25% 19% 27% 17% 22% 26% 17%
968 441 527 235 230 267 235 668 157 93 10 235 432 281 291 443 234 430 261 82 328 640 276 524 168 419 545
40% 38% 42% 37% 37% 41%  47% 41% 45% 33% 29% 31% 49% 40% 45% 44% 32% 49% 30% 45% 40% 40% 39% 43% 35% 39% 41%
799 397 402 170 181 251 196 563 106 79 11 251 283 248 199 325 274 296 302 57 257 541 193 438 167 340 452
33% 35% 32% 27% 29% 39% 39% 34% 31% 28% 31% 33% 32% 35% 31% 32% 37% 34% 34% 31% 32% 34% 27% 36% 35% 32% 34%
133 26 107 41 32 35 26 81 19 27 3 35 45 48 17 82 34 37 42 10 25 108 46 53 35 37 93
6% 2% 9% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 10% 9% 5% 5% 7% 3% 8% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 7% 6% 4% 7% 3% 7%
2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

M3 Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President of the United States?

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Approve (Net) 1149 567 581 282 322 308 237 895 124 83 14 663 156 310 149 403 596 116 782 63 359 789 330 553 266 538 605
48% 49% 46% 45% 52% 47%  47% 55% 36% 30% 39% 86% 18% 44% 23% 40% 80% 13% 89% 35% 44% 50% 47% 45% 56% 50% 46%
Strongly approve 640 332 309 138 195 168 139 517 60 41 10 433 51 148 89 156 396 35 510 25 208 432 200 275 165 323 315
27% 29% 25% 22% 31% 26% 28% 32% 17% 14% 28% 56% 6% 21% 14% 15% 53% 4% 58% 14% 26% 27% 28% 22% 35% 30% 24%
Somewhat approve 508 236 272 144 127 139 98 378 63 43 4 230 105 162 60 248 201 81 273 37 151 357 130 277 100 215 290
21% 21% 22% 23% 20% 21%  20% 23% 18% 15% 10% 30% 12% 23% 9% 24% 27% 9% 31% 21% 19% 22% 19% 23% 21% 20% 22%
Disapprove (Net) 1254 582 673 347 302 341 263 737 224 199 22 105 732 388 499 610 145 756 100 119 452 803 373 672 209 531 714
52% 51% 54% 55% 48% 53% 53% 45% 64% 70% 61% 14% 82% 56% 77% 60% 20% 87% 11% 65% 56% 50% 53% 55% 44% 50% 54%
Somewhat disapprove 365 176 189 120 99 98 47 205 70 58 2 53 159 144 88 217 60 149 68 37 114 251 118 176 71 139 220
15% 15% 15% 19% 16% 15% 9% 13% 20% 21% 7% 7% 18% 21% 14% 21% 8% 17% 8% 20% 14% 16% 17% 14% 15% 13% 17%
Strongly disapprove 889 406 484 227 203 244 216 531 154 141 20 52 573 244 411 393 86 607 32 82 337 552 256 496 138 391 494
37% 35% 39% 36% 33% 38% 43% 33% 44% 50% 55% 7% 64% 35% 63% 39% 12% 70% 4% 45% 42% 35% 36% 40%  29% 37% 37%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Mar 2020
Table 11
M3X Do you think 6 months from now the economy will be as it is now, going into a recession, or improving further?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Same as it is now 424 209 216 165 109 85 65 266 71 66 9 166 129 120 102 174 148 108 188 39 139 286 148 187 89 170 253
18% 18% 17% 26% 17% 13% 13% 16% 20% 23% 25% 22% 15% 17% 16% 17% 20% 12% 21% 21% 17% 18% 21% 15% 19% 16% 19%
Going into a recession 1313 577 736 355 349 363 245 840 221 162 14 254 641 390 439 624 249 638 284 102 456 857 377 697 239 554 751
55% 50% 59% 57% 56% 56% 49% 51% 63% 57% 40% 33% 72% 56% 68% 62% 34% 73% 32% 56% 56% 54% 54% 57% 50% 52% 57%
Improving 665 363 302 109 166 201 189 527 56 54 13 348 117 188 106 215 344 127 411 41 216 449 178 340 147 345 315
28% 32% 24% 17% 27% 31% 38% 32% 16% 19% 35% 45% 13% 27% 16% 21% 46% 15% 47% 22% 27% 28% 25% 28% 31% 32% 24%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Fighting terrorism

Stimulating jobs

The economy

Immigration

coronavirus

Reacting to

Foreign affairs

Administering the government

Total

2410

2403

1391

58%

1375
57%

1306
54%

1215
51%

1202
50%

1132
47%

1132
47%

2020

M3A Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Summary Of Approve
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Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
719 672 333 393 377 288 1022 178 121 17 682 266 416 202 551 639 232 822 101 446 946 431 659 301 638 746
63% 54% 53% 63% 58% 58% 63% 51% 43% 46% 89% 30% 60% 31% 54% 86% 27% 93% 55% 55% 59% 61% 54% 63% 60% O57%
693 682 342 380 369 284 1020 158 126 15 679 273 398 211 535 628 231 810 87 453 922 392 669 313 649 720
60% 54% 54% 61% 57% 57% 63% 45% 45% 43% 88% 31% 57% 33% 53% 85% 27% 92% 48% 56% 58% 56% 55% 66% 61% 55%
667 640 313 361 357 275 988 149 110 18 674 240 368 183 499 624 192 803 89 419 888 381 632 293 615 685
58% 51% 50% 58% 55% 55% 61% 43% 39% 49% 88% 27% 53% 28% 49% 84% 22% 91% 49% 52% 56% 54% 52% 62% 58% 52%
596 619 266 347 345 257 943 1l6 98 17 657 190 348 151 448 616 169 772 85 397 818 358 573 284 578 634
52% 49% 42% 56% 53% 51% 58% 33% 35% 4a7% 86% 21% 50% 23% 44% 83% 19% 87% 47% 49% 51% 51% 47% 60% 54% 48%
579 623 293 331 332 245 911 136 100 14 641 211 327 170 432 600 169 761 71 379 823 363 573 266 552 646
50% 50% 47% 53% 51% 49% 56% 39% 35% 39% 83% 24% 47% 26% 43% 81% 19% 86% 39% 47% 52% 52% 47% 56% 52% 49%
573 559 268 317 308 240 868 125 83 15 641 168 304 152 399 581 133 754 72 377 755 341 527 265 538 589
50% 45% 43% 51% 47% 48% 53% 36% 29% 42% 83% 19% 43% 24% 39% 78% 15% 85% 40% 46% 47% 48% 43% 56% 50% 45%
568 564 272 327 301 232 875 123 84 13 640 172 298 159 387 585 122 765 64 367 765 333 535 263 536 590
49% 45% 43% 52% 46% 46% 54% 35% 30% 37% 83% 19% 43% 25% 38% 79% 14% 87% 35% 45% 48% 47% 44% 56% 50% 45%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

M3A Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on .

Summary Of Disapprove
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Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Administering the government 1271 581 690 357 297 348 269 757 224 198 23 128 716 401 488 626 157 751 118 117 444 827 371 689 211 533 729
53% 51% 55% 57% 48% 54% 54% 46% 65% 70% 63% 17% 81% 57% 75% 62% 21% 86% 13% 65% 55% 52% 53% 56% 44% 50% 55%
Foreign affairs 1270 576 695 361 308 341 261 764 223 199 21 127 719 395 495 614 161 739 129 110 434 836 363 697 210 531 730
53% 50% 55% 57% 49% 53%  52% 47% 64% 71% 58% 17% 81% 57% 76% 61% 22% 85% 15% 60% 54% 53% 52% 57% 44% 50% 55%
Reacting to coronavirus 1201 570 631 336 293 317 255 721 212 182 22 127 677 371 477 582 142 704 122 111 432 768 341 651 209 517 673
50% 50% 50% 53% 47% 49% 51% 44% 61% 65% 61% 17% 76% 53% 74% 57% 19% 81% 14% 61% 53% 48% 48% 53% 44% 48% 51%
Immigration 1188 553 635 363 277 304 243 689 232 184 19 111 697 350 496 566 126 703 111 97 414 773 346 652 191 491 685
49% 48% 51% 58% 44% 47%  49% 42% 67% 65% 53% 14% 79% 50% 77% 56% 17% 81% 13% 53% 51% 49% 49% 53% 40% 46% 52%
The economy 1096 482 614 316 264 292 225 644 199 171 18 95 647 330 464 514 118 680 80 93 392 704 323 593 181 454 634
46% 42% 49% 50% 42% 45% 45% 39% 57% 61% 51% 12% 73% 47% 72% 51% 16% 78% 9% 51% 48% 44% 46% 48% 38% 42% 48%
Stimulating jobs 1028 456 572 287 244 280 216 612 190 156 20 89 615 300 436 478 113 641 73 95 358 670 312 555 161 420 599
43% 40% 46% 46% 39% 43%  43% 37% 55% 55% 57% 12% 69% 43% 67% 47% 15% 73% 8% 52% 44% 42% 44% 45% 34% 39% 45%
Fighting terrorism 1011 430 581 296 232 272 212 610 170 161 19 86 622 282 446 462 103 640 61 81 365 646 273 565 173 431 573
42% 37% 46% 47% 37% 42%  42% 37% 49% 57% 54% 11% 70% 40% 69% 46% 14% 73% 7% 45% 45% 41% 39% 46% 37% 40% 43%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,

2020

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted

Base

Weighted Base

Approve (Net)

Strongly

Somewhat

Disapprove

Somewhat

Strongly

Sigma

approve

approve

(Net)

disapprove

disapprove

Total

2410

2403

1306
54%

689
29%

617
26%

1096
46%

468
19%

629
26%

2403
100%

General Adult Population

M3A_1 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

The economy
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Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
667 640 313 361 357 275 988 149 110 18 674 240 368 183 499 624 192 803 89 419 888 381 632 293 615 685
58% 51% 50% 58% 55% 55% 61% 43% 39% 49% 88% 27% 53% 28% 49% 84% 22% 91% 49% 52% 56% 54% 52% 62% 58% 52%
365 324 130 209 191 159 559 59 a7 9 451 74 157 89 185 415 52 534 28 232 457 202 308 179 351 336
32% 26% 21% 34% 29% 32% 34% 17% 17% 25% 59% 8% 22% 14% 18% 56% 6% 61% 16% 29% 29% 29% 25% 38% 33% 25%
302 315 183 152 166 116 430 90 64 9 222 167 211 94 314 209 140 268 60 187 430 179 324 114 264 349
26% 25% 29% 24% 26% 23% 26% 26% 23% 24% 29% 19% 30% 14% 31% 28% 16% 30% 33% 23% 27% 25% 26% 24% 25% 26%
482 614 316 264 292 225 644 199 171 18 95 647 330 464 514 118 680 80 93 392 704 323 593 181 454 634
42% 49% 50% 42% 45% 45% 39% 57% 61% 51% 12% 73% 47% 72% 51% 16% 78% 9% 51% 48% 44% 46% 48% 38% 42% 48%
188 280 150 113 114 90 263 88 76 3 57 245 156 162 244 62 253 57 37 150 318 144 236 88 174 289
16% 22% 24% 18% 18% 18% 16% 25% 27% 7% 7% 28% 22% 25% 24% 8% 29% 6% 20% 18% 20% 20% 19% 19% 16% 22%
294 334 166 150 177 135 380 111 96 16 38 403 175 303 270 56 427 23 56 243 386 178 357 93 280 344
26% 27% 26% 24% 27% 27% 23% 32% 34% 44% 5% 45% 25% 47% 27% 8% 49% 3% 31% 30% 24% 25% 29% 20% 26% 26%
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
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Base: All Respondents

27 Mar 2020
Table 15
M3A_2 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Foreign affairs

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Approve (Net) 1132 573 559 268 317 308 240 868 125 83 15 641 168 304 152 399 581 133 754 72 377 755 341 527 265 538 589
47% 50% 45% 43% 51% 47%  48% 53% 36% 29% 42% 83% 19% 43% 24% 39% 78% 15% 85% 40% 46% 47% 48% 43% 56% 50% 45%

Strongly approve 615 315 300 124 172 173 146 498 54 39 10 399 53 153 87 143 385 40 485 29 216 398 180 276 159 315 298
26% 27% 24% 20% 27% 27%  29% 30% 16% 14% 27% 52% 6% 22% 13% 14% 52% 5% 55% 16% 27% 25% 26% 23%  33% 29% 23%

Somewhat approve 517 258 259 144 145 135 93 370 71 44 5 242 115 150 65 256 196 93 269 43 160 357 161 251 106 223 291
22% 22% 21% 23% 23% 21%  19% 23% 20% 16% 14% 32% 13% 22% 10% 25% 26% 11% 31% 24% 20% 22% 23% 20% 22% 21% 22%

Disapprove (Net) 1270 576 695 361 308 341 261 764 223 199 21 127 719 395 495 614 161 739 129 110 434 836 363 697 210 531 730
53% 50% 55% 57% 49% 53%  52% 47% 64% 71% 58% 17% 81% 57% 76% 61% 22% 85% 15% 60% 54% 53% 52% 57% 44% 50% 55%

Somewhat disapprove 458 197 260 155 116 113 75 273 85 72 4 77 217 150 104 272 83 193 88 46 129 329 121 251 86 176 278
19% 17% 21% 25% 19% 17%  15% 17% 24% 26% 10% 10% 24% 22% 16% 27% 11% 22% 10% 25% 16% 21% 17% 20% 18% 16% 21%

Strongly disapprove 813 378 434 206 192 228 186 492 138 127 17 50 503 244 391 343 78 547 41 64 305 508 242 447 124 355 452
34% 33% 35% 33% 31% 35%  37% 30% 40% 45% 48% 6% 57% 35% 60% 34% 11% 63% 5% 35% 38% 32% 34% 36% 26% 33% 34%

Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Approve (Net)

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve

Disapprove (Net)

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

Sigma

General Adult Population

M3A_3 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?
Fighting terrorism
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
1391 719 672 333 393 377 288 1022 178 121 17 682 266 416 202 551 639 232 822 101 446 946 431 659 301 638 746
58% 63% 54% 53% 63% 58% 58% 63% 51% 43% 46% 89% 30% 60% 31% 54% 86% 27% 93% 55% 55% 59% 61% 54% 63% 60% O57%
765 398 367 153 228 217 167 611 75 56 10 474 82 195 94 215 455 64 574 40 253 512 230 349 187 385 378
32% 35% 29% 24% 36% 33% 33% 37% 21% 20% 27% 62% 9% 28% 15% 21% 61% 7% 65% 22% 31% 32% 33% 28% 39% 36% 29%
626 321 306 180 165 160 122 411 104 66 7 208 184 221 107 336 183 168 248 61 193 433 201 311 114 253 368
26% 28% 24% 29% 26% 25% 24% 25% 30% 23% 20% 27% 21% 32% 17% 33% 25% 19% 28% 34% 24% 27% 29% 25% 24% 24% 28%
1011 430 581 296 232 272 212 610 170 161 19 86 622 282 446 462 103 640 61 81 365 646 273 565 173 431 573
42% 37% 46% 47% 37% 42%  42% 37% 49% 57% 54% 11% 70% 40% 69% 46% 14% 73% 7% 45% 45% 41% 39% 46% 37% 40% 43%
399 158 241 124 102 95 78 249 62 56 6 51 216 123 128 219 51 220 42 30 141 258 101 218 80 171 225
17% 14% 19% 20% 16% 15% 16% 15% 18% 20% 16% 7% 24% 18% 20% 22% 7% 25% 5% 16% 17% 16% 14% 18% 17% 16% 17%
612 272 341 172 130 177 134 362 108 105 13 35 406 159 317 243 52 420 19 51 225 388 172 348 93 260 348
25% 24% 27% 27% 21% 27% 27% 22% 31% 37% 37% 5% 46% 23% 49% 24% 7% 48% 2% 28% 28% 24% 24% 28% 20% 24% 26%
2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted

Base

Weighted Base

Approve (Net)

Strongly

Somewhat

Disapprove

Somewhat

Strongly

Sigma

approve

approve

(Net)

disapprove

disapprove

General Adult Population

M3A_4 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on .?
Administering the government
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
1132 568 564 272 327 301 232 875 123 84 13 640 172 298 159 387 585 122 765 64 367 765 333 535 263 536 590
47% 49% 45% 43% 52% 46% 46% 54% 35% 30% 37% 83% 19% 43% 25% 38% 79% 14% 87% 35% 45% 48% 4a7% 44% 56% 50% 45%
584 295 289 111 172 170 130 480 43 40 8 402 48 124 77 132 374 34 470 19 190 394 176 255 153 291 290
24% 26% 23% 18% 27% 26% 26% 29% 12% 14% 22% 52% 5% 18% 12% 13% 50% 4% 53% 11% 23% 25% 25% 21% 32% 27% 22%
548 273 275 161 156 130 101 395 80 44 5 238 124 174 82 255 211 88 295 45 177 371 157 281 110 245 300
23% 24% 22% 26% 25% 20% 20% 24% 23% 16% 15% 31% 14% 25% 13% 25% 28% 10% 33% 25% 22% 23% 22% 23% 23% 23% 23%
1271 581 690 357 297 348 269 757 224 198 23 128 716 401 488 626 157 751 118 117 444 827 371 689 211 533 729
53% 51% 55% 57% 48% 54% 54% 46% 65% 70% 63% 17% 81% 57% 75% 62% 21% 86% 13% 65% 55% 52% 53% 56% 44% 50% 55%
421 176 245 150 98 105 68 242 75 69 4 74 187 151 86 256 79 175 78 42 124 297 127 208 86 156 262
18% 15% 20% 24% 16% 16% 14% 15% 22% 24% 11% 10% 21% 22% 13% 25% 11% 20% 9% 23% 15% 19% 18% 17% 18% 15% 20%
850 405 445 207 199 243 201 514 149 129 19 54 529 250 402 370 78 576 40 75 320 530 244 481 125 376 467
35% 35% 35% 33% 32% 37% 40% 32% 43% 46% 52% 7% 60% 36% 62% 36% 10% 66% 4% 41% 39% 33% 35% 39% 26% 35% 35%
2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,

2020

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted

Base

Weighted Base

Approve (Net)

Strongly

Somewhat

Disapprove

Somewhat

Strongly

Sigma

approve

approve

(Net)

disapprove

disapprove

Total

2410

2403

1375
57%

713
30%

661
28%

1028
43%

438
18%

590
25%

2403
100%

General Adult Population
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M3A_5 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?
Stimulating jobs
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
693 682 342 380 369 284 1020 158 126 15 679 273 398 211 535 628 231 810 87 453 922 392 669 313 649 720
60% 54% 54% 61% 57% 57% 63% 45% 45% 43% 88% 31% 57% 33% 53% 85% 27% 92% 48% 56% 58% 56% 55% 66% 61% 55%
375 338 135 211 198 169 570 59 52 12 456 69 178 84 195 433 49 543 28 229 484 199 333 182 363 348
33% 27% 22% 34% 30% 34% 35% 17% 19% 34% 59% 8% 26% 13% 19% 58% 6% 62% 15% 28% 30% 28% 27% 38% 34% 26%
317 344 206 170 171 115 450 98 74 3 223 204 220 127 340 195 182 267 59 224 438 193 337 131 286 372
28% 27% 33% 27% 26% 23% 28% 28% 26% 9% 29% 23% 31% 20% 34% 26% 21% 30% 33% 28% 28% 27% 28% 28% 27% 28%
456 572 287 244 280 216 612 190 156 20 89 615 300 436 478 113 641 73 95 358 670 312 555 161 420 599
40% 46% 46% 39% 43%  43% 37% 55% 55% 57% 12% 69% 43% 67% 47% 15% 73% 8% 52% 44% 42% 44% 45% 34% 39% 45%
186 253 144 107 102 85 263 89 56 5 49 236 142 135 246 57 239 51 44 117 322 137 225 77 151 283
16% 20% 23% 17% 16% 17% 16% 25% 20% 15% 6% 27% 20% 21% 24% 8% 27% 6% 24% 14% 20% 19% 18% 16% 14% 21%
270 319 143 137 178 131 348 101 99 15 40 378 158 301 232 56 402 22 51 242 348 175 330 84 268 316
24% 25% 23% 22% 27% 26% 21% 29% 35% 42% 5% 43% 23% 47% 23% 8% 46% 2% 28% 30% 22% 25% 27% 18% 25% 24%
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,

2020

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted

Base

Weighted Base

Approve (Net)

Strongly

Somewhat

Disapprove

Somewhat

Strongly

Sigma

approve

approve

(Net)

disapprove

disapprove

Total

2410

2403

1215
51%

720
30%

495
21%

1188
49%

366
15%

822
34%

2403
100%

General Adult Population
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M3A_6 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?
Immigration
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
596 619 266 347 345 257 943 1l6 98 17 657 190 348 151 448 616 169 772 85 397 818 358 573 284 578 634
52% 49% 42% 56% 53% 51% 58% 33% 35% 4a7% 86% 21% 50% 23% 44% 83% 19% 87% 47% 49% 51% 51% 47% 60% 54% 48%
357 363 127 211 213 169 591 60 42 11 460 56 194 78 199 442 41 557 37 229 491 215 320 186 353 364
31% 29% 20% 34% 33%  34% 36% 17% 15% 32% 60% 6% 28% 12% 20% 60% 5% 63% 20% 28% 31% 31% 26% 39% 33% 28%
239 256 139 136 132 88 352 55 56 6 197 134 155 73 248 174 128 215 48 168 327 143 253 99 225 269
21% 20% 22% 22% 20% 18% 22% 16% 20% 16% 26% 15% 22% 11% 25% 23% 15% 24% 26% 21% 21% 20% 21% 21% 21% 20%
553 635 363 277 304 243 689 232 184 19 111 697 350 496 566 126 703 111 97 414 773 346 652 191 491 685
48% 51% 58% 44% 47%  49% 42% 67% 65% 53% 14% 79% 50% 77% 56% 17% 81% 13% 53% 51% 49% 49% 53% 40% 46% 52%
184 182 125 92 94 56 218 62 56 - 65 160 129 82 220 63 147 81 32 115 251 114 180 72 144 217
16% 15% 20% 15% 14% 11% 13% 18% 20% - 8% 18% 18% 13% 22% 9% 17% 9% 18% 14% 16% 16% 15% 15% 13% 16%
369 453 239 186 210 187 471 170 129 19 46 537 221 414 345 63 556 30 65 299 522 231 472 119 347 468
32% 36% 38% 30% 32% 37% 29% 49% 46% 53% 6% 61% 32% 64% 34% 8% 64% 3% 36% 37% 33% 33% 39% 25% 32% 36%
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Page 23

Base: All Respondents
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Table 20
M3A_7 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Reacting to coronavirus

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Approve (Net) 1202 579 623 293 331 332 245 911 136 100 14 641 211 327 170 432 600 169 761 71 379 823 363 573 266 552 646
50% 50% 50% 47% 53% 51% 49% 56% 39% 35% 39% 83% 24% 47% 26% 43% 81% 19% 86% 39% 47% 52% 52% 47%  56% 52% 49%

Strongly approve 672 333 339 138 195 186 153 527 66 50 12 423 82 157 92 170 409 59 499 33 217 455 216 291 164 311 358
28% 29% 27% 22% 31% 29%  31% 32% 19% 18% 35% 55% 9% 23% 14% 17% 55% 7% 57% 18% 27% 29% 31% 24% 35% 29% 27%

Somewhat approve 530 246 285 155 136 146 93 384 70 50 1 218 129 170 78 262 191 110 262 38 162 368 147 282 102 241 288
22% 21% 23% 25% 22% 22%  19% 24% 20% 18% 4% 28% 15% 24% 12% 26% 26% 13% 30% 21% 20% 23% 21% 23% 21% 23% 22%

Disapprove (Net) 1201 570 631 336 293 317 255 721 212 182 22 127 677 371 477 582 142 704 122 111 432 768 341 651 209 517 673
50% 50% 50% 53% 47% 49%  51% 44% 61% 65% 61% 17% 76% 53% 74% 57% 19% 81% 14% 61% 53% 48% 48% 53% 44% 48% 51%

Somewhat disapprove 346 158 188 116 83 87 61 212 57 51 3 55 166 117 95 199 52 151 68 34 115 230 112 168 65 137 205
14% 14% 15% 18% 13% 13%  12% 13% 16% 18% 10% 7% 19% 17% 15% 20% 7% 17% 8% 19% 14% 14% 16% 14% 14% 13% 16%

Strongly disapprove 855 412 443 220 210 230 194 509 154 131 18 73 511 254 383 382 90 552 54 77 317 538 228 484 143 379 468
36% 36% 35% 35% 34% 35%  39% 31% 44% 47% 52% 9% 58% 36% 59% 38% 12% 63% 6% 42% 39% 34% 32% 39% 30% 35% 35%

Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 21
M4 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republican Party is handling its job?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Approve (Net) 1115 545 570 270 323 299 223 850 123 92 15 641 171 289 156 394 565 134 723 63 333 782 336 526 254 511 598
46% 47% 45% 43% 52% 46% 45% 52% 35% 32% 43% 83% 19% 41% 24% 39% 76% 15% 82% 35% 41% 49% 48% 43% 54% 48% 45%
Strongly approve 415 202 213 99 140 107 69 320 46 38 4 312 34 66 73 94 248 21 321 19 148 267 146 166 102 220 195
17% 18% 17% 16% 22% 17%  14% 20% 13% 13% 12% 41% 4% 9% 11% 9% 33% 2% 36% 11% 18% 17% 21% 14% 22% 21% 15%
Somewhat approve 700 343 357 171 183 192 154 530 76 54 11 329 137 223 83 300 317 114 402 44 185 515 189 359 152 291 404
29% 30% 28% 27% 29% 30% 31% 32% 22% 19% 30% 43% 15% 32% 13% 30% 43% 13% 46% 24% 23% 32% 27% 29% 32% 27% 31%
Disapprove (Net) 1287 604 684 359 301 350 277 782 225 190 20 127 717 410 491 620 176 738 160 118 478 810 368 699 221 557 720
54% 53% 55% 57% 48% 54% 55% 48% 65% 68% 57% 17% 81% 59% 76% 61% 24% 85% 18% 65% 59% 51% 52% 57% 46% 52% 055%
Somewhat disapprove 571 239 331 180 150 138 104 334 109 77 9 87 269 199 146 317 108 271 106 55 186 385 154 308 109 227 338
24% 21% 26% 29% 24% 21%  21% 20% 31% 27% 24% 11% 30% 28% 23% 31% 15% 31% 12% 30% 23% 24% 22% 25% 23% 21% 26%
Strongly disapprove 716 364 352 179 151 212 173 448 116 114 12 40 448 211 345 303 69 467 54 63 291 425 214 391 111 330 382
30% 32% 28% 29% 24% 33% 35% 27% 33% 40% 33% 5% 50% 30% 53% 30% 9% 54% 6% 35% 36% 27% 30% 32% 23% 31% 29%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Mar 2020
Table 22
M5 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democratic Party is handling its job?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Approve (Net) 1113 497 617 343 306 270 194 667 190 188 15 177 666 257 485 483 145 631 189 72 414 700 396 556 161 479 627
46% 43% 49% 55% 49% 42%  39% 4a1% 55% 67% 4a1% 23% 75% 37% 75% 48% 20% 72% 21% 40% 51% 44% 56% 45% 34% 45% 48%
Strongly approve 341 172 170 88 120 82 52 205 58 63 5 80 204 56 174 103 64 184 92 20 140 201 150 142 50 168 173
14% 15% 14% 14% 19% 13% 10% 13% 17% 22% 15% 10% 23% 8% 27% 10% 9% 21% 10% 11% 17% 13% 21% 12% 10% 16% 13%
Somewhat approve 772 325 447 256 186 189 142 462 133 125 9 96 462 201 311 381 81 448 97 52 274 499 246 414 111 311 453
32% 28% 36% 41% 30% 29% 28% 28% 38% 44% 25% 13% 52% 29% 48% 38% 11% 51% 11% 29% 34% 31% 35% 34% 23% 29% 34%
Disapprove (Net) 1289 652 637 285 319 379 306 965 157 94 21 592 222 441 163 530 597 241 694 110 397 892 307 668 314 590 692
54% 57% 51% 45% 51% 58% 61% 59% 45% 33% 59% 77% 25% 63% 25% 52% 80% 28% 79% 60% 49% 56% 44% 55% 66% 55% 52%
Somewhat disapprove 567 297 270 159 147 144 117 369 95 59 8 162 165 224 1l6 299 152 185 179 62 180 386 139 308 119 250 309
24% 26% 22% 25% 23% 22% 23% 23% 27% 21% 21% 21% 19% 32% 18% 29% 20% 21% 20% 34% 22% 24% 20% 25% 25% 23% 23%
Strongly disapprove 723 355 367 127 172 235 189 596 63 35 14 430 58 217 46 231 445 56 515 48 217 506 168 360 194 339 383
30% 31% 29% 20% 28% 36% 38% 37% 18% 12% 38% 56% 6% 31% 7% 23% 60% 6% 58% 26% 27% 32% 24% 29% 41% 32% 29%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population
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Table 23

QE2020 If Donald Trump runs for reelection in 2020 as the Republican candidate, will you...?
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Definitely vote for Trump 732 371 362 125 214 216 177 612 57 38 11 527 36 162 73 186 474 19 613 19 221 511 209 327 197 356 375
30% 32% 29% 20% 34% 33% 35% 38% 16% 14% 31% 69% 4% 23% 11% 18% 64% 2% 69% 10% 27% 32% 30% 27% 41% 33% 28%
Probably vote for Trump 229 126 104 79 67 47 37 171 27 18 1 115 34 76 34 109 87 27 140 25 83 146 60 130 40 121 108
10% 11% 8% 13% 11% 7% 7% 10% 8% 6% 2% 15% 4% 11% 5% 11% 12% 3% 16% 14% 10% 9% 9% 11% 8% 11% 8%
Probably vote for the 207 114 93 78 54 41 34 122 39 31 2 28 108 69 56 118 32 97 25 29 76 131 68 107 31 88 116
Democratic candidate 9% 10% 7% 12% 9% 6% 7% 7% 11% 11% 4% 4% 12% 10% 9% 12% 4% 11% 3% 16% 9% 8% 10% 9% 7% 8% 9%
Definitely vote for the 872 402 470 235 193 243 201 493 174 149 15 43 644 182 434 359 79 651 35 52 339 533 266 482 125 390 478
Democratic candidate 36% 35% 38% 37% 31% 37% 40% 30% 50% 53% 42% 6% 73% 26% 67% 35% 11% 75% 4% 29% 42% 33% 38% 39% 26% 36% 36%
I will vote for and 138 54 85 55 38 30 16 81 19 23 7 13 32 85 28 90 20 34 16 32 35 104 44 59 36 47 91
Independent or Other 6% 5% 7% 9% 6% 5% 3% 5% 6% 8% 20% 2% 4% 12% 4% 9% 3% 4% 2% 17% 4% 7% 6% 5% 8% 4% 7%
Candidate

Not Sure / Other 223 84 140 56 59 74 35 153 32 23 * 43 34 125 23 151 50 44 54 25 57 166 57 120 46 67 151
9% 7% 11% 9% 9% 11% 7% % 9% 8% 1% 6% 4% 18% % 15% 7% 5% % 14% % 10% 8% 10% 10% 6% 11%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Republican

Democrat

Independent

Other

Sigma

2020

Q1903 Regardless of how you may vote,

what do you usually consider yourself?
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Table 24

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
768 400 368 146 227 217 177 637 67 27 9 768 - - 63 200 505 59 576 36 260 508 190 374 205 406 361
32% 35% 29% 23% 36% 34% 35% 39% 19% 10% 25% 100% - - 10% 20% 68% 7% 65% 20% 32% 32% 27% 31% 43% 38% 27%
888 385 503 263 229 224 173 469 183 180 14 - 888 - 459 344 84 631 64 49 314 573 321 445 121 362 520
37% 33% 40% 42% 37% 34% 35% 29% 53% 64% 39% - 100% - 71% 34% 11% 72% 7% 27% 39% 36% 46% 36% 26% 34% 39%
698 347 351 202 155 197 145 496 90 69 12 - - 698 121 436 142 177 235 93 228 470 177 384 137 289 402
29% 30% 28% 32% 25% 30% 29% 30% 26% 25% 34% - - 100% 19% 43% 19% 20% 27% 51% 28% 30% 25% 31% 29% 27% 31%
48 17 32 18 13 11 5 30 7 5 1 - - - 5 33 11 6 8 3 8 40 16 21 12 12 35
2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% - - - 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Page 28
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Mar 2020
Table 25
Q1905 Would you call yourself a strong Republican or a not-so-strong Republican?

Base: Republican

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 782 434 348 161 226 222 173 670 37 30 9 782 - - 80 194 508 56 580 42 304 478 203 368 211 392 388
Weighted Base 768 400 368 146 227 217 177 637 67 27 9 768 - - 63 200 505 59 576 36 260 508 190 374 205 406 361
Strong Republican 458 236 223 91 149 130 88 381 39 22 5 458 - - 51 75 332 21 378 15 164 295 137 197 124 249 209
60% 59% 61% 62% 65% 60% 50% 60% 58% 81% 56 60% - - 82% 38% 66% 36% 66% 40% 63% 58% 2% 53% 61% 61% 58%
Not-so-strong Republican 310 165 145 55 79 87 89 256 28 5 4 310 - - 11 125 174 37 198 22 96 214 52 177 81 157 152
40% 41% 39% 38% 35% 40%  50% 40% 42% 19% 44 40% - - 18% 62% 34% 64% 34% 60% 37% 42% 28% 47% 39% 39% 42%
Sigma 768 400 368 146 227 217 177 637 67 27 9 768 - - 63 200 505 59 576 36 260 508 190 374 205 406 361
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Democrat

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strong Democrat

Not-so-strong Democrat

Sigma

Total

903

888

547
62%

340
38%

888
100%

2020

Q1910 Would you call yourself a strong Democrat or a not-so-strong Democrat?
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Table 26

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
419 484 272 215 231 185 536 109 183 14 - 903 506 330 67 631 69 47 366 537 306 464 133 350 547
385 503 263 229 224 173 469 183 180 14 - 888 459 344 84 631 64 49 314 573 321 445 121 362 520
234 314 170 137 137 104 274 120 125 9 - 547 342 163 42 412 24 32 211 336 196 281 70 230 315
61% 62% 65% 60% 61% 60% 58% 66% 70% 65% - 62% 75% 47% 50% 65% 38% 65% 67% 59% 61% 63% 58% 64% 61%
151 189 93 92 87 69 196 63 55 5 - 340 117 181 42 219 40 17 103 237 125 164 51 131 206
39% 38% 35% 40% 39% 40% 42% 34% 30% 35% - 38% 25% 53% 50% 35% 62% 35% 33% 41% 39% 37% 42% 36% 39%
385 503 263 229 224 173 469 183 180 14 - 888 459 344 84 631 64 49 314 573 321 445 121 362 520
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Independent/Other

01912 Insert text assignment
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Table 27

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 725 357 368 215 167 204 139 541 57 66 14 - - 647 142 441 142 179 217 96 260 465 186 384 155 284 433
Weighted Base 747 364 383 220 168 208 150 526 97 75 13 - - 698 126 469 152 183 243 97 237 510 193 405 149 301 438
Republican/Democratic 368 170 198 108 88 93 80 250 63 33 7 - - 341 59 235 73 93 113 50 109 259 92 202 74 141 225
49% 47% 52% 49% 53% 44%  53% 4a7% 64% 44% 56% - - 49% 4a7% 50% 48% 51% 46% 51% 46% 51% 48% 50% 50% 47% 51%
Democratic/Republican 378 194 185 113 80 115 71 276 34 42 6 - - 357 66 233 79 90 130 47 128 251 101 203 75 160 213
51% 53% 48% 51% 47% 56% 47% 53% 36% 56% 44% - - 51% 53% 50% 52% 49% 54% 49% 54% 49% 52% 50% 50% 53% 49%
Sigma 747 364 383 220 168 208 150 526 97 75 13 - - 698 126 469 152 183 243 97 237 510 193 405 149 301 438
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Q1915 Do you lean more toward the Republican Party or toward the Democratic Party/the Democratic Party or toward the Republican Party?

Base: Independent/Other
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Table 28

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 725 357 368 215 167 204 139 541 57 66 14 - - 647 142 441 142 179 217 96 260 465 186 384 155 284 433
Weighted Base 747 364 383 220 168 208 150 526 97 75 13 - - 698 126 469 152 183 243 97 237 510 193 405 149 301 438
Lean Republican 203 114 88 50 43 60 50 158 23 10 4 - - 193 19 94 90 11 134 25 72 131 47 116 39 89 112
27% 31% 23% 23% 25% 29% 33% 30% 24% 13% 31% - - 28% 15% 20% 59% 6% 55% 26% 30% 26% 24% 29% 26% 30% 26%
Lean Democrat 230 101 129 92 42 48 48 155 33 27 4 - - 223 89 126 14 110 24 31 71 159 57 134 39 93 136
31% 28% 34% 42% 25% 23%  32% 30% 34% 37% 29% - - 32% 71% 27% 9% 60% 10% 32% 30% 31% 30% 33% 26% 31% 31%
Do not lean either way 314 148 166 78 84 100 52 212 41 37 5 - - 282 17 249 48 62 85 41 94 220 89 155 70 120 189
42% 41% 43% 36% 50% 48% 35% 40% 42% 50% 41% - - 40% 14% 53% 32% 34% 35% 42% 40% 43% 46% 38% 47% 40% 43%
Sigma 747 364 383 220 168 208 150 526 97 75 13 - - 698 126 469 152 183 243 97 237 510 193 405 149 301 438
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,

2020

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Donald Trump

Barack Obama

Hillary Clinton

Bernie Sanders

Centers for disease control

U.S. Military

Joe Biden

Bill Clinton

Nancy Pelosi

Mike Pence

Elizabeth Warren

Department of Justice

Federal Emergency Management

Administration

Mitch McConnell

Total

2410

2403

2297

96%

2254
94%

2192
91%

2179
91%

2178
91%

2174
90%

2150
89%

2149
89%

2115
88%

2090
87%

1979
82%

1959
82%

1839
77%

1788
74%

F1 Now we will show you some names and groups.

Summary Of Ever Heard Of

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

never heard of them.

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
1114 1183 585 595 623 493 1579 324 262 34 757 854 651 627 945 725 842 865 171 788 1508 672 1168 457 1037 1247
97% 94% 93% 95% 96% 98% 97% 93% 93% 96% 99% 96% 93% 97% 93% 98% 97% 98% 94% 97% 95% 95% 95% 96% 97% 95%
1097 1157 586 584 609 475 1533 331 263 33 728 859 635 624 925 705 841 840 169 776 1478 658 1151 445 1023 1219
95% 92% 93% 93% 94% 95% 94% 95% 93% 92% 95% 97% 91% 96% 91% 95% 96% 95% 93% 96% 93% 94% 94% 94% 96% 92%
1072 1120 561 566 602 464 1516 306 247 34 736 817 610 603 873 716 797 849 169 752 1440 641 1118 433 993 1188
93% 89% 89% 91% 93% 93% 93% 88% 87% 95% 96% 92% 87% 93% 86% 97% 91% 96% 93% 93% 90% 91% 91% 91% 93% 90%
1072 1107 564 568 579 467 1500 314 243 34 719 820 612 613 872 694 808 824 162 761 1418 641 1110 428 1005 1161
93% 88% 90% 91% 89% 93% 92% 90% 86% 94% 94% 92% 88% 95% 86% 94% 93% 93% 89% 94% 89% 91% 91% 90% 94% 88%
1078 1100 553 567 578 480 1488 317 251 31 703 828 615 607 907 664 816 801 170 760 1418 632 1121 425 1008 1158
94% 88% 88% 91% 89% 96% 91% 91% 89% 88% 91% 93% 88% 94% 89% 90% 94% 91% 94% 94% 89% 90% 92% 90% 94% 88%
1076 1099 535 558 604 477 1506 308 244 33 741 794 608 572 903 700 774 846 164 737 1437 622 1115 437 1001 1162
94% 88% 85% 89% 93% 95% 92% 89% 86% 93% 96% 89% 87% 88% 89% 94% 89% 96% 90% 91% 90% 88% 91% 92% 94% 88%
1065 1084 547 549 579 475 1475 306 248 34 704 832 587 607 852 691 819 813 164 751 1399 628 1095 427 999 1138
93% 86% 87% 88% 89% 95% 90% 88% 88% 95% 92% 94% 84% 94% 84% 93% 94% 92% 90% 93% 88% 89% 89% 90% 94% 86%
1060 1089 546 560 584 459 1472 314 246 30 717 812 594 595 864 689 792 818 163 754 1395 635 1095 419 984 1152
92% 87% 87% 90% 90% 92% 90% 90% 87% 85% 93% 91% 85% 92% 85% 93% 91% 93% 90% 93% 88% 90% 89% 88% 92% 87%
1044 1070 486 566 587 476 1481 296 225 31 729 782 580 580 836 698 789 842 153 743 1372 610 1080 425 992 1111
91% 85% 17% 91% 90% 95% 91% 85% 80% 87% 95% 88% 83% 90% 83% 94% 90% 95% 84% 92% 86% 87% 88% 89% 93% 84%
1053 1036 516 544 560 470 1452 294 230 29 698 792 572 599 809 682 785 815 162 752 1338 607 1078 405 994 1085
92% 83% 82% 87% 86% 94% 89% 85% 82% 82% 91% 89% 82% 93% 80% 92% 90% 92% 89% 93% 84% 86% 88% 85% 93% 82%
1010 969 478 513 525 464 1367 276 220 32 669 758 532 575 746 658 752 781 156 727 1252 573 1018 388 945 1023
88% 17% 76% 82% 81% 93% 84% 79% 78% 91% 87% 85% 76% 89% 74% 89% 86% 88% 86% 90% 79% 81% 83% 82% 88% 78%
1015 944 502 504 508 445 1341 297 213 28 662 730 545 548 785 625 727 754 144 696 1263 568 1005 386 933 1017
88% 75% 80% 81% 78% 89% 82% 86% 76% 77% 86% 82% 78% 85% 78% 84% 83% 85% 79% 86% 79% 81% 82% 81% 87% 77%
957 882 422 492 507 419 1264 257 215 27 632 672 516 506 738 596 686 739 139 688 1151 547 933 360 905 927
83% 70% 67% 79% 78%  84% 77% 74% 76% 76% 82% 76% 74% 78% 73% 80% 79% 84% 77% 85% 72% 78% 76% 76% 85% 70%
987 801 410 466 489 423 1249 256 191 23 604 672 493 531 684 573 708 708 134 681 1108 534 928 326 880 898
86% 64% 65% 5% 75% 85% 77% 74% 68% 66% 79% 76% 71% 82% 67% 77% 81% 80% 74% 84% 70% 76% 76% 69% 82% 68%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,

2020

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Dr. Ben Carson

Chuck Schumer

Andrew Cuomo

U.S. Public Health Service

Commissioned Corps

Dr. Anthony Fauci

Amy Klobuchar

Bill DeBlasio

Gavin Newsom

Dr. Deborah Birx

Dr. Jerome Adams

J.B. Pritzker

Peter Gaynor

Total

1708

1%

1673
70%

1663
69%

1582
66%

1580
66%

1548
64%

1323
55%

1101
46%

1045
44%

845
35%

738
31%

618
26%

General Adult Population

F1 Now we will show you some names and groups.

Summary Of Ever Heard Of

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
937 771 411 431 457 409 1183 234 200 25 612 621 461 497 628 583 638 705 148 661 1047 506 885 318 837 865
82% 61% 65% 69% 70%  82% 73% 67% 71% 69% 80% 70% 66% 77% 62% 79% 73% 80% 81% 82% 66% 72% 72% 67% 78% 66%
942 731 360 428 474 411 1159 249 184 24 598 616 443 476 625 572 640 710 124 644 1029 503 864 305 834 829
82% 58% 57% 69% 73%  82% 71% 72% 65% 67% 78% 69% 64% 74% 62% 77% 73% 80% 68% 79% 65% 71% 71% 64% 78% 63%
929 734 342 452 465 405 1149 247 178 21 560 655 434 497 637 530 674 662 126 663 1001 492 877 294 853 801
81% 59% 54% 72% 72%  81% 70% 71% 63% 60% 73% 74% 62% 77% 63% 71% 77% 75% 69% 82% 63% 70% 72% 62% 80% 61%
800 783 422 436 377 347 1053 253 192 23 540 613 414 423 663 497 586 617 109 565 1018 494 782 307 751 822
70% 62% 67% 70% 58% 69% 65% 73% 68% 65% 70% 69% 59% 65% 65% 67% 67% 70% 60% 70% 64% 70% 64% 65% 70% 62%
852 728 329 424 429 399 1093 234 171 22 541 611 417 479 605 495 638 630 123 644 936 481 817 282 840 733
74% 58% 52% 68% 66% 80% 67% 67% 61% 62% 70% 69% 60% 74% 60% 67% 73% 71% 68% 79% 59% 68% 67% 59% 79% 56%
857 692 363 390 411 384 1066 231 169 20 526 612 398 489 559 500 618 620 120 618 931 461 800 288 785 757
75% 55% 58% 63% 63% 77% 65% 66% 60% 56% 68% 69% 57% 76% 55% 67% 71% 70% 66% 76% 58% 65% 65% 61% 73% 57%
763 560 310 366 333 314 900 210 142 17 468 490 354 394 482 447 499 564 96 555 768 406 689 229 706 613
66% 45% 49% 59% 51% 63% 55% 60% 50% 47% 61% 55% 51% 61% 48% 60% 57% 64% 53% 68% 48% 58% 56% 48% 66% 47%
654 447 298 314 270 219 697 203 125 16 401 409 283 327 415 358 414 459 90 493 608 369 565 167 598 499
57% 36% 47% 50% 42%  44% 43% 58% 44% 46% 52% 46% 41% 51% 41% 48% 47% 52% 50% 61% 38% 52% 46% 35% 56% 38%
569 477 262 292 266 226 688 172 130 14 379 406 251 309 397 339 389 442 89 441 604 339 518 188 570 474
49% 38% 42% 47% 41% 45% 42% 50% 46% 38% 49% 46% 36% 48% 39% 46% 45% 50% 49% 54% 38% 48% 42% 40% 53% 36%
475 369 273 259 172 141 514 169 115 12 321 319 200 251 341 253 296 373 68 341 503 295 404 146 434 410
41% 29% 43% 41% 27% 28% 31% 49% 41% 34% 42% 36% 29% 39% 34% 34% 34% 42% 38% 42% 32% 42% 33% 31% 41% 31%
407 331 262 237 143 96 435 152 104 14 274 295 163 254 281 203 271 301 55 320 419 283 336 119 375 361
35% 26% 42% 38% 22% 19% 27% 44% 37% 39% 36% 33% 23% 39% 28% 27% 31% 34% 30% 39% 26% 40% 27% 25% 35% 27%
358 259 239 217 101 61 351 137 95 9 248 244 121 197 243 177 206 274 50 261 356 251 251 116 323 294
31% 21% 38% 35% 16% 12% 22% 39% 34% 25% 32% 28% 17% 30% 24% 24% 24% 31% 28% 32% 22% 36% 21% 24% 30% 22%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,

2020

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

U.S. Military

Centers for disease control

Barack Obama

Federal Emergency Management

Administration

Dr. Anthony Fauci

U.S. Public Health Service

Commissioned Corps

Department of Justice

Joe Biden

Bill Clinton

Bernie Sanders

Andrew Cuomo

Mike Pence

Donald Trump

Elizabeth Warren

Total

2410

2403

1963

82%

1886
78%

1427
59%

1383
58%

1324
55%

1308
54%

1220
51%

1161
48%

1124
47%

1104
46%

1084
45%

1039
43%

1031
43%

937
39%

Fl Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.
Summary Of Very Favorable/ Favorable
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
960 1003 407 509 575 472 1413 248 207 27 703 687 549 471 829 662 683 807 136 664 1299 545 1007 410 917 1034
84% 80% 65% 81% 89% 94% 87% 71% 74% 75% 91% 77% 79% 73% 82% 89% 78% 91% 75% 82% 82% 77% 82% 86% 86% 78%
922 963 428 483 523 452 1330 250 213 23 622 710 527 533 771 581 723 705 138 657 1229 537 975 375 878 996
80% 77% 68% 77% 81% 90% 81% 72% 76% 63% 81% 80% 76% 82% 76% 78% 83% 80% 76% 81% 77% 76% 80% 79% 82% 76%
668 759 425 384 348 271 835 268 232 19 226 797 385 568 672 187 792 241 114 544 883 494 728 206 658 759
58% 61% 68% 61% 54% 54% 51% 77% 82% 54% 29% 90% 55% 88% 66% 25% 91% 27% 63% 67% 56% 70% 59% 43% 62% 58%
704 679 271 374 399 339 980 176 158 15 524 471 376 345 536 502 479 616 94 502 881 421 689 273 683 694
61% 54% 43% 60% 62% 68% 60% 50% 56% 41% 68% 53% 54% 53% 53% 68% 55% 70% 52% 62% 55% 60% 56% 58% 64% 53%
722 602 211 344 388 381 949 173 134 20 442 506 366 414 496 414 562 528 97 560 763 388 710 226 735 583
63% 48% 34% 55% 60% 76% 58% 50% 48% 55% 57% 57% 52% 64% 49% 56% 64% 60% 54% 69% 48% 55% 58% 48% 69% 44%
648 661 285 369 331 323 905 191 151 15 465 503 331 339 540 429 491 530 76 472 836 420 636 252 634 665
56% 53% 45% 59% 51% 65% 55% 55% 53% 42% 61% 57% 47% 52% 53% 58% 56% 60% 42% 58% 53% 60% 52% 53% 59% 50%
608 613 295 318 315 292 874 168 116 17 499 388 322 269 472 479 357 570 83 413 807 378 600 243 599 614
53% 49% 47% 51% 49%  58% 54% 48% 41% 48% 65% 44% 46% 42% 47% 65% 41% 65% 46% 51% 51% 54% 49% 51% 56% 47%
568 593 295 308 307 251 694 206 191 14 192 674 283 462 524 174 701 211 76 466 694 393 597 171 561 591
49% 47% 47% 49% 47%  50% 43% 59% 68% 39% 25% 76% 41% 71% 52% 23% 80% 24% 42% 58% 44% 56% 49% 36% 52% 45%
534 590 267 335 297 224 668 205 192 14 213 645 256 440 519 164 650 229 58 445 679 406 551 166 506 610
46% 47% 43% 54% 46% 45% 41% 59% 68% 40% 28% 73% 37% 68% 51% 22% 75% 26% 32% 55% 43% 58% 45% 35% 47% 46%
531 573 386 303 250 165 609 220 199 19 165 640 283 493 464 147 606 186 88 405 699 413 532 159 471 627
46% 46% 61% 48% 38% 33% 37% 63% 71% 53% 21% 72% 41% 76% 46% 20% 69% 21% 48% 50% 44% 59% 43%  34%  44%  48%
580 504 197 301 300 286 715 168 142 14 269 535 274 418 445 221 573 308 71 480 604 364 561 160 593 482
51% 40% 31% 48% 46% 57% 44% 48% 50% 39% 35% 60% 39% 65% 44% 30% 66% 35% 39% 59% 38% 52% 46% 34% 55% 37%
539 500 215 298 278 249 811 112 71 13 577 178 270 142 342 555 152 684 62 350 688 308 505 226 524 509
47% 40% 34% 48% 43%  50% 50% 32% 25% 37% 75% 20% 39% 22% 34% 75% 17% 77% 34% 43% 43% 44% 41%  48%  49% 39%
522 509 219 300 283 229 826 99 68 12 637 114 266 124 335 572 91 748 48 323 708 292 486 253 503 525
45% 41% 35% 48% 44%  46% 51% 28% 24% 33% 83% 13% 38% 19% 33% 77% 10% 85% 26% 40% 44% 41% 40% 53% 47% 40%
446 491 250 277 222 187 542 178 155 15 169 551 210 449 351 138 562 182 59 410 527 345 470 122 465 467
39% 39% 40% 44% 34% 37% 33% 51% 55% 42% 22% 62% 30% 69% 35% 19% 64% 21% 33% 51% 33% 49% 38% 26% 44% 35%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

F1 Now we will show you some names and groups.

Base: All Respondents

General Adult Population

Summary Of Very Favorable/ Favorable

Presidential
Election Candidate

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income

Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Hillary Clinton 919 411 508 233 263 236 187 521 170 174 15 133 603 173 425 381 113 619 127 37 386 533 362 444 113 417 495
38% 36% 41% 37% 42% 36% 37% 32% 49% 62% 42% 17% 68% 25% 66% 38% 15% 71% 14% 20% 48% 33% 51% 36% 24% 39% 38%
Nancy Pelosi 913 453 460 222 259 235 197 550 162 146 13 132 577 194 441 353 118 596 140 52 384 529 326 466 121 441 465
38% 39% 37% 35% 41% 36% 39% 34% 47% 52% 37% 17% 65% 28% 68% 35% 16% 68% 16% 28% 47% 33% 46% 38% 25% 41% 35%
Dr. Ben Carson 912 495 417 192 259 234 226 683 111 72 16 472 196 237 156 303 454 167 562 81 324 588 270 459 183 450 460
38% 43% 33% 31% 41% 36% 45% 42% 32% 26% 44% 61% 22% 34% 24% 30% 61% 19% 64% 44% 40% 37% 38% 38% 39% 42% 35%
Amy Klobuchar 840 451 389 167 217 231 225 560 124 108 11 187 446 202 368 325 147 476 216 60 387 453 294 422 125 460 376
35% 39% 31% 27% 35% 36% 45% 34% 36% 38% 32% 24% 50% 29% 57% 32% 20% 55% 24% 33% 48% 28% 42% 34%  26% 43% 29%
Chuck Schumer 750 423 327 158 201 211 181 465 130 111 12 149 433 162 352 280 118 465 158 42 354 396 297 366 87 395 348
31% 37% 26% 25% 32% 32% 36% 28% 37% 39% 34% 19% 49% 23% 54% 28% 16% 53% 18% 23% 44% 25% 42% 30% 18% 37% 26%
Dr. Deborah Birx 741 397 345 128 197 221 196 527 95 84 8 295 249 190 201 269 271 266 346 61 319 423 237 377 128 417 323
31% 35% 28% 20% 32% 34% 39% 32% 27% 30% 22% 38% 28% 27% 31% 27% 37% 30% 39% 33% 39% 27% 34% 31% 27% 39% 24%
Mitch McConnell 739 427 312 158 216 188 177 554 89 66 7 420 131 182 134 207 398 111 497 53 282 457 249 354 136 387 349
31% 37% 25% 25% 35% 29% 35% 34% 26% 23% 18% 55% 15% 26% 21% 20% 54% 13% 56% 29% 35% 29% 35% 29% 29% 36% 26%
Gavin Newsom 579 356 222 145 182 138 113 339 121 73 7 157 284 137 248 221 110 299 170 46 300 279 249 275 55 335 240
24% 31% 18% 23% 29% 21%  23% 21% 35% 26% 20% 20% 32% 20% 38% 22% 15% 34% 19% 25% 37% 18% 35% 22% 11% 31% 18%
Bill DeBlasio 576 329 247 130 186 123 137 359 100 79 7 143 295 135 263 223 89 312 156 40 274 301 219 272 85 328 244
24% 29% 20% 21% 30% 19% 27% 22% 29% 28% 21% 19% 33% 19% 41% 22% 12% 36% 18% 22% 34% 19% 31% 22% 18% 31% 19%
Dr. Jerome Adams 570 325 245 141 182 132 115 362 95 86 8 233 198 135 161 228 181 202 271 41 236 334 214 268 89 307 262
24% 28% 20% 22% 29% 20% 23% 22% 27% 31% 22% 30% 22% 19% 25% 23% 24% 23% 31% 22% 29% 21% 30% 22% 19% 29% 20%
J.B. Pritzker 393 226 167 118 141 81 52 232 74 63 7 130 168 92 160 154 79 171 142 31 189 203 176 180 37 223 169
16% 20% 13% 19% 23% 12% 10% 14% 21% 22% 18% 17% 19% 13% 25% 15% 11% 20% 16% 17% 23% 13% 25% 15% 8% 21% 13%
Peter Gaynor 293 188 105 109 112 44 28 165 61 47 6 133 107 52 112 97 84 104 138 22 139 154 154 101 38 165 128
12% 16% 8% 17% 18% 7% % 10% 18% 17% 18% 17% 12% 7% 17% 10% 11% 12% 16% 12% 17% 10% 22% 8% % 15% 10%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Hillary Clinton

Donald Trump

Nancy Pelosi

Bernie Sanders

Mike Pence

Mitch McConnell

Elizabeth Warren

Bill Clinton

Joe Biden

Chuck Schumer

Barack Obama

Dr. Ben Carson

Bill DeBlasio

Department of Justice

Total

2410

2403

1273

53%

1266
53%

1202
50%

1075
45%

1051
44%

1049
44%

1043
43%

1025
43%

989
41%

922
38%

827
34%

796
33%

747
31%

739
31%

2020

F1 Now we will show you some names and groups.

Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
661 612 328 303 366 276 996 135 73 19 603 215 436 179 492 603 177 722 132 366 907 279 674 320 576 693
58% 49% 52% 48% 56% 55% 61% 39% 26% 54% 79% 24% 63% 28% 49% 81% 20% 82% 73% 45% 57% 40% 55% 67% 54% 53%
591 675 366 295 340 264 753 225 194 23 120 740 385 503 610 153 751 116 123 465 801 380 682 204 534 722
51% 54% 58% 47% 52% 53% 46% 65% 69% 63% 16% 83% 55% 78% 60% 21% 86% 13% 68% 57% 50% 54% 56% 43% 50% 55%
591 611 264 306 352 279 931 134 79 18 597 205 386 139 483 580 193 702 101 359 843 284 615 304 551 646
51% 49% 42% 49% 54% 56% 57% 39% 28% 50% 78% 23% 55% 22% 48% 78% 22% 80% 56% 44% 53% 40% 50% 64% 52% 49%
541 534 178 265 330 302 891 94 45 15 554 180 329 121 408 547 202 638 75 356 719 228 578 269 535 534
47% 43% 28% 42% 51% 60% 55% 27% 16% 4a1% 2% 20% 47% 19% 40% 74% 23% 72% 41% 44% 45% 32% 47% 57% 50% 41%
515 536 302 246 282 221 641 182 159 16 121 614 301 458 467 126 633 131 100 401 650 299 573 179 470 576
45% 43% 48% 39% 43%  44% 39% 52% 56% 45% 16% 69% 43% 71% 46% 17% 73% 15% 55% 49% 41% 43% 47% 38% 44%  44%
560 490 252 250 301 246 695 166 126 17 184 541 310 397 a77 175 597 211 81 398 651 285 575 190 493 549
49% 39% 40% 40% 46%  49% 43% 48% 45% 47% 24% 61% 44% 61% 47% 24% 68% 24% 45% 49% 41% 40% 47% 40% 46% 42%
564 478 228 236 302 277 825 98 65 17 500 207 321 127 396 520 190 598 97 318 725 228 549 266 479 556
49% 38% 36% 38% 47% 55% 51% 28% 23% 49% 65% 23% 46% 20% 39% 70% 22% 68% 53% 39% 46% 32% 45% 56% 45% 42%
526 499 279 225 287 235 804 109 54 16 504 167 339 155 345 525 142 589 105 309 716 229 544 253 478 542
46% 40% 44% 36% 44%  47% 49% 31% 19% 46% 66% 19% 49% 24% 34% 71% 16% 67% 58% 38% 45% 33% 44% 53% 45% 41%
498 491 252 241 272 224 781 100 57 20 512 158 304 145 328 517 117 602 88 285 704 235 497 257 438 547
43% 39% 40% 39% 42% 45% 48% 29% 20% 56% 67% 18% 44% 22% 32% 70% 13% 68% 48% 35% 44% 33% 41%  54% 41% 41%
519 403 202 228 263 230 694 119 73 12 449 183 281 124 345 454 175 552 82 289 633 206 498 219 439 481
45% 32% 32% 36% 41%  46% 43% 34% 26% 33% 58% 21% 40% 19% 34% 61% 20% 63% 45% 36% 40% 29% 41%  46% 41%  37%
429 398 161 200 261 204 698 63 32 14 502 62 250 56 253 518 49 599 54 232 595 165 423 239 365 460
37% 32% 26% 32% 40% 41% 43% 18% 11% 38% 65% 7% 36% 9% 25% 70% 6% 68% 30% 29% 37% 23% 35% 50% 34% 35%
443 353 219 172 222 183 500 124 128 9 139 425 224 341 326 129 471 143 67 337 458 236 425 135 387 404
39% 28% 35% 28% 34%  37% 31% 36% 45% 25% 18% 48% 32% 53% 32% 17% 54% 16% 37% 42% 29% 34% 35% 28% 36% 31%
434 313 180 180 210 177 541 109 62 10 325 195 219 131 258 357 187 408 56 280 467 186 417 144 377 369
38% 25% 29% 29% 32% 35% 33% 31% 22% 27% 42% 22% 31% 20% 25% 48% 21% 46% 31% 35% 29% 27% 34% 30% 35% 28%
407 332 206 186 193 153 467 129 98 10 163 341 223 279 313 147 371 184 61 283 456 190 406 143 334 402
35% 26% 33% 30% 30% 31% 29% 37% 35% 29% 21% 38% 32% 43% 31% 20% 42% 21% 34% 35% 29% 27% 33% 30% 31% 31%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Amy Klobuchar

Andrew Cuomo

Gavin Newsom

Federal Emergency Management

Administration

J.B. Pritzker

Peter Gaynor

Dr. Deborah Birx

Centers for disease control

Dr. Jerome Adams

U.S. Public Health Service

Commissioned Corps

Dr. Anthony Fauci

U.S. Military

Total

709

29%

579
24%

522
22%

456
19%

346
14%

325
14%

304
13%

292
12%

275
11%

274
11%

256
11%

211
9%

2020

F1 Now we will show you some names and groups.

Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable

Presidential
Election Candidate

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
406 302 195 174 180 160 506 107 61 8 339 167 196 121 234 353 143 404 60 231 478 167 378 163 325 381
35% 24% 31% 28% 28% 32% 31% 31% 22% 24% 44% 19% 28% 19% 23% 48% 16% 46% 33% 28% 30% 24% 31% 34% 30% 29%
349 231 145 151 164 119 433 79 37 7 291 120 160 79 191 309 101 354 55 182 397 129 316 135 260 319
30% 18% 23% 24% 25% 24% 27% 23% 13% 20% 38% 14% 23% 12% 19% 42% 12% 40% 30% 22% 25% 18% 26% 28% 24% 24%
298 224 153 132 132 106 358 82 52 9 245 125 147 79 194 248 116 289 44 194 328 120 290 112 263 260
26% 18% 24% 21% 20%  21% 22% 24% 18% 25% 32% 14% 21% 12% 19% 33% 13% 33% 24% 24% 21% 17% 24% 24% 25% 20%
253 203 150 118 107 81 283 82 57 12 108 201 141 160 202 94 207 123 46 186 270 126 244 86 222 233
22% 16% 24% 19% 17% 16% 17% 23% 20% 35% 14% 23% 20% 25% 20% 13% 24% 14% 25% 23% 17% 18% 20% 18% 21% 18%
181 164 144 95 62 44 203 78 42 7 144 127 71 94 127 124 100 158 25 130 215 107 156 83 153 192
16% 13% 23% 15% 10% 9% 12% 23% 15% 21% 19% 14% 10% 15% 13% 17% 11% 18% 14% 16% 14% 15% 13% 17% 14% 15%
170 155 130 104 58 33 186 75 48 2 115 137 70 85 146 94 102 136 28 123 202 97 150 78 158 166
15% 12% 21% 17% 9% 7% 11% 22% 17% 7% 15% 15% 10% 13% 14% 13% 12% 15% 15% 15% 13% 14% 12% 16% 15% 13%
172 132 134 95 44 30 161 77 46 6 83 156 61 107 128 69 123 96 28 123 181 102 141 60 153 151
15% 11% 21% 15% 7% 6% 10% 22% 16% 16% 11% 18% 9% 17% 13% 9% 14% 11% 15% 15% 11% 14% 12% 13% 14% 11%
155 137 125 84 55 28 158 67 38 9 81 118 87 74 136 83 93 96 32 102 190 95 146 51 130 162
14% 11% 20% 13% 8% 6% 10% 19% 13% 25% 11% 13% 12% 11% 13% 11% 11% 11% 18% 13% 12% 14% 12% 11% 12% 12%
150 125 132 77 40 25 152 75 29 4 88 120 65 90 113 72 93 103 27 105 169 82 136 57 127 148
13% 10% 21% 12% 6% 5% 9% 21% 10% 12% 11% 14% 9% 14% 11% 10% 11% 12% 15% 13% 11% 12% 11% 12% 12% 11%
152 122 138 67 45 24 148 61 41 8 75 110 83 83 124 67 95 87 32 92 182 74 146 55 117 157
13% 10% 22% 11% 7% 5% 9% 18% 15% 23% 10% 12% 12% 13% 12% 9% 11% 10% 18% 11% 11% 10% 12% 12% 11% 12%
130 126 117 80 41 18 144 61 37 3 99 105 51 66 110 81 77 102 26 84 173 93 107 56 105 150
11% 10% 19% 13% 6% 4% 9% 17% 13% 7% 13% 12% 7% 10% 11% 11% 9% 12% 14% 10% 11% 13% 9% 12% 10% 11%
115 96 128 49 29 6 93 60 36 6 38 108 60 100 73 38 91 39 27 73 138 77 108 27 83 128
10% 8% 20% 8% 4% 1% 6% 17% 13% 18% 5% 12% 9% 15% 7% 5% 10% 4% 15% % 9% 11% 9% % 8% 10%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,

2020

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ever Heard Of (Net)

Very Favorable/ Favorable

(Sub-Net)

Very favorable

Favorable

Very Unfavorable/

Unfavorable (Sub-Net)

Unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of them

No opinion

Sigma

Total

2410

2403

2192
91%

919
38%

322
13%

597
25%

1273
53%

404
17%

869
36%

22
1%

189
8%

2403
100%

Hillary Clinton

F1_1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
1072 1120 561 566 602 464 1516 306 247 34 736 817 610 603 873 716 797 849 169 752 1440 641 1118 433 993 1188
93% 89% 89% 91% 93% 93% 93% 88% 87% 95% 96% 92% 87% 93% 86% 97% 91% 96% 93% 93% 90% 91% 91% 91% 93% 90%
411 508 233 263 236 187 521 170 174 15 133 603 173 425 381 113 619 127 37 386 533 362 444 113 417 495
36% 41% 37% 42% 36% 37% 32% 49% 62% 42% 17% 68% 25% 66% 38% 15% 71% 14% 20% 48% 33% 51% 36% 24% 39% 38%
151 171 78 104 87 53 179 66 60 6 62 213 45 172 101 49 213 61 11 136 186 155 134 32 152 169
13% 14% 12% 17% 13% 11% 11% 19% 21% 18% 8% 24% 6% 27% 10% 7% 24% 7% 6% 17% 12% 22% 11% 7% 14% 13%
260 337 155 159 149 134 342 104 114 8 71 389 128 253 280 65 406 66 26 250 347 207 310 81 265 326
23% 27% 25% 26% 23%  27% 21% 30% 40% 24% 9% 44% 18% 39% 28% 9% 47% 8% 14% 31% 22% 29% 25% 17% 25% 25%
661 612 328 303 366 276 996 135 73 19 603 215 436 179 492 603 177 722 132 366 907 279 674 320 576 693
58% 49% 52% 48% 56% 55% 61% 39% 26% 54% 79% 24% 63% 28% 49% 81% 20% 82% 73% 45% 57% 40% 55% 67% 54% 53%
213 191 142 107 92 63 264 75 34 4 94 147 158 113 198 93 134 118 55 127 277 107 216 81 188 214
19% 15% 23% 17% 14% 13% 16% 22% 12% 12% 12% 17% 23% 17% 20% 12% 15% 13% 30% 16% 17% 15% 18% 17% 18% 16%
448 421 185 196 275 213 732 60 39 15 509 67 278 66 294 510 44 604 77 239 630 172 458 238 388 479
39% 34% 29% 31% 42% 43% 45% 17% 14% 41% 66% 8% 40% 10% 29% 69% 5% 68% 43% 29% 40% 25% 37% 50% 36% 36%
9 13 11 5 2 4 13 5 3 - 9 7 5 8 8 5 6 7 3 9 13 9 8 4 8 14
1% 1% 2% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
67 121 58 54 45 32 102 37 32 2 23 63 84 36 132 20 70 27 10 50 139 53 98 38 68 117
6% 10% 9% 9% 7% 6% 6% 11% 12% 5% 3% 7% 12% 6% 13% 3% 8% 3% 5% 6% 9% 8% 8% 8% 6% 9%
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
Fl1_2 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've
Donald Trump

Base: All Respondents

never heard of them.

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2297 1114 1183 585 595 623 493 1579 324 262 34 757 854 651 627 945 725 842 865 171 788 1508 672 1168 457 1037 1247
96% 97% 94% 93% 95% 96% 98% 97% 93% 93% 96% 99% 96% 93% 97% 93% 98% 97% 98% 94% 97% 95% 95% 95% 96% 97% 95%
Very Favorable/ Favorable 1031 522 509 219 300 283 229 826 99 68 12 637 114 266 124 335 572 91 748 48 323 708 292 486 253 503 525
(Sub-Net) 43% 45% 41% 35% 48% 44%  46% 51% 28% 24% 33% 83% 13% 38% 19% 33% 77% 10% 85% 26% 40% 44% 41% 40% 53% 47% 40%
Very favorable 596 304 291 123 169 168 136 497 56 23 10 420 41 127 67 157 372 35 475 14 186 410 174 256 166 289 304
25% 27% 23% 20% 27% 26% 27% 30% 16% 8% 27% 55% 5% 18% 10% 16% 50% 4% 54% 8% 23% 26% 25% 21% 35% 27% 23%
Favorable 435 218 217 97 131 115 93 329 43 45 2 217 73 140 57 177 201 56 273 34 138 298 118 230 87 214 221
18% 19% 17% 15% 21% 18% 19% 20% 12% 16% 6% 28% 8% 20% 9% 17% 27% 6% 31% 18% 17% 19% 17% 19% 18% 20% 17%
Very Unfavorable/ 1266 591 675 366 295 340 264 753 225 194 23 120 740 385 503 610 153 751 116 123 465 801 380 682 204 534 722
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 53% 51% 54% 58% 47% 52% 53% 46% 65% 69% 63% 16% 83% 55% 78% 60% 21% 86% 13% 68% 57% 50% 54% 56% 43% 50% 055%
Unfavorable 297 143 154 91 87 72 46 172 48 53 3 60 118 114 58 178 61 116 66 38 99 197 103 143 51 120 171
12% 12% 12% 14% 14% 11% 9% 11% 14% 19% 9% 8% 13% 16% 9% 18% 8% 13% 8% 21% 12% 12% 15% 12% 11% 11% 13%
Very unfavorable 969 448 521 275 208 269 217 581 177 141 19 60 622 271 445 432 92 636 50 85 366 603 277 538 153 413 550
40% 39% 42% 44% 33% 41%  43% 36% 51% 50% 54% 8% 70% 39% 69% 43% 12% 73% 6% 47% 45% 38% 39% 44%  32% 39% 42%
Never heard of them 28 14 14 16 7 3 2 9 9 7 2 3 15 9 15 10 3 8 5 4 5 23 8 15 5 9 19
1% 1% 1% 3% 1% * * 1% 3% 2% 4% * 2% 1% % 1% * 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
No opinion 78 21 57 27 23 23 5 44 14 13 9 19 38 6 58 14 22 14 7 17 61 24 41 12 23 53
3% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 1% 3% % 5% - 1% % 5% 1% % 2% % 2% 4% 2% % 3% 3% 3% 2% 4%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Fl_4 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Mike Pence

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2090 1053 1036 516 544 560 470 1452 294 230 29 698 792 572 599 809 682 785 815 162 752 1338 607 1078 405 994 1085
87% 92% 83% 82% 87% 86% 94% 89% 85% 82% 82% 91% 89% 82% 93% 80% 92% 90% 92% 89% 93% 84% 86% 88% 85% 93% 82%
Very Favorable/ Favorable 1039 539 500 215 298 278 249 811 112 71 13 577 178 270 142 342 555 152 684 62 350 688 308 505 226 524 509
(Sub-Net) 43% 47% 40% 34% 48% 43%  50% 50% 32% 25% 37% 75% 20% 39% 22% 34% 75% 17% 77% 34% 43% 43% 44% 41%  48% 49% 39%
Very favorable 470 226 244 74 124 133 139 390 45 23 4 328 44 93 61 88 320 41 368 21 161 308 122 228 119 235 235
20% 20% 19% 12% 20% 20% 28% 24% 13% 8% 10% 43% 5% 13% 9% 9% 43% 5% 42% 11% 20% 19% 17% 19% 25% 22% 18%
Favorable 569 313 256 141 174 145 110 421 67 48 10 249 134 178 81 253 235 111 315 41 189 380 186 276 107 289 275
24% 27% 20% 22% 28% 22%  22% 26% 19% 17% 27% 32% 15% 25% 12% 25% 32% 13% 36% 23% 23% 24% 26% 23% 23% 27% 21%
Very Unfavorable/ 1051 515 536 302 246 282 221 641 182 159 16 121 614 301 458 467 126 633 131 100 401 650 299 573 179 470 576
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 44% 45% 43% 48% 39% 43%  44% 39% 52% 56% 45% 16% 69% 43% 71% 46% 17% 73% 15% 55% 49% 41% 43% 47% 38% 44% 44%
Unfavorable 426 196 230 118 112 110 86 249 74 71 5 76 212 134 123 224 79 220 91 30 155 271 118 232 76 182 242
18% 17% 18% 19% 18% 17%  17% 15% 21% 25% 14% 10% 24% 19% 19% 22% 11% 25% 10% 17% 19% 17% 17% 19% 16% 17% 18%
Very unfavorable 625 319 306 183 135 172 135 392 108 88 11 44 402 168 335 243 47 412 41 70 246 379 181 341 103 288 334
26% 28% 24% 29% 22% 26% 27% 24% 31% 31% 31% 6% 45% 24% 52% 24% 6% 47% 5% 38% 30% 24% 26% 28% 22% 27% 25%
Never heard of them 63 25 38 35 15 9 3 23 20 15 1 8 26 21 18 36 8 16 5 5 10 53 29 23 11 13 49
3% 2% 3% 6% 2% 1% 1% % 6% 5% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 4%
No opinion 250 70 180 77 65 80 28 157 34 37 6 62 69 106 30 168 52 72 63 15 49 201 67 124 59 61 185
10% 6% 14% 12% 10% 12% 6% 10% 10% 13% 16% 8% 8% 15% 5% 17% 7% % 7% 8% 6% 13% 10% 10% 12% 6% 14%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S.

)

General Adult Population

F1_9 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2410
Weighted Base 2403
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2115
88%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 913
(Sub-Net) 38%
Very favorable 383
16%

Favorable 530

22%

Very Unfavorable/ 1202
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 50%
Unfavorable 298

12%

Very unfavorable 905
38%

Never heard of them 75
3%

No opinion 213
9%

Sigma 2403

100%

Nancy Pelosi

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
1044 1070 486 566 587 476 1481 296 225 31 729 782 580 580 836 698 789 842 153 743 1372 610 1080 425 992 1111
91% 85% 77% 91% 90% 95% 91% 85% 80% 87% 95% 88% 83% 90% 83% 94% 90% 95% 84% 92% 86% 87% 88% 89% 93% 84%
453 460 222 259 235 197 550 162 146 13 132 577 194 441 353 118 596 140 52 384 529 326 466 121 441 465
39% 37% 35% 41% 36% 39% 34% 47% 52% 37% 17% 65% 28% 68% 35% 16% 68% 16% 28% 47% 33% 46% 38% 25% 41% 35%
183 200 74 111 105 93 222 62 79 7 57 259 65 224 117 43 257 61 15 171 212 153 187 43 196 184
16% 16% 12% 18% 16% 19% 14% 18% 28% 20% 7% 29% 9% 35% 12% 6% 29% 7% 8% 21% 13% 22% 15% 9% 18% 14%
270 259 149 148 129 104 329 100 66 6 75 318 130 218 237 76 339 78 37 213 317 173 279 78 245 281
24% 21% 24% 24% 20%  21% 20% 29% 24% 17% 10% 36% 19% 34% 23% 10% 39% 9% 20% 26% 20% 25% 23% 16% 23% 21%
591 611 264 306 352 279 931 134 79 18 597 205 386 139 483 580 193 702 101 359 843 284 615 304 551 646
51% 49% 42% 49% 54% 56% 57% 39% 28% 50% 8% 23% 55% 22% 48% 78% 22% 80% 56% 44% 53% 40% 50% 64% 52% 49%
152 145 98 75 77 49 172 59 43 5 64 103 127 66 180 52 121 72 38 114 184 93 148 57 136 161
13% 12% 16% 12% 12% 10% 11% 17% 15% 14% 8% 12% 18% 10% 18% 7% 14% 8% 21% 14% 12% 13% 12% 12% 13% 12%
439 466 167 232 276 230 759 75 37 13 532 102 259 74 303 528 72 630 63 245 659 190 467 247 415 485
38% 37% 27% 37% 43%  46% 46% 22% 13% 36% 69% 11% 37% 11% 30% 71% 8% 71% 35% 30% 41% 27% 38% 52% 39% 37%
35 40 53 14 5 2 29 25 11 2 12 27 29 25 38 12 11 12 14 14 60 29 34 11 19 54
3% 3% 8% 2% 1% * 2% 7% 4% 6% 2% % 4% 4% 4% 2% 1% 1% % 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4%
70 144 90 45 57 22 122 26 46 2 27 79 89 42 139 32 73 29 15 54 159 64 109 39 57 153
6% 11% 14% 7% 9% 4% % 7% 16% 7% 4% 9% 13% 7% 14% % 8% % % 7% 10% 9% 9% 8% 5% 12%
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_10 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Mitch McConnell

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1788 987 801 410 466 489 423 1249 256 191 23 604 672 493 531 684 573 708 708 134 681 1108 534 928 326 880 898
74% 86% 64% 65% 75% 75% 85% 77% 74% 68% 66% 79% 76% 71% 82% 67% 77% 81% 80% 74% 84% 70% 76% 76% 69% 82% 68%
Very Favorable/ Favorable 739 427 312 158 216 188 177 554 89 66 7 420 131 182 134 207 398 111 497 53 282 457 249 354 136 387 349
(Sub-Net) 31% 37% 25% 25% 35% 29% 35% 34% 26% 23% 18% 55% 15% 26% 21% 20% 54% 13% 56% 29% 35% 29% 35% 29% 29% 36% 26%
Very favorable 250 142 108 52 78 68 53 192 28 20 5 165 36 47 52 52 146 34 182 15 104 146 99 101 50 135 115
10% 12% 9% 8% 12% 10% 10% 12% 8% 7% 13% 22% 4% 7% 8% 5% 20% 4% 21% 8% 13% 9% 14% 8% 11% 13% 9%
Favorable 489 285 204 106 138 120 124 362 61 46 2 255 95 136 82 155 252 76 315 38 178 311 151 253 85 252 234
20% 25% 16% 17% 22% 19% 25% 22% 18% 16% 5% 33% 11% 19% 13% 15% 34% 9% 36% 21% 22% 20% 21% 21% 18% 24% 18%
Very Unfavorable/ 1049 560 490 252 250 301 246 695 166 126 17 184 541 310 397 477 175 597 211 81 398 651 285 575 190 493 549
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 44% 49% 39% 40% 40% 46% 49% 43% 48% 45% 4a7% 24% 61% 44% 61% 47% 24% 68% 24% 45% 49% 41% 40% 47% 40% 46% 42%
Unfavorable 377 188 190 116 108 84 69 245 65 35 9 93 159 118 82 205 90 150 117 31 122 256 109 203 66 169 205
16% 16% 15% 19% 17% 13%  14% 15% 19% 12% 24% 12% 18% 17% 13% 20% 12% 17% 13% 17% 15% 16% 15% 17% 14% 16% 16%
Very unfavorable 672 372 300 136 142 217 178 450 101 91 8 92 382 192 315 272 85 447 94 50 277 395 176 372 124 324 344
28% 32% 24% 22% 23% 33% 35% 28% 29% 32% 24% 12% 43% 28% 49% 27% 11% 51% 11% 28% 34% 25% 25% 30% 26% 30% 26%
Never heard of them 187 50 137 103 46 25 13 97 44 32 4 36 80 61 42 107 38 48 30 16 38 149 55 107 24 56 129
8% 4% 11% 16% 7% 4% 3% 6% 13% 11% 11% 5% 9% 9% 6% 11% 5% 5% 3% % 5% 9% 8% 9% 5% 5% 10%
No opinion 428 112 315 116 112 136 64 286 48 59 8 128 135 145 75 223 130 117 144 32 92 335 114 189 124 132 292
18% 10% 25% 18% 18% 21% 13% 18% 14% 21% 23% 17% 15% 21% 12% 22% 18% 13% 16% 18% 11% 21% 16% 15% 26% 12% 22%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ever Heard Of (Net)

Very Favorable/ Favorable

(Sub-Net)

Very favorable

Favorable

Very Unfavorable/

Unfavorable (Sub-Net)

Unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of them

No opinion

Sigma

Total

2410

2403

1673
70%

750
31%

274
11%

476
20%

922
38%

307
13%

615
26%

254
11%

476
20%

2403
100%

2020

Chuck Schumer

F1_11 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
942 731 360 428 474 411 1159 249 184 24 598 616 443 476 625 572 640 710 124 644 1029 503 864 305 834 829
82% 58% 57% 69% 73%  82% 71% 72% 65% 67% 78% 69% 64% 74% 62% 77% 73% 80% 68% 79% 65% 71% 71%  64% 78% 63%
423 327 158 201 211 181 465 130 111 12 149 433 162 352 280 118 465 158 42 354 396 297 366 87 395 348
37% 26% 25% 32% 32% 36% 28% 37% 39% 34% 19% 49% 23% 54% 28% 16% 53% 18% 23% 44% 25% 42% 30% 18% 37% 26%
149 125 55 77 75 68 170 54 35 7 59 171 43 155 73 46 173 64 12 116 158 116 130 29 145 128
13% 10% 9% 12% 11%  14% 10% 16% 12% 19% 8% 19% 6% 24% 7% 6% 20% 7% 7% 14% 10% 16% 11% 6% 14% 10%
273 203 103 124 136 113 295 76 76 5 90 263 119 197 207 72 293 94 30 238 238 182 237 58 250 220
24% 16% 16% 20% 21%  23% 18% 22% 27% 15% 12% 30% 17% 30% 20% 10% 34% 11% 16% 29% 15% 26% 19% 12% 23% 17%
519 403 202 228 263 230 694 119 73 12 449 183 281 124 345 454 175 552 82 289 633 206 498 219 439 481
45% 32% 32% 36% 41%  46% 43% 34% 26% 33% 58% 21% 40% 19% 34% 61% 20% 63% 45% 36% 40% 29% 41%  46% 41%  37%
175 132 106 81 71 48 195 59 37 3 72 116 118 76 165 66 106 97 43 91 216 81 158 68 142 166
15% 11% 17% 13% 11% 10% 12% 17% 13% 7% 9% 13% 17% 12% 16% 9% 12% 11% 24% 11% 14% 11% 13% 14% 13% 13%
344 271 96 146 192 182 499 59 36 9 377 67 163 a7 180 388 69 456 38 198 417 125 340 150 297 316
30% 22% 15% 23% 30% 36% 31% 17% 13% 25% 49% 8% 23% 7% 18% 52% 8% 52% 21% 24% 26% 18% 28% 32% 28% 24%
64 189 133 57 47 17 150 52 37 2 53 109 79 71 125 58 68 57 19 52 202 65 132 57 71 182
6% 15% 21% 9% 7% 3% 9% 15% 13% 5% 7% 12% 11% 11% 12% 8% 8% 6% 10% 6% 13% 9% 11% 12% 7% 14%
142 334 136 139 129 72 323 47 61 10 117 163 176 100 264 112 164 116 39 115 361 136 228 112 164 308
12% 27% 22% 22% 20%  14% 20% 14% 22% 28% 15% 18% 25% 15% 26% 15% 19% 13% 21% 14% 23% 19% 19% 24% 15% 23%
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ever Heard Of (Net)

Very Favorable/ Favorable

(Sub-Net)

Very favorable

Favorable

Very Unfavorable/

Unfavorable (Sub-Net)

Unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of them

No opinion

Sigma

Total

2410

2403

2179
91%

1104
46%

453
19%

650
27%

1075
45%

389
16%

686
29%

34
1%

190
8%

2403
100%

2020

Bernie Sanders

F1_12 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
1072 1107 564 568 579 467 1500 314 243 34 719 820 612 613 872 694 808 824 162 761 1418 641 1110 428 1005 1161
93% 88% 90% 91% 89% 93% 92% 90% 86% 94% 94% 92% 88% 95% 86% 94% 93% 93% 89% 94% 89% 91% 91% 90% 94% 88%
531 573 386 303 250 165 609 220 199 19 165 640 283 493 464 147 606 186 88 405 699 413 532 159 471 627
46% 46% 61% 48% 38% 33% 37% 63% 71% 53% 21% 72% 41% 76% 46% 20% 69% 21% 48% 50% 44% 59% 43%  34% 44%  48%
219 235 219 128 78 28 225 115 79 12 64 286 96 256 149 49 230 65 41 155 299 200 199 55 182 269
19% 19% 35% 20% 12% 6% 14% 33% 28% 34% 8% 32% 14% 39% 15% 7% 26% 7% 23% 19% 19% 28% 16% 12% 17% 20%
312 338 166 175 171 137 384 106 120 7 101 354 188 237 315 98 376 121 46 250 400 213 333 104 289 357
27% 27% 26% 28% 26% 27% 24% 30% 43% 19% 13% 40% 27% 37% 31% 13% 43% 14% 25% 31% 25% 30% 27% 22% 27% 27%
541 534 178 265 330 302 891 94 45 15 554 180 329 121 408 547 202 638 75 356 719 228 578 269 535 534
47% 43% 28% 42% 51% 60% 55% 27% 16% 41% 2% 20% 47% 19% 40% 74% 23% 72% 41% 44% 45% 32% 47% 57% 50% 41%
198 192 66 102 116 105 309 37 25 2 125 119 144 85 200 105 147 141 30 148 242 92 211 87 198 188
17% 15% 10% 16% 18% 21% 19% 11% 9% 6% 16% 13% 21% 13% 20% 14% 17% 16% 17% 18% 15% 13% 17% 18% 18% 14%
343 342 112 163 213 197 582 57 20 13 429 61 185 36 208 442 55 497 44 208 478 137 367 182 337 346
30% 27% 18% 26% 33% 39% 36% 16% 7% 35% 56% 7% 27% 6% 21% 60% 6% 56% 24% 26% 30% 19% 30% 38% 32% 26%
18 16 19 7 6 2 17 11 3 - 9 13 11 11 11 12 7 15 3 6 28 7 17 10 11 23
2% 1% 3% 1% 1% * 1% 3% 1% - 1% % 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
59 131 46 50 63 31 114 23 35 2 40 55 75 23 131 36 57 44 16 44 146 55 97 37 53 135
5% 10% 7% 8% 10% 6% % 7% 12% 6% 5% 6% 11% 4% 13% 5% 7% 5% 9% 5% 9% 8% 8% 8% 5% 10%
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,
HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

2020
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

F1_13 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2410
Weighted Base 2403
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1979
82%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 937
(Sub-Net) 39%
Very favorable 302
13%

Favorable 635

26%

Very Unfavorable/ 1043
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 43%
Unfavorable 409

17%

Very unfavorable 634
26%

Never heard of them 102
4%

No opinion 321
13%

Sigma 2403

100%

Elizabeth Warren

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
1010 969 478 513 525 464 1367 276 220 32 669 758 532 575 746 658 752 781 156 727 1252 573 1018 388 945 1023
88% 77% 76% 82% 81% 93% 84% 79% 78% 91% 87% 85% 76% 89% 74% 89% 86% 88% 86% 90% 79% 81% 83% 82% 88% 8%
446 491 250 277 222 187 542 178 155 15 169 551 210 449 351 138 562 182 59 410 527 345 470 122 465 467
39% 39% 40% 44% 34% 37% 33% 51% 55% 42% 22% 62% 30% 69% 35% 19% 64% 21% 33% 51% 33% 49% 38% 26% 44% 35%
150 152 79 111 66 45 178 55 58 5 55 185 62 192 70 41 187 66 14 134 168 138 125 39 16l 141
13% 12% 13% 18% 10% 9% 11% 16% 20% 14% 7% 21% 9% 30% 7% 5% 21% 7% 8% 17% 11% 20% 10% 8% 15% 11%
296 339 171 166 156 142 364 123 97 10 115 367 149 257 281 97 375 117 45 276 359 208 344 82 304 326
26% 27% 27% 27% 24% 28% 22% 35% 34% 28% 15% 41% 21% 40% 28% 13% 43% 13% 25% 34% 23% 30% 28% 17% 28% 25%
564 478 228 236 302 277 825 98 65 17 500 207 321 127 396 520 190 598 97 318 725 228 549 266 479 556
49% 38% 36% 38% 47% 55% 51% 28% 23% 49% 65% 23% 46% 20% 39% 70% 22% 68% 53% 39% 46% 32% 45% 56% 45% 42%
225 184 116 96 101 97 294 49 39 7 127 136 140 74 201 134 135 143 54 125 284 104 211 94 181 223
20% 15% 18% 15% 16% 19% 18% 14% 14% 18% 17% 15% 20% 11% 20% 18% 15% 16% 30% 15% 18% 15% 17% 20% 17% 17%
339 295 112 140 201 180 531 48 26 11 372 72 181 53 194 386 55 455 43 193 441 124 338 172 298 333
29% 24% 18% 22% 31% 36% 33% 14% 9% 30% 48% 8% 26% 8% 19% 52% 6% 52% 24% 24% 28% 18% 28% 36% 28% 25%
37 65 67 20 15 - 54 28 16 1 19 27 48 26 56 20 22 24 7 15 87 28 55 19 22 79
3% 5% 11% 3% 2% - 3% 8% 6% 3% % 3% 7% 4% 6% % % 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 2% 6%
101 220 84 91 110 37 211 44 46 2 80 102 119 46 211 64 98 78 19 69 252 102 151 68 102 216
9% 18% 13% 15% 17% 7% 13% 13% 16% 7% 10% 12% 17% 7% 21% % 11% 9% 10% 9% 16% 14% 12% 14% 10% 16%
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_14 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Joe Biden

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2150 1065 1084 547 549 579 475 1475 306 248 34 704 832 587 607 852 691 819 813 164 751 1399 628 1095 427 999 1138
89% 93% 86% 87% 88% 89% 95% 90% 88% 88% 95% 92% 94% 84% 94% 84% 93% 94% 92% 90% 93% 88% 89% 89% 90% 94% 86%
Very Favorable/ Favorable 116l 568 593 295 308 307 251 694 206 191 14 192 674 283 462 524 174 701 211 76 466 694 393 597 171 561 591
(Sub-Net) 48% 49% 47% 47% 49% 47%  50% 43% 59% 68% 39% 25% 76% 41% 71% 52% 23% 80% 24% 42% 58% 44% 56% 49% 36% 52% 45%
Very favorable 468 222 245 100 120 131 116 273 89 89 7 64 318 85 217 193 58 321 65 26 192 275 162 245 61 222 245
19% 19% 20% 16% 19% 20% 23% 17% 26% 32% 18% 8% 36% 12% 34% 19% 8% 37% 7% 15% 24% 17% 23% 20% 13% 21% 19%
Favorable 693 345 348 195 188 175 135 421 118 102 7 129 356 198 245 332 116 380 146 50 274 419 231 352 110 339 346
29% 30% 28% 31% 30% 27%  27% 26% 34% 36% 21% 17% 40% 28% 38% 33% 16% 44% 17% 27% 34% 26% 33% 29% 23% 32% 26%
Very Unfavorable/ 989 498 491 252 241 272 224 781 100 57 20 512 158 304 145 328 517 117 602 88 285 704 235 497 257 438 547
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 41% 43% 39% 40% 39% 42% 45% 48% 29% 20% 56% 67% 18% 44% 22% 32% 70% 13% 68% 48% 35% 44% 33% 41%  54% 41% 41%
Unfavorable 386 199 188 127 91 87 81 283 a7 33 8 138 105 140 85 162 138 79 165 51 122 264 101 203 82 167 217
16% 17% 15% 20% 15% 13% 16% 17% 13% 12% 23% 18% 12% 20% 13% 16% 19% 9% 19% 28% 15% 17% 14% 17% 17% 16% 16%
Very unfavorable 603 299 304 125 150 185 143 498 53 24 12 374 52 164 59 165 378 38 437 37 163 440 134 294 175 271 330
25% 26% 24% 20% 24% 29% 29% 31% 15% 9% 33% 49% 6% 24% 9% 16% 51% 4% 49% 20% 20% 28% 19% 24% 37% 25% 25%
Never heard of them 35 13 22 25 5 2 4 24 4 5 * 13 8 13 10 19 6 4 12 1 5 30 8 20 7 9 26
1% 1% 2% 4% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% * 1% * 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
No opinion 218 70 147 57 70 69 21 133 38 28 1 51 48 99 30 142 45 49 57 17 55 163 67 109 41 60 154
9% 6% 12% 9% 11% 11% 4% 8% 11% 10% 4% 7% 5% 14% 5% 14% 6% 6% % % 7% 10% 10% 9% 9% 6% 12%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ever Heard Of (Net)

Very Favorable/ Favorable

(Sub-Net)

Very favorable

Favorable

Very Unfavorable/

Unfavorable (Sub-Net)

Unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of them

No opinion

Sigma

Total

2410

2403

2254
94%

1427
59%

879
37%

548
23%

827
34%

296
12%

531
22%

13
1%

135
6%

2403
100%

2020

F1_37 Now we will show you some names and groups.

Barack Obama

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

never heard of them.

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
1097 1157 586 584 609 475 1533 331 263 33 728 859 635 624 925 705 841 840 169 776 1478 658 1151 445 1023 1219
95% 92% 93% 93% 94% 95% 94% 95% 93% 92% 95% 97% 91% 96% 91% 95% 96% 95% 93% 96% 93% 94% 94% 94% 96% 92%
668 759 425 384 348 271 835 268 232 19 226 797 385 568 672 187 792 241 114 544 883 494 728 206 658 759
58% 61% 68% 61% 54% 54% 51% 77% 82% 54% 29% 90% 55% 88% 66% 25% 91% 27% 63% 67% 56% 70% 59% 43% 62% 58%
400 479 269 226 221 163 481 180 164 16 97 591 180 426 368 85 575 96 51 321 558 316 449 115 387 487
35% 38% 43% 36% 34% 33% 29% 52% 58% 46% 13% 67% 26% 66% 36% 11% 66% 11% 28% 40% 35% 45% 37% 24% 36% 37%
267 281 156 157 127 107 355 88 67 3 129 206 205 142 305 102 217 145 63 223 325 178 279 91 270 272
23% 22% 25% 25% 20%  21% 22% 25% 24% 9% 17% 23% 29% 22% 30% 14% 25% 16% 35% 27% 20% 25% 23% 19% 25% 21%
429 398 161 200 261 204 698 63 32 14 502 62 250 56 253 518 49 599 54 232 595 165 423 239 365 460
37% 32% 26% 32% 40%  41% 43% 18% 11% 38% 65% 7% 36% 9% 25% 70% 6% 68% 30% 29% 37% 23% 35% 50% 34% 35%
161 135 80 76 82 58 231 29 22 4 133 41 117 36 111 148 32 178 24 88 208 60 160 75 135 160
14% 11% 13% 12% 13%  12% 14% 8% 8% 13% 17% 5% 17% 6% 11% 20% 4% 20% 13% 11% 13% 8% 13% 16% 13% 12%
268 263 81 125 179 146 466 34 9 9 368 21 133 20 141 370 17 420 30 144 387 105 263 163 230 300
23% 21% 13% 20% 28% 29% 29% 10% 3% 25% 48% 2% 19% 3% 14% 50% 2% 48% 17% 18% 24% 15% 21% 34% 21% 23%
6 8 6 4 2 1 10 1 1 - 5 3 4 5 4 4 3 5 1 4 9 4 3 3 3 8
1% 1% 1% 1% * * 1% * * - 1% * 1% 1% * * * 1% * * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
46 89 37 37 37 24 89 16 18 3 35 26 59 18 84 33 28 38 13 31 104 41 67 27 40 92
4% 7% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 8% 5% 3% 8% 3% 8% 5% 3% 4% 7% 4% 7% 6% 5% 6% 4% 7%
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ever Heard Of (Net)

Very Favorable/ Favorable

(Sub-Net)

Very favorable

Favorable

Very Unfavorable/

Unfavorable (Sub-Net)

Unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of them

No opinion

Sigma

Total

2410

2403

2174
90%

1963
82%

1086
45%

877
36%

211
9%

137
6%

75
3%

18
1%

210
9%

2403
100%

2020

U.S. Military

F1_53 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
1076 1099 535 558 604 477 1506 308 244 33 741 794 608 572 903 700 774 846 164 737 1437 622 1115 437 1001 1162
94% 88% 85% 89% 93% 95% 92% 89% 86% 93% 96% 89% 87% 88% 89% 94% 89% 96% 90% 91% 90% 88% 91% 92% 94% 88%
960 1003 407 509 575 472 1413 248 207 27 703 687 549 471 829 662 683 807 136 664 1299 545 1007 410 917 1034
84% 80% 65% 81% 89% 94% 87% 71% 74% 75% 91% 77% 79% 73% 82% 89% 78% 91% 75% 82% 82% 77% 82% 86% 86% 78%
541 545 200 276 340 270 816 131 102 14 476 306 290 206 411 469 318 552 65 346 740 298 534 254 511 568
47% 43% 32% 44% 52% 54% 50% 38% 36% 39% 62% 34% 42% 32% 41% 63% 36% 63% 36% 43% 47% 42% 44% 54% 48% 43%
419 457 207 233 235 202 597 118 105 13 227 381 258 265 418 194 365 255 71 319 558 247 474 156 406 466
37% 36% 33% 37% 36% 40% 37% 34% 37% 36% 30% 43% 37% 41% 41% 26% 42% 29% 39% 39% 35% 35% 39% 33% 38% 35%
115 96 128 49 29 6 93 60 36 6 38 108 60 100 73 38 91 39 27 73 138 77 108 27 83 128
10% 8% 20% 8% 4% 1% 6% 17% 13% 18% 5% 12% 9% 15% 7% 5% 10% 4% 15% 9% 9% 11% 9% 6% 8% 10%
79 58 87 25 22 3 58 44 19 4 20 71 41 64 47 26 61 26 15 47 90 50 68 19 56 81
7% 5% 14% 4% 3% 1% 4% 13% 7% 12% 3% 8% 6% 10% 5% 3% 7% 3% 8% 6% 6% 7% 6% 4% 5% 6%
37 38 41 24 7 3 35 15 17 2 18 36 18 36 27 12 30 14 12 26 48 27 40 8 28 47
3% 3% 7% 4% 1% 1% 2% 4% 6% 6% 2% 4% 3% 6% 3% 2% 3% 2% 7% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4%
8 10 13 3 1 1 6 4 6 1 2 7 7 8 8 2 5 6 3 5 14 5 10 3 6 12
1% 1% 2% 1% * * * 1% 2% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
65 145 81 64 44 21 120 36 32 2 25 86 83 68 103 40 93 30 15 69 141 77 99 34 62 144
6% 12% 13% 10% 7% 4% 7% 10% 12% 5% 3% 10% 12% 10% 10% 5% 11% 3% % 8% 9% 11% 8% 7% 6% 11%
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ever Heard Of (Net)

Very Favorable/ Favorable

(Sub-Net)

Very favorable

Favorable

Very Unfavorable/

Unfavorable (Sub-Net)

Unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of them

No opinion

Sigma

Total

2410

2403

1959
82%

1220
51%

309
13%

911
38%

739
31%

434
18%

305
13%

37
2%

406
17%

2403
100%

2020

Department of Justice

F1_68 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
1015 944 502 504 508 445 1341 297 213 28 662 730 545 548 785 625 727 754 144 696 1263 568 1005 386 933 1017
88% 75% 80% 81% 78% 89% 82% 86% 76% 77% 86% 82% 78% 85% 78% 84% 83% 85% 79% 86% 79% 81% 82% 81% 87% 77%
608 613 295 318 315 292 874 168 116 17 499 388 322 269 472 479 357 570 83 413 807 378 600 243 599 614
53% 49% 47% 51% 49% 58% 54% 48% 41% 48% 65% 44% 46% 42% 47% 65% 41% 65% 46% 51% 51% 54% 49% 51% 56% 47%
158 150 70 98 75 66 208 43 42 5 146 95 67 77 96 136 86 172 20 102 207 127 120 62 155 154
14% 12% 11% 16% 11% 13% 13% 12% 15% 15% 19% 11% 10% 12% 9% 18% 10% 20% 11% 13% 13% 18% 10% 13% 15% 12%
449 462 225 220 240 226 666 125 73 12 353 294 256 192 377 343 271 398 63 312 600 250 480 181 444 460
39% 37% 36% 35% 37% 45% 41% 36% 26% 33% 46% 33% 37% 30% 37% 46% 31% 45% 35% 38% 38% 36% 39% 38% 42% 35%
407 332 206 186 193 153 467 129 98 10 163 341 223 279 313 147 371 184 61 283 456 190 406 143 334 402
35% 26% 33% 30% 30% 31% 29% 37% 35% 29% 21% 38% 32% 43% 31% 20% 42% 21% 34% 35% 29% 27% 33% 30% 31% 31%
220 214 119 106 113 96 286 63 57 7 99 192 134 149 184 101 207 124 31 161 272 113 231 90 191 242
19% 17% 19% 17% 17%  19% 18% 18% 20% 20% 13% 22% 19% 23% 18% 14% 24% 14% 17% 20% 17% 16% 19% 19% 18% 18%
187 118 87 80 81 57 181 67 41 3 64 149 89 130 129 46 164 61 30 121 184 77 175 53 143 160
16% 9% 14% 13% 12% 11% 11% 19% 15% 9% 8% 17% 13% 20% 13% 6% 19% 7% 17% 15% 12% 11% 14% 11% 13% 12%
13 24 23 6 5 3 18 4 10 1 5 13 14 9 19 9 7 5 7 5 32 14 18 5 10 28
1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1% % 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
121 286 104 114 136 52 273 46 58 7 101 146 139 90 209 107 137 123 30 110 296 122 201 83 126 275
10% 23% 16% 18% 21% 10% 17% 13% 21% 19% 13% 16% 20% 14% 21% 14% 16% 14% 17% 14% 19% 17% 16% 18% 12% 21%
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ever Heard Of (Net)

Very Favorable/ Favorable

(Sub-Net)

Very favorable

Favorable

Very Unfavorable/

Unfavorable (Sub-Net)

Unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of them

No opinion

Sigma

Total

2410

2403

2149
89%

1124
47%

359
15%

765
32%

1025
43%

445
19%

580
24%

26
1%

228
10%

2403
100%

2020

Bill Clinton

F1_78 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
1060 1089 546 560 584 459 1472 314 246 30 717 812 594 595 864 689 792 818 163 754 1395 635 1095 419 984 1152
92% 87% 87% 90% 90% 92% 90% 90% 87% 85% 93% 91% 85% 92% 85% 93% 91% 93% 90% 93% 88% 90% 89% 88% 92% 87%
534 590 267 335 297 224 668 205 192 14 213 645 256 440 519 164 650 229 58 445 679 406 551 166 506 610
46% 47% 43% 54% 46% 45% 41% 59% 68% 40% 28% 73% 37% 68% 51% 22% 75% 26% 32% 55% 43% 58% 45% 35% 47% 46%
169 190 86 116 100 57 202 60 80 5 64 223 68 162 146 50 226 72 9 143 216 158 151 50 165 193
15% 15% 14% 19% 15% 11% 12% 17% 28% 15% 8% 25% 10% 25% 14% 7% 26% 8% 5% 18% 14% 22% 12% 10% 15% 15%
365 400 182 219 198 166 466 146 112 9 149 423 187 278 373 113 425 156 48 302 463 248 401 116 341 418
32% 32% 29% 35% 30% 33% 29% 42% 40% 24% 19% 48% 27% 43% 37% 15% 49% 18% 27% 37% 29% 35% 33% 25% 32% 32%
526 499 279 225 287 235 804 109 54 16 504 167 339 155 345 525 142 589 105 309 716 229 544 253 478 542
46% 40% 44% 36% 44%  47% 49% 31% 19% 46% 66% 19% 49% 24% 34% 71% 16% 67% 58% 38% 45% 33% 44% 53% 45% 41%
233 213 135 100 121 89 325 55 31 4 171 108 162 97 185 164 102 191 58 149 297 120 238 88 211 233
20% 17% 21% 16% 19% 18% 20% 16% 11% 12% 22% 12% 23% 15% 18% 22% 12% 22% 32% 18% 19% 17% 19% 18% 20% 18%
293 287 144 125 165 146 479 54 23 12 332 59 177 58 160 361 40 398 47 160 420 109 306 165 267 309
26% 23% 23% 20% 25% 29% 29% 16% 8% 34% 43% 7% 25% 9% 16% 49% 5% 45% 26% 20% 26% 15% 25% 35% 25% 23%
12 14 12 6 3 5 12 5 5 - 10 7 8 9 11 5 8 3 4 8 18 5 15 6 11 15
1% 1% 2% 1% * 1% 1% 2% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
77 151 71 59 62 36 148 28 31 5 42 68 96 43 138 47 72 59 15 49 179 64 114 51 74 152
7% 12% 11% 9% 10% 7% % 8% 11% 15% 5% 8% 14% % 14% 6% 8% 7% 8% 6% 11% 9% 9% 11% 7% 12%
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ever Heard Of (Net)

Very Favorable/ Favorable

(Sub-Net)

Very favorable

Favorable

Very Unfavorable/

Unfavorable (Sub-Net)

Unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of them

No opinion

Sigma

2020

Amy Klobuchar

F1_84 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Total Male

2410

2403

1548
64%

840
35%

219
9%

621
26%

709
29%

375
16%

334
14%

339
14%

515
21%

2403
100%

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
857 692 363 390 411 384 1066 231 169 20 526 612 398 489 559 500 618 620 120 618 931 461 800 288 785 757
75% 55% 58% 63% 63% 77% 65% 66% 60% 56% 68% 69% 57% 76% 55% 67% 71% 70% 66% 76% 58% 65% 65% 61% 73% 57%
451 389 167 217 231 225 560 124 108 11 187 446 202 368 325 147 476 216 60 387 453 294 422 125 460 376
39% 31% 27% 35% 36% 45% 34% 36% 38% 32% 24% 50% 29% 57% 32% 20% 55% 24% 33% 48% 28% 42% 34% 26% 43% 29%
120 99 37 68 47 67 157 25 26 5 57 108 53 117 62 40 121 63 12 119 100 73 112 34 141 77
10% 8% 6% 11% 7% 13% 10% 7% 9% 13% 7% 12% 8% 18% 6% 5% 14% 7% 6% 15% 6% 10% 9% 7% 13% 6%
331 290 130 149 184 157 403 99 82 7 129 338 149 251 264 106 354 152 48 268 353 221 309 91 319 299
29% 23% 21% 24% 28% 31% 25% 28% 29% 19% 17% 38% 21% 39% 26% 14% 41% 17% 26% 33% 22% 31% 25% 19% 30% 23%
406 302 195 174 180 160 506 107 61 8 339 167 196 121 234 353 143 404 60 231 478 167 378 163 325 381
35% 24% 31% 28% 28% 32% 31% 31% 22% 24% 44% 19% 28% 19% 23% 48% 16% 46% 33% 28% 30% 24% 31% 34% 30% 29%
222 153 113 95 81 86 257 62 33 5 141 104 126 73 145 157 98 185 34 128 247 91 217 67 176 197
19% 12% 18% 15% 13% 17% 16% 18% 12% 15% 18% 12% 18% 11% 14% 21% 11% 21% 19% 16% 16% 13% 18% 14% 17% 15%
184 150 83 78 99 74 249 45 28 3 199 62 69 49 89 196 45 219 27 103 231 76 162 96 149 183
16% 12% 13% 13% 15% 15% 15% 13% 10% 9% 26% 7% 10% 8% 9% 26% 5% 25% 15% 13% 15% 11% 13% 20% 14% 14%
105 234 146 91 78 25 223 50 45 7 107 104 112 66 165 109 76 107 24 66 274 88 177 74 100 237
9% 19% 23% 15% 12% 5% 14% 14% 16% 19% 14% 12% 16% 10% 16% 15% 9% 12% 13% 8% 17% 13% 14% 16% 9% 18%
186 329 120 144 160 91 343 67 67 9 135 172 189 92 289 133 178 156 37 128 387 155 247 113 183 325
16% 26% 19% 23% 25% 18% 21% 19% 24% 26% 18% 19% 27% 14% 29% 18% 20% 18% 21% 16% 24% 22% 20% 24% 17% 25%
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
F1_85 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

Andrew Cuomo

Base: All Respondents

never heard of them.

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1663 929 734 342 452 465 405 1149 247 178 21 560 655 434 497 637 530 674 662 126 663 1001 492 877 294 853 801
69% 81% 59% 54% 2% 72%  81% 70% 71% 63% 60% 73% 74% 62% 77% 63% 71% 77% 75% 69% 82% 63% 70% 72% 62% 80% 61%
Very Favorable/ Favorable 1084 580 504 197 301 300 286 715 168 142 14 269 535 274 418 445 221 573 308 71 480 604 364 561 160 593 482
(Sub-Net) 45% 51% 40% 31% 48% 46% 57% 44% 48% 50% 39% 35% 60% 39% 65% 44% 30% 66% 35% 39% 59% 38% 52% 46% 34% 55% 37%
Very favorable 466 239 228 76 121 138 131 321 68 56 9 90 266 107 222 179 64 293 102 23 225 241 151 249 66 256 208
19% 21% 18% 12% 19% 21%  26% 20% 20% 20% 26% 12% 30% 15% 34% 18% 9% 34% 12% 13% 28% 15% 21% 20% 14% 24% 16%
Favorable 618 342 276 120 180 163 155 394 100 86 5 178 269 167 196 266 156 280 206 48 256 363 213 312 93 337 273
26% 30% 22% 19% 29% 25%  31% 24% 29% 31% 13% 23% 30% 24% 30% 26% 21% 32% 23% 26% 32% 23% 30% 25% 20% 32% 21%
Very Unfavorable/ 579 349 231 145 151 164 119 433 79 37 7 291 120 160 79 191 309 101 354 55 182 397 129 316 135 260 319
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 24% 30% 18% 23% 24% 25% 24% 27% 23% 13% 20% 38% 14% 23% 12% 19% 42% 12% 40% 30% 22% 25% 18% 26% 28% 24% 24%
Unfavorable 287 169 118 84 76 75 53 213 39 16 2 119 80 87 53 107 127 78 147 25 90 197 66 165 56 130 157
12% 15% 9% 13% 12% 12% 11% 13% 11% 6% 5% 15% 9% 12% 8% 11% 17% 9% 17% 14% 11% 12% 9% 13% 12% 12% 12%
Very unfavorable 292 179 113 61 76 90 66 221 40 20 5 172 40 73 25 85 182 23 207 30 93 200 63 151 78 130 162
12% 16% 9% 10% 12% 14% 13% 14% 12% 7% 15% 22% 5% 10% 4% 8% 25% 3% 23% 17% 11% 13% 9% 12% 16% 12% 12%
Never heard of them 299 84 215 160 61 54 25 186 43 53 4 84 98 105 73 141 85 63 80 21 47 252 85 132 82 64 235
12% 7% 17% 25% 10% 8% 5% 11% 12% 19% 11% 11% 11% 15% 11% 14% 11% 7% 9% 11% 6% 16% 12% 11%  17% 6% 18%
No opinion 440 136 304 127 112 130 71 297 58 50 10 124 134 159 78 236 127 135 141 35 101 339 126 215 98 152 283
18% 12% 24% 20% 18% 20%  14% 18% 17% 18% 29% 16% 15% 23% 12% 23% 17% 15% 16% 19% 12% 21% 18% 18% 21% 14% 21%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ever Heard Of (Net)

Very Favorable/ Favorable

(Sub-Net)

Very favorable

Favorable

Very Unfavorable/

Unfavorable (Sub-Net)

Unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of them

No opinion

Sigma

2020

Gavin Newsom

F1_86 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Total Male

2410

2403

1101
46%

579
24%

233
10%

345
14%

522
22%

229
10%

293
12%

727
30%

575
24%

2403
100%

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
654 447 298 314 270 219 697 203 125 16 401 409 283 327 415 358 414 459 90 493 608 369 565 167 598 499
57% 36% 47% 50% 42%  44% 43% 58% 44% 46% 52% 46% 41% 51% 41% 48% 47% 52% 50% 61% 38% 52% 46% 35% 56% 38%
356 222 145 182 138 113 339 121 73 7 157 284 137 248 221 110 299 170 46 300 279 249 275 55 335 240
31% 18% 23% 29% 21% 23% 21% 35% 26% 20% 20% 32% 20% 38% 22% 15% 34% 19% 25% 37% 18% 35% 22% 11% 31% 18%
127 106 52 75 64 43 139 51 27 4 55 136 42 125 72 37 122 62 18 116 118 99 115 19 139 93
11% 8% 8% 12% 10% 9% 8% 15% 9% 12% 7% 15% 6% 19% 7% 5% 14% 7% 10% 14% 7% 14% 9% 4% 13% 7%
229 116 93 107 74 70 201 71 47 3 102 149 94 123 149 73 176 108 28 184 161 150 160 36 196 147
20% 9% 15% 17% 11%  14% 12% 20% 17% 9% 13% 17% 14% 19% 15% 10% 20% 12% 15% 23% 10% 21% 13% 8% 18% 11%
298 224 153 132 132 106 358 82 52 9 245 125 147 79 194 248 1l6 289 44 194 328 120 290 112 263 260
26% 18% 24% 21% 20% 21% 22% 24% 18% 25% 32% 14% 21% 12% 19% 33% 13% 33% 24% 24% 21% 17% 24% 24% 25% 20%
129 100 86 55 48 40 149 42 24 1 79 79 70 44 110 76 75 102 17 86 144 57 121 51 107 123
11% 8% 14% 9% 7% 8% 9% 12% 8% 4% 10% 9% 10% 7% 11% 10% 9% 12% 10% 11% 9% 8% 10% 11% 10% 9%
168 125 67 76 84 65 208 40 28 8 165 46 76 35 84 173 41 187 27 108 185 63 169 61 156 137
15% 10% 11% 12% 13% 13% 13% 12% 10% 22% 22% 5% 11% 5% 8% 23% 5% 21% 15% 13% 12% 9% 14% 13% 15% 10%
276 450 214 169 197 147 532 88 78 8 195 287 226 195 328 205 240 223 59 167 560 189 363 175 257 464
24% 36% 34% 27% 30% 29% 33% 25% 28% 21% 25% 32% 32% 30% 32% 28% 28% 25% 32% 21% 35% 27% 30% 37% 24% 35%
218 357 117 142 182 135 403 56 79 12 172 192 189 125 271 179 218 201 33 151 424 145 296 133 214 355
19% 28% 19% 23% 28% 27% 25% 16% 28% 33% 22% 22% 27% 19% 27% 24% 25% 23% 18% 19% 27% 21% 24% 28% 20% 27%
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ever Heard Of (Net)

Very Favorable/ Favorable

(Sub-Net)

Very favorable

Favorable

Very Unfavorable/

Unfavorable (Sub-Net)

Unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of them

No opinion

Sigma

2020

J.B. Pritzker

F1_87 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Total Male

2410

2403

738
31%

393
16%

135
6%

258
11%

346
14%

188
8%

158
7%

1054
44%

610
25%

2403
100%

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
407 331 262 237 143 96 435 152 104 14 274 295 163 254 281 203 271 301 55 320 419 283 336 119 375 361
35% 26% 42% 38% 22% 19% 27% 44% 37% 39% 36% 33% 23% 39% 28% 27% 31% 34% 30% 39% 26% 40% 27% 25% 35% 27%
226 167 118 141 81 52 232 74 63 7 130 168 92 160 154 79 171 142 31 189 203 176 180 37 223 169
20% 13% 19% 23% 12% 10% 14% 21% 22% 18% 17% 19% 13% 25% 15% 11% 20% 16% 17% 23% 13% 25% 15% 8% 21% 13%
77 58 41 60 20 14 81 25 21 3 53 60 22 64 42 29 52 55 12 74 61 69 54 11 81 54
7% 5% 7% 10% 3% 3% 5% 7% 8% 8% 7% 7% 3% 10% 4% 4% 6% 6% 7% 9% 4% 10% 4% 2% 8% 4%
149 109 77 81 61 38 152 49 41 4 77 108 70 96 112 50 119 87 19 115 143 106 126 26 142 114
13% 9% 12% 13% 9% 8% 9% 14% 15% 10% 10% 12% 10% 15% 11% 7% 14% 10% 10% 14% 9% 15% 10% 5% 13% 9%
181 164 144 95 62 44 203 78 42 7 144 127 71 94 127 124 100 158 25 130 215 107 156 83 153 192
16% 13% 23% 15% 10% 9% 12% 23% 15% 21% 19% 14% 10% 15% 13% 17% 11% 18% 14% 16% 14% 15% 13% 17% 14% 15%
111 77 87 58 26 16 109 45 21 3 64 84 40 59 83 46 61 76 12 68 120 53 88 46 82 105
10% 6% 14% 9% 4% 3% 7% 13% 8% 10% 8% 9% 6% 9% 8% 6% 7% 9% 7% 8% 8% 8% 7% 10% 8% 8%
71 87 56 38 36 28 94 34 21 4 80 43 32 35 44 78 39 83 12 63 95 54 67 37 71 87
6% 7% 9% 6% 6% 6% 6% 10% 7% 11% 10% 5% 5% 5% 4% 11% 5% 9% 7% 8% 6% 8% 6% 8% 7% 7%
489 565 245 232 340 238 770 116 112 12 320 385 330 272 431 351 366 361 95 305 749 270 561 223 435 614
43% 45% 39% 37% 52% 47% 47% 33% 40% 34% 42% 43% 47% 42% 43% 47% 42% 41% 52% 38% 47% 38% 46% 47% 41%  47%
252 358 122 156 166 166 427 80 66 10 174 208 205 122 301 187 235 221 31 186 424 151 327 132 259 344
22% 29% 19% 25% 26% 33% 26% 23% 23% 27% 23% 23% 29% 19% 30% 25% 27% 25% 17% 23% 27% 21% 27% 28% 24% 26%
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Page 54

27 Mar 2020
Table 52



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ever Heard Of (Net)

Very Favorable/ Favorable

(Sub-Net)

Very favorable

Favorable

Very Unfavorable/

Unfavorable (Sub-Net)

Unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of them

No opinion

Sigma

2020

Bill DeBlasio

F1_88 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Total Male

2410

2403

1323
55%

576
24%

162
7%

413
17%

747
31%

320
13%

427
18%

488
20%

591
25%

2403
100%

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
763 560 310 366 333 314 900 210 142 17 468 490 354 394 482 447 499 564 96 555 768 406 689 229 706 613
66% 45% 49% 59% 51% 63% 55% 60% 50% 4a7% 61% 55% 51% 61% 48% 60% 57% 64% 53% 68% 48% 58% 56% 48% 66% 47%
329 247 130 186 123 137 359 100 79 7 143 295 135 263 223 89 312 156 40 274 301 219 272 85 328 244
29% 20% 21% 30% 19% 27% 22% 29% 28% 21% 19% 33% 19% 41% 22% 12% 36% 18% 22% 34% 19% 31% 22% 18% 31% 19%
91 71 44 65 32 22 89 42 24 2 43 85 34 76 62 25 80 50 7 78 85 71 68 23 94 68
8% 6% 7% 10% 5% 4% 5% 12% 8% 6% 6% 10% 5% 12% 6% 3% 9% 6% 4% 10% 5% 10% 6% 5% 9% 5%
238 176 86 121 91 116 270 58 55 5 100 210 101 188 162 64 232 106 33 197 217 148 203 62 235 176
21% 14% 14% 19% 14% 23% 17% 17% 20% 14% 13% 24% 14% 29% 16% 9% 27% 12% 18% 24% 14% 21% 17% 13% 22% 13%
434 313 180 180 210 177 541 109 62 10 325 195 219 131 258 357 187 408 56 280 467 186 417 144 377 369
38% 25% 29% 29% 32% 35% 33% 31% 22% 27% 42% 22% 31% 20% 25% 48% 21% 46% 31% 35% 29% 27% 34% 30% 35% 28%
184 136 107 79 78 55 207 54 41 3 96 123 99 86 145 89 127 110 28 131 189 87 185 48 161 159
16% 11% 17% 13% 12%  11% 13% 16% 14% 7% 12% 14% 14% 13% 14% 12% 15% 12% 15% 16% 12% 12% 15% 10% 15% 12%
250 177 72 101 132 121 334 55 22 7 229 71 120 45 113 268 60 298 29 149 278 100 232 95 216 211
22% 14% 12% 16% 20% 24% 20% 16% 8% 19% 30% 8% 17% 7% 11% 36% 7% 34% 16% 18% 17% 14% 19% 20% 20% 16%
174 315 190 114 119 66 331 58 75 4 155 166 151 110 228 150 132 161 40 91 397 131 238 120 147 340
15% 25% 30% 18% 18% 13% 20% 17% 26% 11% 20% 19% 22% 17% 23% 20% 15% 18% 22% 11% 25% 19% 19% 25% 14% 26%
212 380 129 145 197 120 401 80 66 15 145 232 194 143 303 145 241 158 45 165 426 167 298 126 217 366
18% 30% 21% 23% 30%  24% 25% 23% 23% 42% 19% 26% 28% 22% 30% 20% 28% 18% 25% 20% 27% 24% 24% 27% 20% 28%
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ever Heard Of (Net)

Very Favorable/ Favorable

(Sub-Net)

Very favorable

Favorable

Very Unfavorable/

Unfavorable (Sub-Net)

Unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of them

No opinion

Sigma

2020

Dr. Deborah Birx

F1_89 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
1045 569 477 262 292 266 226 688 172 130 14 379 406 251 309 397 339 389 442 89 441 604 339 518 188 570 474
44% 49% 38% 42% 47% 41% 45% 42% 50% 46% 38% 49% 46% 36% 48% 39% 46% 45% 50% 49% 54% 38% 48% 42% 40% 53% 36%
741 397 345 128 197 221 196 527 95 84 8 295 249 190 201 269 271 266 346 61 319 423 237 377 128 417 323
31% 35% 28% 20% 32% 34% 39% 32% 27% 30% 22% 38% 28% 27% 31% 27% 37% 30% 39% 33% 39% 27% 34% 31% 27% 39% 24%
288 147 141 45 77 77 88 215 28 27 6 142 79 66 78 75 135 71 174 25 125 162 108 136 44 173 114
12% 13% 11% 7% 12% 12% 18% 13% 8% 9% 17% 19% 9% 9% 12% 7% 18% 8% 20% 14% 15% 10% 15% 11% 9% 16% 9%
454 250 204 83 120 144 107 312 67 58 1 153 170 124 124 195 135 195 172 35 193 260 128 241 84 244 209
19% 22% 16% 13% 19% 22%  21% 19% 19% 20% 4% 20% 19% 18% 19% 19% 18% 22% 19% 19% 24% 16% 18% 20% 18% 23% 16%
304 172 132 134 95 44 30 161 77 46 6 83 156 61 107 128 69 123 96 28 123 181 102 141 60 153 151
13% 15% 11% 21% 15% 7% 6% 10% 22% 16% 16% 11% 18% 9% 17% 13% 9% 14% 11% 15% 15% 11% 14% 12% 13% 14% 11%
188 112 76 63 65 37 22 106 41 29 4 52 103 31 65 85 38 85 59 13 80 108 66 90 32 108 80
8% 10% 6% 10% 10% 6% 4% 7% 12% 10% 11% 7% 12% 4% 10% 8% 5% 10% 7% 7% 10% 7% 9% 7% 7% 10% 6%
116 60 56 71 30 8 8 54 36 17 2 31 53 30 42 43 31 38 37 15 42 74 36 51 29 45 71
5% 5% 4% 11% 5% 1% 2% 3% 10% 6% 6% 4% 6% 4% 7% 4% 4% 4% 4% 8% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5%
838 373 465 243 184 240 172 599 100 93 11 247 299 271 227 352 260 266 282 71 212 626 219 444 175 307 528
35% 32% 37% 39% 29% 37%  34% 37% 29% 33% 32% 32% 34% 39% 35% 35% 35% 31% 32% 39% 26% 39% 31% 36% 37% 29% 40%
519 207 312 124 149 144 103 345 75 59 11 143 183 176 112 264 143 217 159 23 157 362 146 262 111 191 317
22% 18% 25% 20% 24% 22%  21% 21% 22% 21% 30% 19% 21% 25% 17% 26% 19% 25% 18% 12% 19% 23% 21% 21% 23% 18% 24%
2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ever Heard Of (Net)

Very Favorable/ Favorable

(Sub-Net)

Very favorable

Favorable

Very Unfavorable/

Unfavorable (Sub-Net)

Unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of them

No opinion

Sigma

2020

Dr. Anthony Fauci

F1_90 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
1580 852 728 329 424 429 399 1093 234 171 22 541 611 417 479 605 495 638 630 123 644 936 481 817 282 840 733
66% 74% 58% 52% 68% 66% 80% 67% 67% 61% 62% 70% 69% 60% 74% 60% 67% 73% 71% 68% 79% 59% 68% 67% 59% 79% 56%
1324 722 602 211 344 388 381 949 173 134 20 442 506 366 414 496 414 562 528 97 560 763 388 710 226 735 583
55% 63% 48% 34% 55% 60% 76% 58% 50% 48% 55% 57% 57% 52% 64% 49% 56% 64% 60% 54% 69% 48% 55% 58% 48% 69% 44%
720 378 342 90 170 210 251 524 81 74 15 223 301 192 257 258 205 340 260 55 329 392 191 416 114 426 292
30% 33% 27% 14% 27% 32% 50% 32% 23% 26% 42% 29% 34% 28% 40% 25% 28% 39% 29% 30% 41% 25% 27% 34% 24% 40% 22%
603 344 260 122 174 178 130 424 92 60 4 219 205 174 156 238 209 222 268 42 232 372 197 295 112 308 291
25% 30% 21% 19% 28% 27%  26% 26% 26% 21% 13% 28% 23% 25% 24% 23% 28% 25% 30% 23% 29% 23% 28% 24% 24% 29% 22%
256 130 126 117 80 41 18 144 61 37 3 99 105 51 66 110 81 77 102 26 84 173 93 107 56 105 150
11% 11% 10% 19% 13% 6% 4% 9% 17% 13% 7% 13% 12% 7% 10% 11% 11% 9% 12% 14% 10% 11% 13% 9% 12% 10% 11%
180 98 83 88 50 31 12 95 46 27 1 56 86 37 51 80 49 64 61 19 63 118 69 79 33 78 102
8% 8% 7% 14% 8% 5% 2% 6% 13% 10% 4% 7% 10% 5% 8% 8% 7% 7% 7% 11% 8% 7% 10% 6% 7% 7% 8%
76 32 44 30 30 10 6 49 14 10 1 43 19 13 15 30 32 13 40 6 21 55 24 28 23 27 48
3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 6% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4%
445 162 282 183 99 106 57 286 65 65 9 121 150 157 103 203 139 110 127 44 77 367 111 224 109 117 324
19% 14% 22% 29% 16% 16% 11% 18% 19% 23% 25% 16% 17% 23% 16% 20% 19% 13% 14% 24% 10% 23% 16% 18% 23% 11% 25%
378 135 244 117 102 114 45 253 49 46 5 106 127 125 65 205 108 124 127 15 90 288 111 184 83 112 262
16% 12% 19% 19% 16% 18% 9% 15% 14% 16% 13% 14% 14% 18% 10% 20% 15% 14% 14% 8% 11% 18% 16% 15% 18% 10% 20%
2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ever Heard Of (Net)

Very Favorable/ Favorable

(Sub-Net)

Very favorable

Favorable

Very Unfavorable/

Unfavorable (Sub-Net)

Unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of them

No opinion

Sigma

2020

Dr. Ben Carson

F1_91 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Total Male

2410

2403

1708
1%

912
38%

378
16%

534
22%

796
33%

350
15%

445
19%

238
10%

457
19%

2403
100%

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
937 771 411 431 457 409 1183 234 200 25 612 621 461 497 628 583 638 705 148 661 1047 506 885 318 837 865
82% 61% 65% 69% 70%  82% 73% 67% 71% 69% 80% 70% 66% 77% 62% 79% 73% 80% 81% 82% 66% 72% 72% 67% 78% 66%
495 417 192 259 234 226 683 111 72 16 472 196 237 156 303 454 167 562 81 324 588 270 459 183 450 460
43% 33% 31% 41% 36% 45% 42% 32% 26% 44% 61% 22% 34% 24% 30% 61% 19% 64% 44% 40% 37% 38% 38% 39% 42% 35%
200 178 68 107 103 100 301 37 26 6 246 52 79 63 71 245 41 281 24 134 244 116 180 82 190 188
17% 14% 11% 17% 16% 20% 18% 11% 9% 17% 32% 6% 11% 10% 7% 33% 5% 32% 13% 17% 15% 16% 15% 17% 18% 14%
295 240 124 152 132 127 382 74 46 9 227 144 158 93 232 209 126 280 57 190 344 154 279 101 260 272
26% 19% 20% 24% 20% 25% 23% 21% 16% 26% 30% 16% 23% 14% 23% 28% 14% 32% 31% 23% 22% 22% 23%  21% 24% 21%
443 353 219 172 222 183 500 124 128 9 139 425 224 341 326 129 471 143 67 337 458 236 425 135 387 404
39% 28% 35% 28% 34% 37% 31% 36% 45% 25% 18% 48% 32% 53% 32% 17% 54% 16% 37% 42% 29% 34% 35% 28% 36% 31%
201 149 113 81 79 78 221 63 46 3 74 161 112 121 164 66 170 92 34 147 204 113 164 73 171 177
18% 12% 18% 13% 12%  16% 14% 18% 16% 9% 10% 18% 16% 19% 16% 9% 19% 10% 19% 18% 13% 16% 13% 15% 16% 13%
241 204 105 92 144 105 279 60 82 6 66 264 113 220 161 64 301 51 33 191 255 123 261 61 216 228
21% 16% 17% 15% 22% 21% 17% 17% 29% 16% 9% 30% 16% 34% 16% 9% 35% 6% 18% 23% 16% 17% 21% 13% 20% 17%
78 160 106 56 56 19 143 46 33 5 48 105 74 70 117 50 69 50 10 43 195 68 113 57 68 168
7% 13% 17% 9% 9% 4% 9% 13% 12% 14% 6% 12% 11% 11% 12% 7% 8% 6% 6% 5% 12% 10% 9% 12% 6% 13%
133 324 112 137 136 72 305 67 49 6 108 162 164 81 268 108 165 128 24 106 350 130 227 100 164 286
12% 26% 18% 22% 21%  14% 19% 19% 17% 16% 14% 18% 23% 12% 26% 15% 19% 14% 13% 13% 22% 18% 19% 21% 15% 22%
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_92 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Dr. Jerome Adams

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Ever Heard Of (Net) 845 475 369 273 259 172 141 514 169 115 12 321 319 200 251 341 253 296 373 68 341 503 295 404 146 434 410
35% 41% 29% 43% 41% 27% 28% 31% 49% 4a1% 34% 42% 36% 29% 39% 34% 34% 34% 42% 38% 42% 32% 42% 33% 31% 41% 31%
Very Favorable/ Favorable 570 325 245 141 182 132 115 362 95 86 8 233 198 135 161 228 181 202 271 41 236 334 214 268 89 307 262
(Sub-Net) 24% 28% 20% 22% 29% 20% 23% 22% 27% 31% 22% 30% 22% 19% 25% 23% 24% 23% 31% 22% 29% 21% 30% 22% 19% 29% 20%
Very favorable 199 109 91 49 69 49 32 120 37 28 6 97 52 48 69 60 70 58 109 15 83 117 82 92 25 117 82
8% 9% 7% 8% 11% 7% 6% 7% 11% 10% 16% 13% 6% 7% 11% 6% 9% 7% 12% 8% 10% 7% 12% 8% 5% 11% 6%
Favorable 371 217 154 91 113 83 84 242 58 58 2 136 146 87 92 168 111 144 162 26 153 217 131 175 64 190 180
15% 19% 12% 15% 18% 13% 17% 15% 17% 21% 6% 18% 16% 12% 14% 17% 15% 16% 18% 14% 19% 14% 19% 14% 13% 18% 14%
Very Unfavorable/ 275 150 125 132 77 40 25 152 75 29 4 88 120 65 90 113 72 93 103 27 105 169 82 136 57 127 148
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 11% 13% 10% 21% 12% 6% 5% 9% 21% 10% 12% 11% 14% 9% 14% 11% 10% 11% 12% 15% 13% 11% 12% 11% 12% 12% 11%
Unfavorable 178 103 75 83 47 29 20 112 40 15 1 49 83 45 58 84 36 65 60 17 64 115 54 96 29 83 96
7% 9% 6% 13% 8% 4% 4% 7% 11% 5% 4% 6% 9% 6% 9% 8% 5% 7% 7% 9% 8% 7% 8% 8% 6% 8% 7%
Very unfavorable 96 47 50 49 30 12 5 40 35 14 3 39 37 20 32 28 36 28 43 11 42 55 27 41 28 44 52
4% 4% 4% 8% 5% 2% 1% 2% 10% 5% 8% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4%
Never heard of them 964 444 519 244 211 289 220 700 111 99 13 263 353 324 265 401 297 336 306 86 270 694 237 530 197 380 579
40% 39% 41% 39% 34% 45%  44% 43% 32% 35% 36% 34% 40% 46% 41% 40% 40% 38% 35% 48% 33% 44% 34% 43%  42% 36% 44%
No opinion 594 229 365 112 155 188 140 418 67 68 10 184 216 174 131 271 192 241 203 27 200 395 172 291 132 255 329
25% 20% 29% 18% 25% 29% 28% 26% 19% 24% 29% 24% 24% 25% 20% 27% 26% 28% 23% 15% 25% 25% 24% 24% 28% 24% 25%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ever Heard Of (Net)

Very Favorable/ Favorable

(Sub-Net)

Very favorable

Favorable

Very Unfavorable/

Unfavorable (Sub-Net)

Unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of them

No opinion

Sigma

2410

2403

618
26%

293
12%

111
5%

182
8%

325
14%

187
8%

138
6%

1133
47%

652
27%

2403
100%

2020

Peter Gaynor

F1_93 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Total Male

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
358 259 239 217 101 61 351 137 95 9 248 244 121 197 243 177 206 274 50 261 356 251 251 1le6 323 294
31% 21% 38% 35% 16% 12% 22% 39% 34% 25% 32% 28% 17% 30% 24% 24% 24% 31% 28% 32% 22% 36% 21% 24% 30% 22%
188 105 109 112 44 28 165 61 47 6 133 107 52 112 97 84 104 138 22 139 154 154 101 38 165 128
16% 8% 17% 18% 7% 6% 10% 18% 17% 18% 17% 12% 7% 17% 10% 11% 12% 16% 12% 17% 10% 22% 8% 8% 15% 10%
65 46 46 55 10 1 57 28 16 5 49 34 26 54 27 30 34 54 9 56 55 60 39 12 70 41
6% 4% 7% 9% 2% * 4% 8% 6% 13% 6% 4% 4% 8% 3% 4% 4% 6% 5% 7% 3% 9% 3% 3% 7% 3%
123 59 63 58 34 27 108 33 30 2 84 73 26 58 70 53 70 84 13 83 99 94 62 26 94 88
11% 5% 10% 9% 5% 5% 7% 10% 11% 5% 11% 8% 4% 9% 7% 7% 8% 9% 7% 10% 6% 13% 5% 5% 9% 7%
170 155 130 104 58 33 186 75 48 2 115 137 70 85 146 94 102 136 28 123 202 97 150 78 158 166
15% 12% 21% 17% 9% 7% 11% 22% 17% 7% 15% 15% 10% 13% 14% 13% 12% 15% 15% 15% 13% 14% 12% 16% 15% 13%
105 82 83 54 34 16 107 46 20 1 49 85 51 54 91 41 66 72 17 69 118 57 90 40 93 93
9% 7% 13% 9% 5% 3% 7% 13% 7% 4% 6% 10% 7% 8% 9% 6% 8% 8% 9% 9% 7% 8% 7% 8% 9% 7%
65 73 47 51 23 17 79 30 28 1 66 52 18 31 55 52 36 64 11 54 85 40 60 38 65 73
6% 6% 7% 8% 4% 3% 5% 9% 10% 3% 9% 6% 3% 5% 5% 7% 4% 7% 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 8% 6% 6%
536 597 275 232 345 282 834 126 115 15 328 416 368 313 449 371 413 386 97 338 795 266 643 224 471 658
47% 48% 44% 37% 53% 56% 51% 36% 41% 41% 43% 47% 53% 48% 44% 50% 47% 44% 54% 42% 50% 38% 53% 47% 44% 50%
254 398 115 176 203 158 447 85 72 12 192 227 209 137 321 194 253 223 34 211 441 186 330 135 275 367
22% 32% 18% 28% 31%  32% 27% 24% 25% 34% 25% 26% 30% 21% 32% 26% 29% 25% 19% 26% 28% 26% 27% 28% 26% 28%
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ever Heard Of (Net)

Very Favorable/ Favorable

(Sub-Net)

Very favorable

Favorable

Very Unfavorable/

Unfavorable (Sub-Net)

Unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of them

No opinion

Sigma

Total

2410

2403

2178
91%

1886
78%

759
32%

1127
47%

292
12%

193

99

4%

43
2%

181
8%

2403
100%

2020

Centers for disease control

F1_94 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
1078 1100 553 567 578 480 1488 317 251 31 703 828 615 607 907 664 816 801 170 760 1418 632 1121 425 1008 1158
94% 88% 88% 91% 89% 96% 91% 91% 89% 88% 91% 93% 88% 94% 89% 90% 94% 91% 94% 94% 89% 90% 92% 90% 94% 88%
922 963 428 483 523 452 1330 250 213 23 622 710 527 533 771 581 723 705 138 657 1229 537 975 375 878 996
80% 7% 68% 7% 81% 90% 81% 72% 76% 63% 81% 80% 76% 82% 76% 78% 83% 80% 76% 81% 77% 76% 80% 79% 82% 76%
360 399 162 191 227 179 532 94 99 11 259 292 196 231 294 234 302 272 52 273 486 229 376 154 367 389
31% 32% 26% 31% 35% 36% 33% 27% 35% 32% 34% 33% 28% 36% 29% 32% 35% 31% 29% 34% 31% 33% 31%  32% 34% 30%
563 564 266 291 297 273 798 155 114 11 363 418 331 302 477 347 421 433 86 385 742 308 599 220 511 607
49% 45% 42% 47% 46% 55% 49% 45% 40% 31% 47% 47% 47% 47% 47% 47% 48% 49% 47% 47% 47% 44% 49% 46% 48% 46%
155 137 125 84 55 28 158 67 38 9 81 118 87 74 136 83 93 96 32 102 190 95 146 51 130 162
14% 11% 20% 13% 8% 6% 10% 19% 13% 25% 11% 13% 12% 11% 13% 11% 11% 11% 18% 13% 12% 14% 12% 11% 12% 12%
105 88 70 61 38 24 114 40 22 5 54 75 59 37 97 59 58 75 16 63 130 59 100 34 90 102
9% 7% 11% 10% 6% 5% 7% 11% 8% 15% 7% 8% 8% 6% 10% 8% 7% 9% 9% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 8%
50 49 55 23 17 4 44 27 16 4 27 43 28 36 39 24 35 21 16 39 60 37 46 17 39 60
4% 4% 9% 4% 3% 1% 3% 8% 6% 10% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 2% 9% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5%
16 27 24 11 5 5 16 11 12 2 8 19 15 17 16 10 15 11 1 8 36 16 20 7 9 34
1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 4% 6% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3%
55 127 53 47 66 15 128 20 19 2 57 41 69 24 91 67 41 71 10 44 138 55 83 43 52 127
5% 10% 8% 8% 10% 3% % % 7% 6% 7% 5% 10% % 9% 9% 5% % 5% 5% 9% 8% 7% 9% 5% 10%
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ever Heard Of (Net)

Very Favorable/ Favorable

(Sub-Net)

Very favorable

Favorable

Very Unfavorable/

Unfavorable (Sub-Net)

Unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of them

No opinion

Sigma

Federal Emergency Management Administration

F1_95 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
1839 957 882 422 492 507 419 1264 257 215 27 632 672 516 506 738 596 686 739 139 688 1151 547 933 360 905 927
77% 83% 70% 67% 79% 78%  84% 77% 74% 76% 76% 82% 76% 74% 78% 73% 80% 79% 84% 77% 85% 72% 78% 76% 76% 85% 0%
1383 704 679 271 374 399 339 980 176 158 15 524 471 376 345 536 502 479 616 94 502 881 421 689 273 683 694
58% 61% 54% 43% 60% 62% 68% 60% 50% 56% 41% 68% 53% 54% 53% 53% 68% 55% 70% 52% 62% 55% 60% 56% 58% 64% 53%
380 183 197 76 121 108 76 258 53 52 5 169 135 75 100 126 154 124 181 31 126 255 147 158 75 177 203
16% 16% 16% 12% 19% 17% 15% 16% 15% 18% 15% 22% 15% 11% 16% 12% 21% 14% 20% 17% 15% 16% 21% 13% 16% 17% 15%
1003 521 482 196 254 291 263 722 122 106 9 356 336 301 245 409 349 355 435 63 377 626 274 530 198 506 491
42% 45% 38% 31% 41% 45% 53% 44% 35% 38% 26% 46% 38% 43% 38% 40% 47% 41% 49% 34% 46% 39% 39% 43%  42% 47% 37%
456 253 203 150 118 107 81 283 82 57 12 108 201 141 160 202 94 207 123 46 186 270 126 244 86 222 233
19% 22% 16% 24% 19% 17%  16% 17% 23% 20% 35% 14% 23% 20% 25% 20% 13% 24% 14% 25% 23% 17% 18% 20% 18% 21% 18%
324 177 147 96 78 87 63 216 44 36 10 85 139 96 106 152 66 139 102 31 129 195 77 185 63 158 165
13% 15% 12% 15% 12% 13% 13% 13% 13% 13% 28% 11% 16% 14% 16% 15% 9% 16% 12% 17% 16% 12% 11% 15% 13% 15% 13%
132 76 56 54 40 20 17 67 38 21 2 24 62 45 54 50 28 68 21 15 57 75 49 59 24 64 68
5% 7% 4% 9% 6% 3% 3% 4% 11% 7% 6% 3% 7% 6% 8% 5% 4% 8% 2% 8% 7% 5% 7% 5% 5% 6% 5%
147 61 86 80 28 23 16 84 37 18 1 32 72 38 56 58 33 50 32 8 20 128 47 73 27 41 104
6% 5% 7% 13% 5% 4% 3% 5% 11% 7% 4% 4% % 5% % 6% % 6% 4% 5% 2% 8% 7% 6% 6% 4% 8%
416 131 285 127 105 119 65 284 54 49 7 104 144 144 86 217 112 136 112 34 103 313 110 219 88 123 288
17% 11% 23% 20% 17% 18% 13% 17% 16% 17% 20% 14% 16% 21% 13% 21% 15% 16% 13% 19% 13% 20% 16% 18% 18% 11% 22%
2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Page 62

27 Mar 2020
Table 60



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ever Heard Of (Net)

Very Favorable/ Favorable

(Sub-Net)

Very favorable

Favorable

Very Unfavorable/

Unfavorable (Sub-Net)

Unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of them

No opinion

Sigma

2020

U.s.

Public Health Service Commissioned Corps

F1_96 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
1582 800 783 422 436 377 347 1053 253 192 23 540 613 414 423 663 497 586 617 109 565 1018 494 782 307 751 822
66% 70% 62% 67% 70% 58% 69% 65% 73% 68% 65% 70% 69% 59% 65% 65% 67% 67% 70% 60% 70% 64% 70% 64% 65% 70% 62%
1308 648 661 285 369 331 323 905 191 151 15 465 503 331 339 540 429 491 530 76 472 836 420 636 252 634 665
54% 56% 53% 45% 59% 51% 65% 55% 55% 53% 42% 61% 57% 47% 52% 53% 58% 56% 60% 42% 58% 53% 60% 52% 53% 59% 50%
433 230 202 97 131 108 96 288 70 57 4 174 156 101 117 174 143 159 184 32 174 259 174 185 73 227 205
18% 20% 16% 15% 21% 17% 19% 18% 20% 20% 12% 23% 18% 14% 18% 17% 19% 18% 21% 17% 21% 16% 25% 15% 15% 21% 16%
875 417 458 188 237 223 227 617 121 93 11 291 347 230 223 366 287 332 346 45 298 577 246 451 178 407 460
36% 36% 37% 30% 38% 34% 45% 38% 35% 33% 30% 38% 39% 33% 34% 36% 39% 38% 39% 25% 37% 36% 35% 37% 38% 38% 35%
274 152 122 138 67 45 24 148 61 41 8 75 110 83 83 124 67 95 87 32 92 182 74 146 55 117 157
11% 13% 10% 22% 11% 7% 5% 9% 18% 15% 23% 10% 12% 12% 13% 12% 9% 11% 10% 18% 11% 11% 10% 12% 12% 11% 12%
200 106 94 99 47 36 19 106 47 30 7 55 75 66 63 88 49 68 67 25 69 131 53 105 42 92 109
8% 9% 7% 16% 7% 6% 4% 6% 13% 11% 20% 7% 8% 9% 10% 9% 7% 8% 8% 14% 9% 8% 8% 9% 9% 9% 8%
74 46 28 39 21 9 5 42 15 11 1 20 35 17 20 35 19 27 20 7 23 51 20 41 13 26 48
3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 1% 1% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4%
318 168 149 80 62 114 61 239 28 30 3 98 89 125 78 131 109 90 114 41 95 223 83 179 56 127 189
13% 15% 12% 13% 10% 18% 12% 15% 8% 11% 9% 13% 10% 18% 12% 13% 15% 10% 13% 23% 12% 14% 12% 15% 12% 12% 14%
503 181 322 127 126 158 92 340 67 60 9 130 186 159 147 220 136 197 152 32 151 351 127 263 112 191 307
21% 16% 26% 20% 20% 24% 18% 21% 19% 21% 26% 17% 21% 23% 23% 22% 18% 23% 17% 18% 19% 22% 18% 22% 24% 18% 23%
2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

General Adult Population

DTO01 When you think of Donald Trump do you like or dislike him personally?
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Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Like him personally 776 399 377 197 243 192 143 605 81 62 8 510 90 168 111 237 428 56 584 33 255 521 253 340 183 373 401
32% 35% 30% 31% 39% 30% 29% 37% 23% 22% 23% 66% 10% 24% 17% 23% 58% 6% 66% 18% 31% 33% 36% 28% 39% 35% 30%
Dislike him personally 1366 647 719 367 334 359 305 851 236 185 25 186 737 421 508 634 223 760 200 129 489 878 386 753 227 606 748
57% 56% 57% 58% 53% 55% 61% 52% 68% 65% 69% 24% 83% 60% 79% 63% 30% 87% 23% 71% 60% 55% 55% 62% 48% 57% 57%
Unsure / Don't Know 261 103 158 64 47 97 52 177 31 36 3 72 61 109 28 142 90 56 99 19 67 193 65 131 65 90 169
11% 9% 13% 10% 8% 15% 10% 11% 9% 13% 8% 9% 7% 16% 4% 14% 12% 6% 11% 11% 8% 12% 9% 11%  14% 8% 13%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

I1 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three.

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Coronavirus 1450 660 790 303 375 422 350 1013 196 163 13 458 539 427 364 645 440 543 524 97 490 960 396 763 290 656 785
60% 57% 63% 48% 60% 65% 70% 62% 56% 58% 37% 60% 61% 61% 56% 64% 59% 62% 59% 54% 60% 60% 56% 62% 61% 61% 60%
Health care 929 420 508 219 230 276 204 663 103 103 11 229 427 258 300 412 217 423 262 71 307 621 245 479 205 402 517
39% 37% 41% 35% 37% 42%  41% 41% 30% 36% 30% 30% 48% 37% 46% 41% 29% 48% 30% 39% 38% 39% 35% 39% 43% 38% 39%
Economy and jobs 833 406 427 204 222 246 161 585 114 86 11 286 268 265 179 376 278 281 326 65 314 519 235 447 152 392 434
35% 35% 34% 33% 36% 38%  32% 36% 33% 30% 32% 37% 30% 38% 28% 37% 37% 32% 37% 36% 39% 33% 33% 37% 32% 37% 33%
Immigration 485 230 255 104 117 144 120 361 79 27 7 245 110 121 85 150 249 95 284 22 134 351 136 239 110 209 275
20% 20% 20% 17% 19% 22%  24% 22% 23% 9% 20% 32% 12% 17% 13% 15% 34% 11% 32% 12% 17% 22% 19% 20% 23% 20% 21%
Environment / climate change 434 231 203 121 108 105 100 289 62 49 9 55 234 136 211 170 53 239 73 40 183 251 132 227 75 215 216
18% 20% 16% 19% 17% 16% 20% 18% 18% 17% 26% 7% 26% 19% 33% 17% 7% 27% 8% 22% 23% 16% 19% 19% 16% 20% 16%
National debt / federal 366 164 201 84 76 100 105 263 57 33 3 127 104 126 62 160 144 116 147 39 119 247 100 198 68 181 181
budget deficits 15% 14% 16% 13% 12% 15% 21% 16% 17% 12% 9% 17% 12% 18% 10% 16% 19% 13% 17% 21% 15% 16% 14% 16% 14% 17% 14%
Terrorism / national 333 147 186 59 75 109 91 267 32 22 5 186 67 77 39 120 174 57 211 20 92 240 77 180 75 165 167
security 14% 13% 15% 9% 12% 17% 18% 16% 9% 8% 13% 24% 8% 11% 6% 12% 23% 7% 24% 11% 11% 15% 11% 15% 16% 15% 13%
Guns 272 143 129 82 67 66 57 156 51 45 6 52 145 66 103 117 53 133 76 15 98 174 80 144 48 114 158
11% 12% 10% 13% 11% 10% 11% 10% 15% 16% 16% 7% 16% 9% 16% 12% % 15% 9% 8% 12% 11% 11% 12% 10% 11% 12%
Corruption 258 135 123 80 62 68 48 169 44 24 12 87 79 85 73 100 85 80 92 31 79 179 78 118 62 93 164
11% 12% 10% 13% 10% 10% 10% 10% 13% 8% 32% 11% 9% 12% 11% 10% 11% 9% 10% 17% 10% 11% 11% 10% 13% 9% 12%
Taxes 222 131 91 66 77 46 33 151 32 20 3 99 50 70 38 93 91 54 113 15 79 142 67 118 37 123 97
9% 11% 7% 10% 12% 7% 7% 9% 9% 7% 10% 13% 6% 10% 6% 9% 12% 6% 13% 8% 10% 9% 10% 10% 8% 12% 7%
Crime and drugs 206 78 128 62 59 50 36 130 34 32 5 76 77 47 a7 92 67 60 86 15 55 152 77 92 37 72 134
9% 7% 10% 10% 9% 8% 7% 8% 10% 12% 14% 10% 9% 7% 7% 9% 9% 7% 10% 8% 7% 10% 11% 8% 8% 7% 10%
Income inequality 203 109 95 75 59 47 23 122 36 36 4 28 95 73 87 97 20 98 27 20 67 137 71 102 30 77 125
8% 9% 8% 12% 9% 7% 5% 7% 10% 13% 12% 4% 11% 11% 13% 10% 3% 11% 3% 11% 8% 9% 10% 8% 6% 7% 9%
Education 191 89 102 86 47 35 23 108 46 24 3 44 81 61 64 80 46 74 59 15 68 123 72 82 37 69 120
% 8% 8% 14% 8% 5% % 7% 13% 8% 10% 6% 9% 9% 10% 8% 6% 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 10% 7% 8% 6% 9%
School safety 176 62 114 83 53 29 11 90 39 37 2 51 80 40 42 87 a7 58 49 14 45 131 49 80 47 54 121
7% 5% 9% 13% 9% 5% 2% 5% 11% 13% 5% 7% 9% 6% 7% 9% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 8% 7% 7% 10% 5% 9%

Page 65

27 Mar 2020
Table 63



Page 66

Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Mar 2020
Table 63
Il Wwhat would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three.

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Foreign policy 121 74 47 37 33 34 18 80 23 9 2 48 38 35 26 47 48 45 52 6 53 68 35 68 18 59 61
5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 7% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 6% 3% 7% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5%
Cybersecurity 121 62 59 24 39 29 29 92 11 11 2 44 38 36 37 50 34 38 53 5 39 82 38 64 19 64 55
5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 6% 3% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4%
Race relations 116 53 62 39 31 27 18 39 18 49 2 18 58 37 41 59 16 58 27 7 36 80 46 54 16 41 75
5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 2% 5% 17% 7% 2% 7% 5% 6% 6% 2% 7% 3% 4% 4% 5% 7% 4% 3% 4% 6%
Political correctness 115 72 43 37 28 30 20 85 8 18 1 39 38 36 26 40 49 29 56 13 33 82 38 49 28 a4 71
5% 6% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 2% 7% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 7% 3% 6% 7% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5%
Criminal justice (policing, 115 55 60 34 48 19 14 78 12 19 1 43 30 36 29 50 35 37 42 11 40 75 39 50 27 52 63
courts, prisons) 5% 5% 5% 5% 8% 3% 3% 5% 3% 7% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5%
Defense 114 61 53 22 38 37 18 70 23 14 1 66 25 21 21 35 58 30 65 7 47 67 a4 51 19 60 54
5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 6% 4% 4% 7% 5% 3% 9% 3% 3% 3% 3% 8% 3% 7% 4% 6% 4% 6% 4% 4% 6% 4%
Women's rights 108 39 69 56 27 14 11 60 19 21 - 17 62 26 50 46 13 53 17 14 42 66 45 49 15 50 57
5% 3% 5% 9% 4% 2% 2% 4% 6% 7% - 2% 7% 4% 8% 4% 2% 6% 2% 8% 5% 4% 6% 4% 3% 5% 4%
Other 1450 660 790 303 375 422 350 1013 196 163 13 458 539 427 364 645 440 543 524 97 490 960 396 763 290 656 785
60% 57% 63% 48% 60% 65% 70% 62% 56% 58% 37% 60% 61% 61% 56% 64% 59% 62% 59% 54% 60% 60% 56% 62% 61% 61% 60%
Sigma 8617 4083 4534 2179 2245 2353 1840 5879 1238 1004 118 2756 3184 2509 2290 3670 2658 3143 3162 638 2910 5707 2497 4417 1704 3848 4716

359% 355% 362% 347% 359% 363% 368% 360% 356% 356% 330% 359% 359% 359% 354% 362% 358% 360% 358% 351% 359% 359% 355% 361% 359% 360% 358%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,
HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2410
Weighted Base 2403
Joe Biden 955
40%

Bernie Sanders 559
23%

Not sure 459
19%

Not planning on voting 429
18%

Sigma 2403

100%

2020
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

HORSE1A Which of the following candidates are you most likely to vote for in a Democratic primary?
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Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
483 473 181 257 274 243 635 134 140 12 208 514 228 323 437 195 552 228 60 407 548 2717 526 153 511 438
42% 38% 29% 41% 42%  49% 39% 38% 49% 34% 27% 58% 33% 50% 43% 26% 63% 26% 33% 50% 34% 39% 43%  32% 48% 33%
275 284 293 149 92 25 291 131 92 11 97 284 168 262 209 89 234 120 61 174 385 227 255 78 203 355
24% 23% 47% 24% 14% 5% 18% 38% 33% 31% 13% 32% 24% 40% 21% 12% 27% 14% 34% 21% 24% 32% 21% 16% 19% 27%
186 273 89 139 121 109 329 59 39 6 189 81 177 50 253 156 70 232 42 113 346 127 211 122 170 287
16% 22% 14% 22% 19% 22% 20% 17% 14% 18% 25% 9% 25% 8% 25% 21% 8% 26% 23% 14% 22% 18% 17% 26% 16% 22%
205 225 65 79 162 122 377 24 12 6 274 8 126 12 115 302 17 302 19 117 312 74 233 123 185 240
18% 18% 10% 13% 25% 24% 23% 7% 4% 17% 36% 1% 18% 2% 11% 4a1% 2% 34% 10% 14% 20% 10% 19% 26% 17% 18%
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
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HORSE1A Which of the following candidates are you most likely to vote for in a Democratic primary?

Base: Democrats Only

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 903 419 484 272 215 231 185 536 109 183 - 903 - 506 330 67 631 69 47 366 537 306 464 133 350 547
Weighted Base 888 385 503 263 229 224 173 469 183 180 - 888 - 459 344 84 631 64 49 314 573 321 445 121 362 520
Joe Biden 514 231 283 82 128 161 143 313 72 106 - 514 - 259 200 56 412 33 21 204 310 164 281 70 247 263
58% 60% 56% 31% 56% 72% 83% 67% 39% 59% - 58% - 56% 58% 66% 65% 52% 44% 65% 54% 51% 63% 58% 68% O51%
Bernie Sanders 284 127 157 159 77 39 10 115 91 54 - 284 - 174 92 19 177 18 22 84 201 121 129 35 93 191
32% 33% 31% 60% 34% 17% 6% 24% 49% 30% - 32% - 38% 27% 23% 28% 29% 46% 27% 35% 38% 29% 29% 26% 37%
Elizabeth Warren - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Tulsi Gabbard - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Amy Klobuchar - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Pete Buttigieg - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Tom Steyer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Michael Bloomberg - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Other - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Not sure 81 25 55 18 23 22 18 40 17 20 - 81 - 24 49 8 37 12 5 23 57 33 31 17 20 61
9% 7% 11% 7% 10% 10% 11% 8% 9% 11% - 9% - 5% 14% 9% 6% 19% 11% 7% 10% 10% 7% 14% 6% 12%
Not planning on voting 8 1 7 4 1 2 1 2 4 1 - - 4 2 6 - - 3 5 4 5 - 2 6
1% * 1% 2% * 1% 1% * 2% 1% - 1% - 1% 1% 3% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1%
Sigma 888 385 503 263 229 224 173 469 183 180 - 888 - 459 344 84 631 64 49 314 573 321 445 121 362 520
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Democrats And Independents

Gender

Political Ideology

HORSE1A Which of the following candidates are you most likely to vote for in a Democratic primary?

Presidential
Election Candidate
Voted For

Education Locale Income

Total Male Female

Unweighted Base 1550 748 802
Weighted Base 1586 732 854
Joe Biden 742 347 395
47% 47% 46%
Bernie Sanders 452 209 243
29% 29% 28%

Elizabeth Warren - - -

Tulsi Gabbard - - -

Amy Klobuchar - - -

Pete Buttigieg - - -

Tom Steyer - - -

Michael Bloomberg - - -

Other - - -
Not sure 258 110 148
16% 15% 17%
Not planning on voting 134 65 69
8% 9% 8%
Sigma 1586 732 854

100% 100% 100%

Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe-
18-34 35-49 50-64

Cons—
erva-
tive

3rd
Clinton  Trump Party

Colle- Some

ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

193

77

34%

44

20%

45

20%

60

26%

226

100%

801 276
807 299
511 93
63% 31%
222 51
27% 17%
61 86
7% 29%
14 69
2% 23%
807 299

100% 100%

611 939 469 816 265 616 923

543 1043 498 830 259 651 923

304 438 211 424 107 371 366
56% 42% 42% 51% 41% 57% 40%

128 324 183 207 62 149 302
24% 31% 37% 25% 24% 23% 33%

67 191 82 115 61 81 174
12% 18% 17% 14% 24% 12% 19%

44 90 22 83 29 49 80
8% 9% 4% 10%  11% 8% 9%

543 1043 498 830 259 651 923
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
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Table 67
HORSE1001 Are you committed to your choice of a candidate or is it possible that you might change your mind over who you support?

Base: Chose Candidate

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1529 808 721 487 398 369 275 1024 155 229 25 315 817 372 661 610 258 783 351 127 670 859 499 780 250 687 833
Weighted Base 1514 758 757 474 406 366 268 926 265 231 23 305 799 395 585 646 283 785 349 121 581 934 503 781 230 714 793
Committed to my choice 1027 504 523 313 276 248 191 613 182 172 17 203 575 242 444 400 183 552 228 92 422 605 365 523 140 490 535
68% 67% 69% 66% 68% 68% 71% 66% 69% 74% 74% 67% 72% 61% 76% 62% 65% 70% 65% 76% 73% 65% 72% 67% 61% 69% 67%
Might change my mind 487 253 234 162 130 118 78 313 83 59 6 102 224 153 141 246 100 233 121 29 159 329 139 258 90 224 258
32% 33% 31% 34% 32% 32%  29% 34% 31% 26% 26% 33% 28% 39% 24% 38% 35% 30% 35% 24% 27% 35% 28% 33% 39% 31% 33%
Sigma 1514 758 757 474 406 366 268 926 265 231 23 305 799 395 585 646 283 785 349 121 581 934 503 781 230 714 793

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total Male

Unweighted Base 2410
Weighted Base 2403
Bernie Sanders 1180

49%
Joe Biden 1223

51%
Sigma 2403

100%

HORSE022001 HOLD CANDIDATE

Political Ideology

Presidential
Election Candidate
Voted For

Education
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Income

Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe-
18-34 35-49 50-64

Cons—
erva-
tive

3rd
Clinton  Trump Party

Colle- Some
ge Gr- Colle-
ad And ge Or
Higher Less

717

742

348

47%

394

53%

742

100%

866 866
872 883
434 443
50% 50%
439 440
50% 50%
872 883
100% 100%

930 1480
811 1592
387 793
48% 50%
424 799
52% 50%
811 1592
100% 100%

$75K Less

Or Than
Rural More $75K

499 1026 1368

475 1069 1319

529 644
50%  49%

540 675
50% 51%

475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Bernie Sanders

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Donald Trump

Bernie Sanders

Sigma

2020

HORSE022002 If the 2020 election were between Donald Trump, the Republican,

for?

and Bernie Sanders, the Democrat,

who would you vote
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Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1201 606 595 335 293 332 241 897 93 125 15 398 443 321 361 490 350 432 445 83 450 751 333 600 268 515 677
1180 581 599 321 301 322 236 828 154 128 15 382 437 334 327 505 348 434 443 77 387 793 339 586 255 529 644
555 283 272 124 149 152 130 463 42 21 6 336 52 154 60 212 282 35 399 27 169 385 140 264 150 265 288
47% 49% 45% 39% 49% 47% 55% 56% 27% 17% 42% 88% 12% 46% 18% 42% 81% 8% 90% 35% 44% 49% 41% 45% 59% 50% 45%
625 298 327 196 152 170 106 365 113 107 9 46 385 180 267 293 66 398 44 50 218 407 199 322 105 264 355
53% 51% 55% 61% 51% 53% 45% 44% 73% 83% 58% 12% 88% 54% 82% 58% 19% 92% 10% 65% 56% 51% 59% 55% 41% 50% 55%
1180 581 599 321 301 322 236 828 154 128 15 382 437 334 327 505 348 434 443 77 387 793 339 586 255 529 644
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Joe Biden

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Donald Trump

Joe Biden

Sigma

2020

HORSE022002 If the 2020 election were between Donald Trump,

the Republican,
for?

and Joe Biden,

the Democrat,

who

would you vote
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Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1209 604 605 313 315 325 256 850 110 154 22 384 460 326 367 475 367 434 421 102 480 729 362 616 231 511 691
1223 568 655 308 323 327 264 804 193 154 20 386 451 364 320 509 394 439 440 105 424 799 365 638 220 540 675
547 279 268 114 162 153 118 428 65 35 6 343 28 168 57 171 319 27 393 40 179 368 157 271 119 257 288
45% 49% 41% 37% 50% 47% 45% 53% 34% 23% 29% 89% 6% 46% 18% 34% 81% 6% 89% 39% 42% 46% 43% 43% 54% 48% 43%
676 289 387 195 161 174 146 376 128 119 14 43 422 196 263 337 75 412 47 64 244 431 208 367 101 283 387
55% 51% 59% 63% 50% 53% 55% 4a7% 66% 77% 71% 11% 94% 54% 82% 66% 19% 94% 11% 61% 58% 54% 57% 57% 46% 52% 57%
1223 568 655 308 323 327 264 804 193 154 20 386 451 364 320 509 394 439 440 105 424 799 365 638 220 540 675
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Yes, I have

Yes, someone in my immediate

family

No

Not sure

Decline to answer

Sigma

COV032001 Now we will ask you questions about coronavirus.

Gender Age Ethnicity

Political Ideology
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Have you or anyone in your immediate family contracted the virus?

Presidential
Election Candidate
Voted For Education Locale Income

Hisp- Black

1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37

1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36

77 54 56 59 10 6 72 28 22 3
7% 4% 9% 9% 2% 1% 4% 8% 8% 7%

41 30 35 21 7 9 37 18 13 -

4% 2% 6% 3% 1% 2% 2% 5% 5% -

949 1098 486 504 581 476 1429 278 220 30
83% 88% 77% 81% 90% 95% 88% 80% 78% 85%

82 70 46 43 53 11 97 22 25 3
7% 6% 7% 7% 8% 2% 6% 6% 9% 8%

5 6 9 1 - - 3 3 4 -

* * 1% * - - * 1% 2% -

1155 1257 632 627 650 502 1638 349 283 36

101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe-
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican

Colle- Some
ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

*

866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368

872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319

24 75 15 72 59 74 45 13 84 48
3% 9% 8% 9% 4% 11% 4% 3% 8% 4%

29 24 8 27 44 22 42 7 36 34
3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3%

768 740 150 674 1372 570 1062 414 898 1135
88% 84% 83% 83% 86% 81% 87% 87% 84% 86%

53 44 9 42 110 35 78 40 54 97
6% 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 8% 5% 7%
2 4 - 3 8 4 5 2 5 5
* 1% - * * T T

875 888 182 818 1593 705 1231 475 1077 1319
100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

COV032002 Do you think you or someone in your family will get the virus in the next few weeks?

Base: All Respondents
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Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Yes 533 263 270 179 163 119 73 354 99 58 6 152 214 159 204 202 127 215 178 47 195 338 179 261 93 277 256
22% 23% 22% 28% 26% 18% 15% 22% 29% 21% 18% 20% 24% 23% 31% 20% 17% 25% 20% 26% 24% 21% 25% 21% 20% 26% 19%
No 1870 886 984 450 462 530 427 1278 249 224 29 616 673 539 444 811 615 658 705 134 616 1254 524 963 382 792 1063
78% 77% 78% 2% 74% 82% 85% 78% 71% 79% 82% 80% 76% 77% 69% 80% 83% 75% 80% 74% 76% 79% 75% 79% 80% 74% 81%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

COV032003 Do you think that the measures taken to control the virus so far have been reasonable, too strict or no

Base: All Respondents
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t strict enough?

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Reasonable 1212 598 613 305 298 322 287 867 144 144 14 472 375 341 286 482 444 362 534 95 400 812 377 598 237 538 668
50% 52% 49% 48% 48% 50% 57% 53% 42% 51% 39% 61% 42% 49% 44% 48% 60% 41% 60% 52% 49% 51% 54% 49% 50% 50% 51%
Too strict 260 137 123 93 82 52 32 175 47 22 6 102 73 75 57 93 110 51 125 30 90 170 85 120 54 114 144
11% 12% 10% 15% 13% 8% 6% 11% 13% 8% 16% 13% 8% 11% 9% 9% 15% 6% 14% 17% 11% 11% 12% 10% 11% 11% 11%
Not strict enough 931 413 518 231 244 275 181 590 157 116 16 194 439 283 304 438 189 459 224 56 321 610 241 507 184 417 507
39% 36% 41% 37% 39% 42%  36% 36% 45% 41% 44% 25% 49% 40% 47% 43% 25% 53% 25% 31% 40% 38% 34% 41% 39% 39% 38%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: 18 Years 0Old Or Older

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Employed full time

Employed part time

Self-employed full time

Not employed, but looking

for work

Not employed and not looking
for work

Retired

Not employed, unable to work
due to a disability or
illness

Student

Stay-at-home spouse or
partner

Self-employed part time

Sigma

0410 Which one of the following best describes your employment status?

Presidential
Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717

2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742

1023 592 430 289 383 297 53 664 167 132 9 375 354 281 298 415 310
43% 52% 34% 46% 61% 46%  11% 41% 48% 47% 25% 49% 40% 40% 46% 41% 42%
274 99 175 124 53 58 40 165 66 28 3 64 120 88 86 118 70
11% 9% 14% 20% 8% 9% 8% 10% 19% 10% 9% 8% 13% 13% 13% 12% 9%
115 78 38 22 43 36 14 68 16 26 2 32 49 30 38 46 32
5% 7% 3% 3% 7% 6% 3% 4% 5% 9% 6% 4% 6% 4% 6% 4% 4%
107 47 60 48 26 31 2 59 25 17 1 19 41 41 22 60 25
4% 4% 5% 8% 4% 5% * 4% 7% 6% 3% 3% 5% 6% 3% 6% 3%
24 10 15 9 4 9 3 15 4 3 1 10 9 4 11 7 7
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
492 230 262 1 7 106 378 427 16 34 7 174 170 142 103 198 190
20% 20% 21% * 1% 16%  76% 26% 5% 12% 19% 23% 19% 20% 16% 20% 26%
96 33 63 11 29 55 1 70 8 11 5 19 42 31 20 52 23
4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 8% * 4% 2% 4% 14% 2% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3%
86 30 56 76 8 2 - 37 21 10 2 16 42 23 36 34 16
4% 3% 4% 12% 1% * - 2% 6% 4% 6% 2% 5% 3% 6% 3% 2%
121 4 118 36 51 32 3 90 15 8 2 44 38 35 21 56 45
5% * 9% 6% 8% 5% 1% 5% 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 6% 6%
63 26 37 13 20 24 6 37 9 12 3 15 24 23 12 28 24
3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4% 9% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%

2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

866 866 185

872 883 182

394 421 72
45% 48% 39%

86 75 27
10% 8% 15%

47 47 10
5% 5% 6%

39 26 9
4% 3% 5%

7 -

1% 1% -

192 207 42

22% 23% 23%

32 24 6
4% 3% 3%
21 9 5
2% 1% 3%
28 41 9
3% 5% 5%
25 24 2
3% 3% 1%

872 883 182
100% 100% 100%

930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368

811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319

498 525 366 495 161 592 424
61% 33% 52% 40% 34% 55% 32%

47 227 97 133 45 96 177

6% 14% 14% 11% 9% 9% 13%
46 69 25 68 22 61 54
6% 4% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4%
14 93 28 53 27 16 90
2% 6% 4% 4% 6% 1% 7%
4 21 7 11 7 2 22
* 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2%

140 352 91 289 112 214 273
17% 22% 13% 24%  24% 20%  21%

6 90 27 30 39 6 89
1% 6% 4% 2% 8% 1% 7%
8 78 28 51 7 26 59
1% 5% 4% 4% 1% 2% 5%
24 97 17 60 45 35 86
3% 6% 2% 5% 9% 3% 7%
23 40 19 34 10 20 43
3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%

811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Employed Or Student

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Going to work/school

Staying home from work/

school

Sigma

2020

COV032004 Are you going to work/school or staying home from work/school?

Page 78

27 Mar 2020
Table 78

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1392 788 604 508 455 351 78 928 149 188 19 461 532 364 476 542 374 499 507 108 653 739 498 681 213 698 685
1562 825 737 524 507 417 114 971 279 209 20 502 588 446 470 641 451 574 576 116 623 939 535 781 246 795 1758
582 333 249 200 181 170 31 363 106 87 8 221 195 156 155 235 191 187 257 46 201 381 206 263 112 303 276
37% 40% 34% 38% 36% 41%  27% 37% 38% 42% 42% 44% 33% 35% 33% 37% 42% 33% 45% 40% 32% 41% 39% 34% 46% 38% 36%
980 493 488 324 327 247 83 609 172 122 12 281 394 290 315 406 260 386 319 70 422 558 329 518 133 491 482
63% 60% 66% 62% 64% 59% 73% 63% 62% 58% 58% 56% 67% 65% 67% 63% 58% 67% 55% 60% 68% 59% 61% 66% 54% 62% 64%
1562 825 737 524 507 417 114 971 279 209 20 502 588 446 470 641 451 574 576 116 623 939 535 781 246 795 1758
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Employed

COV032005 Do you think the business you work for could go out of business or is it not likely to go out of business?

Presidential
Election Candidate
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Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income

Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1282 743 539 407 447 350 78 876 134 173 17 438 478 337 426 500 356 473 494 102 640 642 462 617 203 667 607
Weighted Base 1476 795 681 448 499 415 114 935 257 198 17 486 547 423 434 606 436 553 567 111 615 861 507 730 239 769 698
Could go out of business 432 240 192 174 159 72 26 251 100 54 7 146 153 127 155 175 102 146 170 51 179 253 173 192 67 208 222
29% 30% 28% 39% 32% 17% 23% 27% 39% 27% 40% 30% 28% 30% 36% 29% 23% 26% 30% 46% 29% 29% 34% 26% 28% 27% 32%
Not likely to go out of 1044 555 489 274 340 342 88 683 158 144 10 340 394 295 279 432 333 407 397 60 436 608 335 538 172 561 476
business 71% 70% 2% 61% 68% 83% 77% 73% 61% 73% 60% 70% 72% 70% 64% 71% 77% 74% 70% 54% 71% 71% 66% 74%  72% 73% 68%
Sigma 1476 795 681 448 499 415 114 935 257 198 17 486 547 423 434 606 436 553 567 111 615 861 507 730 239 769 698
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

COV032006 How likely or unlikely is it that the coronavirus pandemic will cause you to see a decrease in income, either through
reduced hours or the loss of your job?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Very/Somewhat Likely (Net) 1329 625 704 431 372 341 185 860 225 165 16 404 502 391 378 579 372 467 469 96 429 900 425 646 257 540 779
55% 54% 56% 69% 60% 53%  37% 53% 65% 58% 46% 53% 57% 56% 58% 57% 50% 54% 53% 53% 53% 57% 60% 53% 54% 50% 59%
Very likely 683 307 376 221 198 176 88 452 110 84 11 202 267 196 212 274 196 247 234 53 219 465 247 318 118 276 403
28% 27% 30% 35% 32% 27% 18% 28% 32% 30% 31% 26% 30% 28% 33% 27% 26% 28% 27% 29% 27% 29% 35% 26% 25% 26% 31%
Somewhat likely 646 318 328 210 174 165 97 408 115 81 6 202 235 195 166 305 175 220 235 43 211 435 178 328 139 264 375
27% 28% 26% 33% 28% 25% 19% 25% 33% 29% 16% 26% 26% 28% 26% 30% 24% 25% 27% 24% 26% 27% 25% 27% 29% 25% 28%
Very/Somewhat Unlikely (Net) 1074 524 550 198 253 308 315 772 123 117 19 364 386 307 269 434 370 405 414 85 382 692 278 578 217 529 540
45% 46% 44% 31% 40% 47%  63% 4a7% 35% 42% 54% 47% 43% 44% 42% 43% 50% 46% 4a7% 47% 47% 43% 40% 47% 46% 50% 41%
Somewhat unlikely 523 266 257 110 151 146 116 374 71 44 10 177 181 155 140 214 169 201 199 39 200 324 145 280 99 255 267
22% 23% 21% 18% 24% 23% 23% 23% 20% 16% 28% 23% 20% 22% 22% 21% 23% 23% 23% 21% 25% 20% 21% 23% 21% 24% 20%
Very unlikely 550 258 293 88 102 162 199 398 52 73 9 187 204 152 129 220 201 204 214 47 182 369 133 299 118 274 273
23% 22% 23% 14% 16% 25% 40% 24% 15% 26% 26% 24% 23% 22% 20% 22% 27% 23% 24% 26% 22% 23% 19% 24% 25% 26% 21%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

COV032007 If your income was to decrease would you be able to pay your monthly bills,

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
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including rent and mortgage next month?

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Yes 1397 754 643 329 356 362 350 975 184 152 16 508 477 392 382 529 486 522 597 105 601 796 404 767 225 818 567
58% 66% 51% 52% 57% 56% 70% 60% 53% 54% 44% 66% 54% 56% 59% 52% 66% 60% 68% 58% 74% 50% 57% 63% 47% 77% 43%

No 1006 395 611 300 269 287 150 657 163 130 20 260 411 306 266 484 255 351 286 76 210 796 299 457 249 251 751
42% 34% 49% 48% 43% 44%  30% 40% 4a7% 46% 56% 34% 46% 44% 4a1% 48% 34% 40% 32% 42% 26% 50% 43% 37% 53% 23% 57%

Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

COV032008 Do you think it is important to reduce spending over the next 30 days as a precaution or is there lit
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tle reason to

worry?
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
I think it is important to 1950 893 1058 495 500 543 413 1329 285 220 27 603 737 574 522 840 588 751 674 134 641 1309 562 1014 374 845 1091
reduce spending as a 81% 78% 84% 79% 80% 84% 83% 81% 82% 78% 77% 78% 83% 82% 81% 83% 79% 86% 76% 74% 79% 82% 80% 83% 79% 79% 83%
precaution
I think there is little 452 256 196 134 125 106 87 303 63 62 8 165 151 125 125 173 153 121 209 47 169 283 141 210 101 224 227
reason to worry 19% 22% 16% 21% 20% 16% 17% 19% 18% 22% 23% 22% 17% 18% 19% 17% 21% 14% 24% 26% 21% 18% 20% 17%  21% 21% 17%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Gender

COV032009 Do you think that a month from now things will be worse,

Political Ideology

better or about the same?

Presidential
Election Candidate
Voted For
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Education Locale Income

Total Male Female

Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254
Worse 1028 463 565
43% 40% 45%
Better 668 369 300
28% 32% 24%
About the same 707 317 390
29% 28% 31%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254

100% 100% 100%

Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe-
18-34 35-49 50-64

3rd
Clinton Trump Party

Colle- Some

ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

866 866 185

872 883 182

476 246
55% 28%

172 358
20% 41%

225 278
26% 32%

872 883 182
100% 100% 100%

930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368

811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319

375 653 297 532 198 449 571
46% 41% 42% 43%  42%  42% 43%

225 443 212 339 118 336 328
28% 28% 30% 28% 25% 31% 25%

211 496 195 353 158 283 419
26% 31% 28% 29% 33% 27% 32%

811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Mar 2020
Table 84
COV032010 Do you think that the Democrats and the Republicans have been cooperating for the public good during this crisis or have
they been playing partisan games?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Republicans and Democrats 794 374 420 274 231 178 111 471 153 126 7 232 343 207 261 364 169 318 263 51 294 500 322 349 123 354 436
have been cooperating 33% 33% 33% 44% 37% 27%  22% 29% 44% 45% 19% 30% 39% 30% 40% 36% 23% 36% 30% 28% 36% 31% 46% 29% 26% 33% 33%
They have been playing 1609 775 834 355 394 471 389 1161 194 156 29 536 545 491 387 649 573 554 620 130 517 1092 382 875 351 715 882
partisan games 67% 67% 67% 56% 63% 73%  78% 71% 56% 55% 81% 70% 61% 70% 60% 64% 77% 64% 70% 72% 64% 69% 54% 71%  74% 67% 67%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents
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COV032011 Who do you think is playing partisan games?

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
The Democrats 749 388 362 151 200 214 184 600 66 50 14 448 1l6 173 73 209 467 78 542 40 209 540 184 373 192 343 405
31% 34% 29% 24% 32% 33% 37% 37% 19% 18% 39% 58% 13% 25% 11% 21% 63% 9% 61% 22% 26% 34% 26% 31% 40% 32% 31%
The Republicans 558 294 264 159 150 137 112 349 97 80 8 103 335 114 294 208 56 337 102 39 238 320 184 291 83 263 293
23% 26% 21% 25% 24% 21%  22% 21% 28% 29% 22% 13% 38% 16% 45% 21% 7% 39% 12% 22% 29% 20% 26% 24% 17% 25% 22%
Both equally 886 399 487 254 217 243 171 560 151 114 10 180 344 341 230 482 174 375 200 93 301 585 261 455 170 395 482
37% 35% 39% 40% 35% 38%  34% 34% 43% 40% 29% 23% 39% 49% 35% 48% 23% 43% 23% 51% 37% 37% 37% 37% 36% 37% 37%
Neither 209 68 141 64 58 54 33 123 34 38 4 37 93 69 50 114 45 82 39 9 64 146 74 105 31 68 140
9% 6% 11% 10% 9% 8% 7% 8% 10% 13% 11% 5% 10% 10% 8% 11% 6% 9% 4% 5% 8% 9% 11% 9% 6% 6% 11%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
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Table 86
COV032012 Do you think that President Trump has reached across the aisle to work with Democrats or have his actions been mostly
partisan?
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
President Trump has been 1145 564 581 282 320 310 234 877 119 95 15 613 203 309 179 408 558 158 736 67 360 785 339 542 265 525 614
reaching across the aisle 48% 49% 46% 45% 51% 48%  47% 54% 34% 34% 42% 80% 23% 44% 28% 40% 75% 18% 83% 37% 44% 49% 48% 44% 56% 49% 47%
His actions have been mostly 1257 585 673 347 305 339 267 755 229 186 21 156 685 389 468 605 184 714 147 115 451 806 365 683 210 544 705
partisan 52% 51% 54% 55% 49% 52% 53% 46% 66% 66% 58% 20% 77% 56% 72% 60% 25% 82% 17% 63% 56% 51% 52% 56% 44% 51% 53%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
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COV032013 Do you think Speaker of the House Nancy Pelosi has been reaching across the aisle to work with Republicans or have her
actions been mostly partisan?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Speaker Pelosi has been 956 478 478 269 265 235 188 561 157 177 15 169 533 240 417 410 129 542 175 77 384 572 343 475 138 431 517
reaching across the aisle 40% 42% 38% 43% 42% 36% 38% 34% 45% 63% 43% 22% 60% 34% 64% 40% 17% 62% 20% 42% 47% 36% 49% 39% 29% 40% 39%
Her actions have been mostly 1447 670 776 360 360 414 312 1071 190 105 20 600 355 458 230 603 613 330 708 105 426 1020 360 750 336 638 802
partisan 60% 58% 62% 57% 58% 64% 62% 66% 55% 37% 57% 78% 40% 66% 36% 60% 83% 38% 80% 58% 53% 64% 51% 61% 71% 60% 61%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%

100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Act only to minimize
infections

Balance stopping infections
with needing to preserve
jobs and the economy

Sigma
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COV032014 When dealing with coronavirus, do you think that we should act based only on what promotes fewer infections or do we
need to balance stopping infections with needing to preserve jobs and the economy?

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728

2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647

1020 538 482 278 255 271 217 695 151 114 15 254 449 299 370
42% 47% 38% 44% 41% 42%  43% 43% 44% 40% 43% 33% 51% 43% 57%

1382 610 772 351 370 378 283 937 196 168 20 514 439 399 278
58% 53% 62% 56% 59% 58% 57% 57% 56% 60% 57% 67% 49% 57% 43%

2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1013

430
42%

584
58%

1013
100%

742

221
30%

521
70%

742
100%

866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368

872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319

487 288 80 406 615 302 525 192 505 507
56% 33% 44% 50% 39% 43% 43%  41%  47%  38%

385 594 102 405 977 401 699 282 564 812
44% 67% 56% 50% 61% 57% 57% 59% 53% 62%

872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Gender

Political Ideology

COV032015 Do you approve or disapprove of the stimulus bills being discussed by Congress?

Presidential
Election Candidate
Voted For

Page 89

27 Mar 2020
Table 89

Education Locale Income

Total Male Female

Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254
Approve 1053 503 551
44% 44% 44%
Disapprove 279 158 121
12% 14% 10%
Waiting to learn more 1070 488 582
45% 42% 46%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254

100% 100% 100%

Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe-
18-34 35-49 50-64

3rd
Clinton Trump Party

Colle- Some

ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

866 866
872 883
374 468
43% 53%
101 82
12% 9%
398 332
46% 38%
872 883
100% 100%

930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368

811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319

375 678 345 487 222 479 568
46% 43% 49% 40% 47% 45% 43%

103 176 79 150 50 132 147
13% 11% 11% 12% 11% 12% 11%

332 738 280 587 203 458 604
41% 46% 40% 48%  43%  43%  46%

811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
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COV032016 Do you favor or oppose funds to help businesses keep operating or should businesses not be helped by the government?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Favor 1953 921 1032 487 500 545 421 1355 266 226 27 663 690 564 495 812 646 681 769 135 664 1289 575 992 386 878 1061
81% 80% 82% 77% 80% 84% 84% 83% 76% 80% 76% 86% 78% 81% 76% 80% 87% 78% 87% 74% 82% 81% 82% 81% 81% 82% 80%
Oppose 450 228 222 142 125 104 79 2717 82 56 9 105 198 134 153 201 96 191 114 47 147 303 128 233 89 191 258
19% 20% 18% 23% 20% 16% 16% 17% 24% 20% 24% 14% 22% 19% 24% 20% 13% 22% 13% 26% 18% 19% 18% 19% 19% 18% 20%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

COV032017 Are you optimistic that the United States will overcome the coronavirus crisis in a reasonable time or pessimistic that
the US won't overcome this for years?

Base: All Respondents
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Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
US will overcome in a 1889 916 973 492 472 505 420 1297 263 218 26 665 659 527 474 781 634 634 777 139 637 1252 566 933 390 854 1022
reasonable time 79% 80% 78% 78% 76% 78%  84% 79% 76% 77% 72% 87% 74% 76% 73% 77% 85% 73% 88% 76% 79% 79% 80% 76% 82% 80% 77%
US won't overcome this for 514 233 281 137 153 143 80 335 84 64 10 103 229 171 173 233 108 239 106 43 174 340 138 291 85 214 297
years 21% 20% 22% 22% 24% 22% 16% 21% 24% 23% 28% 13% 26% 24% 27% 23% 15% 27% 12% 24% 21% 21% 20% 24% 18% 20% 23%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Page 92

Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Mar 2020
Table 92
COV0320218 How long will it take before things return to the way they were before coronavirus started to spread?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
6-12 months 663 295 368 178 172 169 143 448 97 81 8 191 266 195 191 276 196 260 229 49 212 451 210 334 119 294 363
28% 26% 29% 28% 28% 26% 29% 27% 28% 29% 21% 25% 30% 28% 30% 27% 26% 30% 26% 27% 26% 28% 30% 27% 25% 28% 28%
3 to 6 months 620 307 312 173 165 152 129 417 99 63 11 209 234 166 167 261 191 232 229 40 221 398 182 316 122 276 339
26% 27% 25% 28% 26% 23%  26% 26% 28% 22% 30% 27% 26% 24% 26% 26% 26% 27% 26% 22% 27% 25% 26% 26% 26% 26% 26%
1-3 months 445 217 229 138 108 115 84 305 69 45 3 186 124 124 102 188 155 113 215 31 142 304 133 222 90 199 244
19% 19% 18% 22% 17% 18% 17% 19% 20% 16% 9% 24% 14% 18% 16% 19% 21% 13% 24% 17% 17% 19% 19% 18% 19% 19% 19%
1-2 years 419 210 209 93 107 127 92 291 53 50 7 112 172 128 116 183 120 172 128 36 138 281 108 220 91 175 241
17% 18% 17% 15% 17% 20% 18% 18% 15% 18% 18% 15% 19% 18% 18% 18% 16% 20% 14% 20% 17% 18% 15% 18% 19% 16% 18%
More than 2 years 188 89 100 34 42 69 44 129 22 28 6 36 78 70 62 83 43 89 37 19 73 115 47 106 36 90 98
8% 8% 8% 5% 7% 11% 9% 8% 6% 10% 17% 5% 9% 10% 10% 8% 6% 10% 4% 10% 9% 7% 7% 9% 8% 8% 7%
Less than a month 67 32 36 12 30 17 8 42 8 15 2 34 14 16 9 22 37 7 45 7 24 43 24 26 18 34 34
3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 5% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

COV032019 What is your primary source of news about the coronavirus pandemic? Select all that apply

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Television 1708 811 896 335 452 493 428 1190 217 204 26 557 656 467 448 725 534 649 659 106 575 1132 490 880 338 758 940
71% 71% 71% 53% 2% 76% 86% 73% 62% 72% 72% 73% 74% 67% 69% 2% 72% 74% 75% 58% 71% 71% 70% 72%  71%  71%  71%
Online News 1233 635 598 341 338 341 212 801 165 174 22 364 478 371 386 508 340 501 406 80 476 757 376 617 240 589 636
51% 55% 48% 54% 54% 53% 42% 49% 4a7% 62% 62% 47% 54% 53% 60% 50% 46% 57% 46% 44% 59% 48% 53% 50% 50% 55% 48%
Social Media 771 336 435 340 251 128 52 469 139 112 15 258 296 196 244 318 209 247 279 38 260 511 284 337 151 299 470
32% 29% 35% 54% 40% 20% 10% 29% 40% 40% 41% 34% 33% 28% 38% 31% 28% 28% 32% 21% 32% 32% 40% 28% 32% 28% 36%
Friends/Family 573 268 306 229 169 108 68 367 98 72 7 180 213 167 185 235 153 179 206 40 196 378 204 268 102 244 328
24% 23% 24% 36% 27% 17%  14% 23% 28% 26% 18% 23% 24% 24% 29% 23% 21% 20% 23% 22% 24% 24% 29% 22% 21% 23% 25%
Print News 466 274 191 89 112 109 156 341 47 51 6 143 196 123 145 195 126 209 178 31 223 243 152 241 73 282 180
19% 24% 15% 14% 18% 17%  31% 21% 13% 18% 16% 19% 22% 18% 22% 19% 17% 24% 20% 17% 28% 15% 22% 20% 15% 26% 14%
My primary care physician 227 129 98 76 80 47 23 130 41 35 8 77 83 62 62 103 62 82 93 17 101 126 92 102 33 117 109
9% 11% 8% 12% 13% 7% 5% 8% 12% 12% 22% 10% 9% 9% 10% 10% 8% 9% 11% 9% 12% 8% 13% 8% 7% 11% 8%
Other 72 45 27 12 13 26 22 55 10 7 1 24 20 27 17 31 24 26 24 12 29 43 17 43 13 37 36
3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3%
None 39 18 21 14 9 10 6 23 5 7 1 10 12 14 9 13 17 7 13 7 8 31 9 21 9 13 26
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% % 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Sigma 5089 2517 2572 1435 1424 1263 967 3377 722 662 85 1613 1954 1426 1496 2128 1465 1899 1859 330 1868 3221 1623 2508 958 2339 2723
212% 219% 205% 228% 228% 195% 193% 207% 208% 235% 238% 210% 220% 204% 231% 210% 198% 218% 211% 182% 230% 202% 231% 205% 202% 219% 207%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

COV032020 Do you watch or hear about President Trump's daily briefings?

Base: All Respondents
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Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Yes 1732 844 888 391 478 466 397 1189 256 196 23 628 620 461 470 669 593 619 739 127 627 1105 528 869 334 808 0915
2% 73% 71% 62% 77% 72% 9% 73% 74% 70% 63% 82% 70% 66% 73% 66% 80% 71% 84% 70% 77% 69% 75% 71%  70% 76% 69%
No 671 304 366 237 146 183 104 443 92 86 13 141 268 238 178 345 148 253 144 55 184 487 175 355 140 261 404
28% 27% 29% 38% 23% 28% 21% 27% 26% 30% 37% 18% 30% 34% 27% 34% 20% 29% 16% 30% 23% 31% 25% 29% 30% 24% 31%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Watch Or Hear About

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

More favorable

Less favorable

No effect

Sigma

COV032021 Do the President's daily briefings make you more favorable to the president,

attitude towards the president?

less favorable or have no effect on you
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Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1719 894 825 391 456 478 394 1268 142 194 24 640 620 422 519 630 570 603 724 130 707 1012 518 853 348 769 940
1732 844 888 391 478 466 397 1189 256 196 23 628 620 461 470 669 593 619 739 127 627 1105 528 869 334 808 0915
740 400 340 158 228 187 167 575 84 57 7 458 101 172 121 215 404 74 542 44 260 480 224 350 167 377 358
43% 47% 38% 40% 48% 40%  42% 48% 33% 29% 31% 73% 16% 37% 26% 32% 68% 12% 73% 35% 41% 43% 42% 40% 50% 47% 39%
639 300 339 142 162 176 160 397 104 91 14 71 380 180 284 271 83 409 77 55 263 375 192 352 95 306 329
37% 35% 38% 36% 34% 38% 40% 33% 41% 46% 60% 11% 61% 39% 60% 41% 14% 66% 10% 43% 42% 34% 36% 40% 28% 38% 36%
353 145 208 92 89 103 69 218 69 48 2 99 139 109 64 182 106 136 119 28 104 249 113 168 73 124 228
20% 17% 23% 23% 19% 22% 17% 18% 27% 25% 9% 16% 22% 24% 14% 27% 18% 22% 16% 22% 17% 23% 21% 19% 22% 15% 25%
1732 844 888 391 478 466 397 1189 256 196 23 628 620 461 470 669 593 619 739 127 627 1105 528 869 334 808 0915
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Gets News

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

FOX NEWS

Center for Decease Control
Website (CDC.GOV)

GOOGLE

FACEBOOK

MSNBC

NEW YORK TIMES

INSTAGRAM

Local Government Website
Johns Hopkins University
Coronavirus Resource Center
WASHINGTON POST

White House Website
(WHITEHOUSE.GOV)

WALL STREET JOURNAL

SNAPCHAT

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less rban Rural More $75K
2281 1138 1143 593 575 627 486 1661 186 268 34 742 866 605 691 913 677 839 821 166 887 1394 662 1147 472 979 1287
2276 1080 1196 572 596 618 489 1558 318 269 33 730 847 655 612 964 700 844 838 160 773 1502 669 1154 453 1019 1242
324 172 152 60 80 98 86 259 39 18 3 214 30 79 36 77 211 34 241 10 98 226 80 161 83 140 184
14% 16% 13% 10% 13% 16% 18% 17% 12% 7% 8% 29% 4% 12% 6% 8% 30% 4% 29% 6% 13% 15% 12% 14% 18% 14% 15%
293 164 129 67 96 88 43 182 43 a7 3 56 161 74 128 120 46 167 59 18 135 158 95 161 37 165 125
13% 15% 11% 12% 16% 14% 9% 12% 14% 18% 8% 8% 19% 11% 21% 12% 7% 20% 7% 11% 17% 11% 14% 14% 8% 16% 10%
207 75 132 60 58 54 35 158 25 15 1 54 84 66 71 80 56 79 68 13 71 136 48 115 44 105 100
9% 7% 11% 10% 10% 9% 7% 10% 8% 6% 2% 7% 10% 10% 12% 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 9% 9% 7% 10% 10% 10% 8%
151 87 64 84 44 14 9 79 26 36 6 37 52 59 34 87 31 50 42 18 49 102 49 76 26 58 91
7% 8% 5% 15% 7% 2% 2% 5% 8% 13% 18% 5% 6% 9% 6% 9% 4% 6% 5% 11% 6% 7% 7% 7% 6% 6% 7%
132 52 80 57 54 19 2 88 20 17 3 45 34 48 29 70 34 31 55 8 41 91 46 53 33 46 84
6% 5% 7% 10% 9% 3% * 6% 6% 6% 10% 6% 4% 7% 5% 7% 5% 4% 7% 5% 5% 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 7%
87 45 43 16 17 26 29 55 12 16 2 16 57 15 45 33 9 62 17 1 36 51 18 49 21 50 37
4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 6% 4% 4% 6% 5% 2% 7% 2% 7% 3% 1% 7% 2% 1% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3%
61 40 22 19 24 7 12 38 14 4 1 19 30 13 29 24 8 27 18 6 33 29 31 26 4 34 27
3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 5% 2% 1% 3% 2%
47 26 22 31 14 3 - 13 17 11 2 9 24 12 15 21 11 19 8 3 16 31 24 18 5 22 25
2% 2% 2% 5% 2% * - 1% 5% % 6% 1% 3% 2% % 2% % 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% % 2% 1% 2% 2%
33 9 25 10 8 8 3 26 - 3 7 11 13 5 20 8 12 9 2 11 23 7 20 6 18 15
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 2% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
31 11 20 7 9 10 5 22 3 1 - 7 12 12 11 11 9 9 10 6 13 18 14 14 3 20 10
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
28 19 9 15 2 7 4 16 5 7 - 8 13 7 14 6 8 14 8 3 18 10 6 15 7 15 13
1% 2% 1% 3% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% - 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
28 16 12 8 12 5 3 18 6 1 - 11 2 11 3 16 9 3 17 4 11 16 8 14 6 14 13
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% * - 2% * 2% * 2% 1% * 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
27 17 10 11 6 4 6 22 - 3 - 11 9 6 9 10 8 7 13 3 15 12 6 20 1 20 7
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% * 2% 1%
19 10 8 14 5 7 7 3 - 3 13 1 12 6 * 6 6 1 9 10 8 6 5 7 12
% 1% 1% 2% 1% - - * 2% 1% - * 2% * 2% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

COV032022 What is your go-to source of news about the coronavirus pandemic?
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Mar 2020
Table 96
COV032022 What is your go-to source of news about the coronavirus pandemic?

Base: Gets News

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Weighted Base 2276 1080 1196 572 596 618 489 1558 318 269 33 730 847 655 612 964 700 844 838 160 773 1502 669 1154 453 1019 1242
Other online source 93 54 39 25 16 38 14 60 14 13 3 21 30 41 24 38 32 39 28 9 30 63 23 47 23 40 53
4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 4% 5% 10% 3% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 6% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4%
Other broadcast news 92 36 57 9 16 31 36 63 20 7 2 23 48 20 24 43 25 45 29 7 33 59 21 54 17 38 52
4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 7% 4% 6% 2% 5% 3% 6% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4%
Other national newspaper 8 5 3 - 6 1 2 4 3 1 - 1 4 4 3 3 2 6 1 1 6 2 2 5 2 5 3
* * * - 13 * * % 13 * - x * 13 13 x * 13 * x 13 * * * x 13 *
Local newspaper 48 21 27 12 9 11 16 39 6 1 - 12 20 15 10 23 15 22 19 2 18 30 13 27 8 27 19
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% * - 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Local TV news 479 181 298 49 95 176 159 350 45 54 9 150 185 130 88 242 149 181 162 35 106 374 141 228 110 158 317
21% 17% 25% 9% 16% 29% 32% 22% 14% 20% 26% 21% 22% 20% 14% 25% 21% 21% 19% 22% 14% 25% 21% 20% 24% 15% 26%
Radio 17 10 6 2 3 10 2 15 - 2 - 9 1 6 1 5 11 1 12 1 3 13 8 5 3 5 11
1% 1% 1% * * 2% * 1% - 1% - 1% * 1% * 1% 2% * 1% 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1%
OTHER 69 31 39 19 22 9 20 46 13 8 - 16 27 23 23 28 18 32 15 8 21 48 21 39 9 30 40
3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 4% 3% - 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Sigma 2276 1080 1196 572 596 618 489 1558 318 269 33 730 847 655 612 964 700 844 838 160 773 1502 669 1154 453 1019 1242

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

COV032023 Are you shopping as usual or are you relying more on online shopping these days?

Base: All Respondents

Page 98

27 Mar 2020
Table 97

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Shopping as usual 1196 606 590 266 284 355 292 827 149 154 18 446 389 335 300 482 414 365 509 93 379 817 361 577 258 513 674
50% 53% 47% 42% 45% 55% 58% 51% 43% 55% 50% 58% 44% 48% 46% 48% 56% 42% 58% 51% 47% 51% 51% 47% 54% 48% 51%
Rely more on online shopping 1207 542 664 363 341 294 209 805 199 128 18 323 499 364 348 532 327 507 373 89 432 775 343 647 217 556 645
50% 47% 53% 58% 55% 45%  42% 49% 57% 45% 50% 42% 56% 52% 54% 52% 44% 58% 42% 49% 53% 49% 49% 53% 46% 52% 49%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,

2020

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Your local hospitals and

doctors

The CDC

Your state government

Your local governments

Large corporations

Federal government

President Trump

Nancy Pelosi

Total

2410

2403

2019
84%

1817
76%

1600
67%

1586
66%

1284
53%

1150
48%

1061
44%

878
37%

RP032001 How are each of the following people or entities handling their response to the spread of the coronavirus in the US?

Summary Of Excellent/Good

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
957 1062 473 517 562 468 1416 274 225 22 666 741 580 557 816 645 752 764 147 705 1314 587 1054 378 944 1063
83% 85% 75% 83% 87% 94% 87% 79% 80% 61% 87% 83% 83% 86% 81% 87% 86% 87% 81% 87% 83% 83% 86% 80% 88% 81l%
865 952 412 466 511 428 1302 231 200 20 621 651 519 490 736 591 669 704 123 635 1182 525 940 353 857 950
75% 76% 66% 75% 79% 86% 80% 66% 71% 57% 81% 73% 74% 76% 73% 80% 77% 80% 68% 78% 74% 75% 77%  74%  80% 2%
776 824 342 421 458 378 1122 200 190 19 541 595 437 445 654 501 610 617 111 592 1007 497 815 288 772 817
68% 66% 54% 67% 71% 76% 69% 58% 67% 54% 70% 67% 63% 69% 65% 68% 70% 70% 61% 73% 63% 71% 67% 61% 72% 62%
764 822 344 408 453 381 1135 198 172 17 541 590 430 461 630 495 609 615 105 564 1022 472 821 294 757 821
66% 66% 55% 65% 70%  76% 70% 57% 61% 48% 70% 67% 62% 71% 62% 67% 70% 70% 58% 69% 64% 67% 67% 62% T1% 62%
613 672 278 321 366 320 924 155 146 10 522 402 340 287 504 494 392 609 87 462 823 388 658 238 626 653
53% 54% 44% 51% 56% 64% 57% 45% 52% 29% 68% 45% 49% 44% 50% 67% 45% 69% 48% 57% 52% 55% 54% 50% 59% 50%
522 628 281 301 324 244 830 136 128 13 531 312 290 203 439 508 258 628 72 372 778 353 556 242 539 606
45% 50% 45% 48% 50% 49% 51% 39% 45% 36% 69% 35% 42% 31% 43% 68% 30% 71% 39% 46% 49% 50% 45% 51% 50% 46%
514 546 234 295 302 230 833 106 84 10 599 160 282 141 360 560 123 718 51 351 710 304 513 243 508 547
45% 44% 37% 47% 47%  46% 51% 30% 30% 27% 78% 18% 40% 22% 36% 75% 14% 81% 28% 43% 45% 43% 42% 51% 48% 42%
440 438 211 255 232 181 535 140 152 13 152 509 206 393 375 110 539 155 61 384 494 330 434 115 439 433
38% 35% 34% 41% 36% 36% 33% 40% 54% 37% 20% 57% 29% 61% 37% 15% 62% 18% 33% 47% 31% 47% 35% 24% 41% 33%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,

2020

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Nancy Pelosi

President Trump

Federal government

Large corporations

Your local governments

Your state government

The CDC

Your local hospitals and
doctors

Total

2410

2403

1524
63%

1342
56%

1252
52%

1118
47%

817
34%

803
33%

586
24%

384
16%

RP032001 How are each of the following people or entities handling their response to the spread of the coronavirus in the US?

Summary Of Fair/Poor

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
708 816 418 370 417 320 1097 207 130 23 616 379 493 255 638 632 333 728 121 427 1097 374 791 360 630 886
62% 65% 66% 59% 64%  64% 67% 60% 46% 63% 80% 43% 71% 39% 63% 85% 38% 82% 67% 53% 69% 53% 65% 76% 59% 67%
634 707 395 329 347 270 799 242 198 26 170 728 416 506 653 182 750 165 130 460 882 399 711 232 560 771
55% 56% 63% 53% 53% 54% 49% 70% 70% 73% 22% 82% 60% 78% 64% 25% 86% 19% 72% 57% 55% 57% 58% 49% 52% 58%
627 626 348 324 325 256 802 212 154 23 237 576 408 444 574 234 614 255 110 439 814 351 669 233 530 713
55% 50% 55% 52% 50% 51% 49% 61% 55% 64% 31% 65% 58% 69% 57% 32% 70% 29% 61% 54% 51% 50% 55% 49% 50% 54%
536 582 351 304 283 181 708 193 135 25 247 485 359 361 509 248 480 274 95 349 769 316 566 237 443 666
47% 46% 56% 49% 44%  36% 43% 55% 48% 71% 32% 55% 51% 56% 50% 33% 55% 31% 52% 43% 48% 45% 46% 50% 41% 50%
385 432 285 217 196 119 497 150 110 19 228 297 269 186 384 247 263 268 77 247 569 232 404 181 312 498
34% 34% 45% 35% 30%  24% 30% 43% 39% 52% 30% 33% 38% 29% 38% 33% 30% 30% 42% 31% 36% 33% 33% 38% 29% 38%
373 430 286 204 191 122 510 148 92 17 227 293 261 203 360 241 262 266 70 219 584 207 409 187 296 502
32% 34% 46% 33% 29% 24% 31% 42% 33% 46% 30% 33% 37% 31% 35% 32% 30% 30% 39% 27% 37% 29% 33% 39% 28% 38%
283 302 217 159 138 72 329 117 82 15 147 237 179 158 277 151 204 178 59 176 409 179 285 122 212 369
25% 24% 34% 25% 21%  14% 20% 34% 29% 43% 19% 27% 26% 24% 27% 20% 23% 20% 32% 22% 26% 25% 23% 26% 20% 28%
192 192 156 108 87 32 216 74 57 14 103 147 119 90 197 96 120 119 34 106 278 117 171 96 125 256
17% 15% 25% 17% 13% 6% 13% 21% 20% 39% 13% 17% 17% 14% 19% 13% 14% 13% 19% 13% 17% 17% 14% 20% 12% 19%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

RP032001_1 How are each of the following people or entities handling their response to the spread of the coronavirus in the US?

Federal government

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Excellent/Good (Net) 1150 522 628 281 301 324 244 830 136 128 13 531 312 290 203 439 508 258 628 72 372 778 353 556 242 539 606
48% 45% 50% 45% 48% 50% 49% 51% 39% 45% 36% 69% 35% 42% 31% 43% 68% 30% 71% 39% 46% 49% 50% 45% 51% 50% 46%
Excellent 365 179 186 90 111 86 79 276 39 39 2 205 77 79 74 112 179 60 242 21 135 230 134 161 70 185 179
15% 16% 15% 14% 18% 13% 16% 17% 11% 14% 4% 27% 9% 11% 12% 11% 24% 7% 27% 12% 17% 14% 19% 13% 15% 17% 14%
Good 785 343 442 191 190 238 165 554 97 89 11 326 235 211 129 327 329 199 386 51 237 548 219 394 172 354 427
33% 30% 35% 30% 30% 37% 33% 34% 28% 32% 31% 42% 27% 30% 20% 32% 44% 23% 44% 28% 29% 34% 31% 32% 36% 33% 32%
Fair/Poor (Net) 1252 627 626 348 324 325 256 802 212 154 23 237 576 408 444 574 234 614 255 110 439 814 351 669 233 530 713
52% 55% 50% 55% 52% 50% 51% 49% 61% 55% 64% 31% 65% 58% 69% 57% 32% 70% 29% 61% 54% 51% 50% 55% 49% 50% 54%
Fair 765 364 401 216 206 189 153 495 134 91 12 161 336 250 248 366 151 329 190 60 231 534 225 395 145 290 470
32% 32% 32% 34% 33% 29%  31% 30% 39% 32% 33% 21% 38% 36% 38% 36% 20% 38% 21% 33% 28% 34% 32% 32% 30% 27% 36%
Poor 487 263 225 132 118 135 103 307 77 63 11 77 240 159 196 208 83 284 65 50 208 280 126 273 89 240 243
20% 23% 18% 21% 19% 21%  21% 19% 22% 22% 31% 10% 27% 23% 30% 21% 11% 33% 7% 27% 26% 18% 18% 22% 19% 22% 18%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

RP032001_2 How are each of the following people or entities handling their response to the spread of the coronavirus in the US?

Large corporations

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Excellent/Good (Net) 1284 613 672 278 321 366 320 924 155 146 10 522 402 340 287 504 494 392 609 87 462 823 388 658 238 626 653
53% 53% 54% 44% 51% 56% 64% 57% 45% 52% 29% 68% 45% 49% 44% 50% 67% 45% 69% 48% 57% 52% 55% 54% 50% 59% 50%
Excellent 349 169 180 92 106 73 78 240 53 45 1 172 90 83 87 121 142 76 202 26 148 201 130 163 56 196 153
15% 15% 14% 15% 17% 11% 16% 15% 15% 16% 2% 22% 10% 12% 13% 12% 19% 9% 23% 14% 18% 13% 19% 13% 12% 18% 12%
Good 935 443 492 186 215 293 242 685 102 101 9 350 312 257 200 384 352 316 406 61 314 621 258 496 182 430 500
39% 39% 39% 30% 34% 45% 48% 42% 29% 36% 26% 46% 35% 37% 31% 38% 4a7% 36% 46% 34% 39% 39% 37% 40% 38% 40% 38%
Fair/Poor (Net) 1118 536 582 351 304 283 181 708 193 135 25 247 485 359 361 509 248 480 274 95 349 769 316 566 237 443 666
47% 47% 46% 56% 49% 44%  36% 43% 55% 48% 71% 32% 55% 51% 56% 50% 33% 55% 31% 52% 43% 48% 45% 46% 50% 41% 50%
Fair 830 408 422 238 215 220 156 547 141 85 15 202 344 266 235 388 207 342 232 63 263 567 220 439 171 344 478
35% 36% 34% 38% 34% 34%  31% 34% 41% 30% 41% 26% 39% 38% 36% 38% 28% 39% 26% 35% 32% 36% 31% 36% 36% 32% 36%
Poor 289 128 160 113 89 63 24 161 52 50 11 45 142 93 126 121 42 138 42 32 86 202 96 127 65 99 188
12% 11% 13% 18% 14% 10% 5% 10% 15% 18% 30% 6% 16% 13% 19% 12% 6% 16% 5% 18% 11% 13% 14% 10% 14% 9% 14%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

RP032001_3 How are each of the following people or entities handling their response to the spread of the coronavirus in the US?

Your state government

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Excellent/Good (Net) 1600 776 824 342 421 458 378 1122 200 190 19 541 595 437 445 654 501 610 617 111 592 1007 497 815 288 772 817
67% 68% 66% 54% 67% 71% 76% 69% 58% 67% 54% 70% 67% 63% 69% 65% 68% 70% 70% 61% 73% 63% 71% 67% 61% 72% 62%
Excellent 631 310 321 134 178 178 141 432 84 80 10 217 246 160 202 233 196 258 252 42 249 382 211 318 102 323 305
26% 27% 26% 21% 28% 27% 28% 26% 24% 28% 27% 28% 28% 23% 31% 23% 26% 30% 29% 23% 31% 24% 30% 26% 22% 30% 23%
Good 969 466 503 208 243 281 237 690 116 110 9 324 348 277 242 421 305 352 365 69 344 625 286 497 185 450 512
40% 41% 40% 33% 39% 43%  47% 42% 33% 39% 26% 42% 39% 40% 37% 42% 4a1% 40% 4a1% 38% 42% 39% 41% 41%  39% 42% 39%
Fair/Poor (Net) 803 373 430 286 204 191 122 510 148 92 17 227 293 261 203 360 241 262 266 70 219 584 207 409 187 296 502
33% 32% 34% 46% 33% 29% 24% 31% 42% 33% 46% 30% 33% 37% 31% 35% 32% 30% 30% 39% 27% 37% 29% 33% 39% 28% 38%
Fair 541 235 306 197 133 129 82 359 88 60 7 148 203 178 131 249 162 159 187 41 135 406 149 266 126 186 350
23% 20% 24% 31% 21% 20% 16% 22% 25% 21% 19% 19% 23% 26% 20% 25% 22% 18% 21% 22% 17% 25% 21% 22% 27% 17% 27%
Poor 262 138 124 90 70 61 41 151 60 32 10 79 90 83 72 111 79 103 78 30 83 179 57 144 61 110 152
11% 12% 10% 14% 11% 9% 8% 9% 17% 11% 27% 10% 10% 12% 11% 11% 11% 12% 9% 16% 10% 11% 8% 12% 13% 10% 12%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,

2020

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Excellent/Good (Net)

Excellent

Good

Fair/Poor (Net)

Fair

Poor

Sigma

Total

2410

2403

1586
66%

564
23%

1022
43%

817
34%

622
26%

195
8%

2403
100%

General Adult Population
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RP032001_4 How are each of the following people or entities handling their response to the spread of the coronavirus in the US?

Your local governments

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
764 822 344 408 453 381 1135 198 172 17 541 590 430 461 630 495 609 615 105 564 1022 472 821 294 757 821
66% 66% 55% 65% 70%  76% 70% 57% 61% 48% 70% 67% 62% 71% 62% 67% 70% 70% 58% 69% 64% 67% 67% 62% 71% 62%
256 308 123 160 151 130 377 86 73 8 206 216 136 169 222 174 227 230 35 224 340 207 271 86 280 281
22% 25% 20% 26% 23%  26% 23% 25% 26% 22% 27% 24% 20% 26% 22% 23% 26% 26% 19% 28% 21% 29% 22% 18% 26% 21%
508 514 220 249 302 251 758 112 99 9 334 374 293 292 408 322 382 385 70 340 682 265 550 208 476 539
44% 41% 35% 40% 47%  50% 46% 32% 35% 26% 44% 42% 42% 45% 40% 43% 44% 44% 38% 42% 43% 38% 45% 44%  45% 41%
385 432 285 217 196 119 497 150 110 19 228 297 269 186 384 247 263 268 77 247 569 232 404 181 312 498
34% 34% 45% 35% 30%  24% 30% 43% 39% 52% 30% 33% 38% 29% 38% 33% 30% 30% 42% 31% 36% 33% 33% 38% 29% 38%
290 332 209 150 157 105 386 113 80 12 173 216 216 137 290 195 195 210 54 187 435 174 305 143 236 379
25% 26% 33% 24% 24%  21% 24% 32% 28% 33% 23% 24% 31% 21% 29% 26% 22% 24% 30% 23% 27% 25% 25% 30% 22% 29%
95 100 76 66 39 14 111 38 30 7 55 82 53 49 94 52 68 57 23 60 135 58 98 38 76 119
8% 8% 12% 11% 6% 3% 7% 11% 11% 19% 7% 9% 8% 8% 9% 7% 8% 6% 13% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 9%
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

RP032001_5 How are each of the following people or entities handling their response to the spread of the coronavirus in the US?

President Trump

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Excellent/Good (Net) 1061 514 546 234 295 302 230 833 106 84 10 599 160 282 141 360 560 123 718 51 351 710 304 513 243 508 547
44% 45% 44% 37% 47% 47%  46% 51% 30% 30% 27% 78% 18% 40% 22% 36% 75% 14% 81% 28% 43% 45% 43% 42% 51% 48% 42%
Excellent 567 300 267 105 174 148 140 463 51 35 5 385 58 117 79 151 337 38 448 20 193 374 174 255 138 280 284
24% 26% 21% 17% 28% 23%  28% 28% 15% 12% 14% 50% 7% 17% 12% 15% 45% 4% 51% 11% 24% 24% 25% 21% 29% 26% 22%
Good 494 214 280 128 122 154 90 371 54 49 5 213 102 165 62 209 223 84 270 32 159 335 130 259 105 228 264
21% 19% 22% 20% 20% 24% 18% 23% 16% 17% 13% 28% 11% 24% 10% 21% 30% 10% 31% 17% 20% 21% 18% 21% 22% 21% 20%
Fair/Poor (Net) 1342 634 707 395 329 347 270 799 242 198 26 170 728 416 506 653 182 750 165 130 460 882 399 711 232 560 771
56% 55% 56% 63% 53% 53%  54% 49% 70% 70% 73% 22% 82% 60% 78% 64% 25% 86% 19% 72% 57% 55% 57% 58% 49% 52% 58%
Fair 449 192 257 146 121 116 66 270 83 61 7 102 191 145 103 258 88 166 102 51 124 325 134 230 85 170 275
19% 17% 21% 23% 19% 18% 13% 17% 24% 22% 19% 13% 22% 21% 16% 25% 12% 19% 12% 28% 15% 20% 19% 19% 18% 16% 21%
Poor 893 442 450 249 209 231 204 529 159 137 19 67 537 271 403 396 94 584 63 80 336 557 265 481 147 390 497
37% 39% 36% 40% 33% 36% 41% 32% 46% 49% 53% 9% 60% 39% 62% 39% 13% 67% 7% 44% 41% 35% 38% 39% 31% 37% 38%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Mar 2020
Table 105
RP032001_6 How are each of the following people or entities handling their response to the spread of the coronavirus in the US?

Nancy Pelosi

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Excellent/Good (Net) 878 440 438 211 255 232 181 535 140 152 13 152 509 206 393 375 110 539 155 61 384 494 330 434 115 439 433
37% 38% 35% 34% 41% 36% 36% 33% 40% 54% 37% 20% 57% 29% 61% 37% 15% 62% 18% 33% 47% 31% 47% 35% 24% 41% 33%
Excellent 279 139 139 65 93 63 58 172 47 47 3 59 164 52 146 93 40 168 61 15 137 142 120 127 32 152 125
12% 12% 11% 10% 15% 10% 12% 11% 14% 17% 8% 8% 19% 7% 23% 9% 5% 19% 7% 8% 17% 9% 17% 10% 7% 14% 9%
Good 600 301 299 146 162 169 123 363 93 105 10 93 344 154 247 283 70 371 94 46 247 353 210 307 83 287 307
25% 26% 24% 23% 26% 26% 25% 22% 27% 37% 29% 12% 39% 22% 38% 28% 9% 43% 11% 25% 30% 22% 30% 25% 17% 27% 23%
Fair/Poor (Net) 1524 708 816 418 370 417 320 1097 207 130 23 616 379 493 255 638 632 333 728 121 427 1097 374 791 360 630 886
63% 62% 65% 66% 59% 64%  64% 67% 60% 46% 63% 80% 43% 71% 39% 63% 85% 38% 82% 67% 53% 69% 53% 65% 76% 59% 67%
Fair 647 276 371 236 157 152 102 386 127 84 5 144 282 203 193 322 131 248 147 51 183 464 184 344 119 246 396
27% 24% 30% 38% 25% 23%  20% 24% 37% 30% 15% 19% 32% 29% 30% 32% 18% 28% 17% 28% 23% 29% 26% 28% 25% 23% 30%
Poor 877 432 445 182 213 265 218 711 80 45 17 472 97 290 61 316 500 85 581 70 244 633 189 447 241 384 490
37% 38% 35% 29% 34% 41%  44% 44% 23% 16% 48% 61% 11% 42% 9% 31% 67% 10% 66% 39% 30% 40% 27% 36% 51% 36% 37%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Excellent/Good (Net)

Excellent

Good

Fair/Poor (Net)

Fair

Poor

Sigma

General Adult Population

RP032001_7 How are each of the following people or entities handling their response to the spread of the coronavirus in the US?

The CDC
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
1817 865 952 412 466 511 428 1302 231 200 20 621 651 519 490 736 591 669 704 123 635 1182 525 940 353 857 950
76% 75% 76% 66% 75% 79% 86% 80% 66% 71% 57% 81% 73% 74% 76% 73% 80% 77% 80% 68% 78% 74% 75% 77%  74% 80% 2%
784 360 424 163 213 225 183 567 96 86 9 272 292 211 220 302 261 295 319 54 284 500 217 425 142 390 391
33% 31% 34% 26% 34% 35% 37% 35% 28% 30% 25% 35% 33% 30% 34% 30% 35% 34% 36% 30% 35% 31% 31% 35% 30% 37% 30%
1033 505 527 249 253 286 245 735 134 114 12 349 360 308 269 434 329 373 385 68 351 682 308 515 210 467 559
43% 44% 42% 40% 40% 44%  49% 45% 39% 40% 32% 45% 40% 44% 42% 43% 44% 43% 44% 38% 43% 43% 44% 42%  44%  44%  42%
586 283 302 217 159 138 72 329 117 82 15 147 237 179 158 277 151 204 178 59 176 409 179 285 122 212 369
24% 25% 24% 34% 25% 21%  14% 20% 34% 29% 43% 19% 27% 26% 24% 27% 20% 23% 20% 32% 22% 26% 25% 23% 26% 20% 28%
463 210 253 161 130 109 62 266 98 59 9 113 188 143 129 218 116 152 149 42 131 332 147 225 91 163 294
19% 18% 20% 26% 21% 17%  12% 16% 28% 21% 24% 15% 21% 21% 20% 22% 16% 17% 17% 23% 16% 21% 21% 18% 19% 15% 22%
123 73 50 56 29 29 10 63 19 23 7 34 49 36 29 59 35 52 29 17 45 78 32 59 31 48 75
5% 6% 4% 9% 5% 4% 2% 4% 5% 8% 18% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 3% 10% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6%
2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Mar 2020
Table 107
RP032001_8 How are each of the following people or entities handling their response to the spread of the coronavirus in the US?

Your local hospitals and doctors

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Excellent/Good (Net) 2019 957 1062 473 517 562 468 1416 274 225 22 666 741 580 557 816 645 752 764 147 705 1314 587 1054 378 944 1063
84% 83% 85% 75% 83% 87% 94% 87% 79% 80% 61% 87% 83% 83% 86% 81% 87% 86% 87% 81% 87% 83% 83% 86% 80% 88% 81l%
Excellent 1034 489 545 221 263 299 252 762 129 102 7 372 386 265 289 382 363 392 427 65 361 673 307 559 168 504 524
43% 43% 43% 35% 42% 46% 50% 4a7% 37% 36% 21% 48% 43% 38% 45% 38% 49% 45% 48% 36% 45% 42% 44% 46% 35% 47% 40%
Good 984 468 516 252 254 262 216 654 146 122 14 294 355 315 268 434 282 360 336 82 343 641 280 494 210 440 538
41% 41% 41% 40% 41% 40% 43% 40% 42% 43% 40% 38% 40% 45% 4a1% 43% 38% 41% 38% 45% 42% 40% 40% 40%  44%  41%  41%
Fair/Poor (Net) 384 192 192 156 108 87 32 216 74 57 14 103 147 119 90 197 96 120 119 34 106 278 117 171 96 125 256
16% 17% 15% 25% 17% 13% 6% 13% 21% 20% 39% 13% 17% 17% 14% 19% 13% 14% 13% 19% 13% 17% 17% 14% 20% 12% 19%
Fair 304 154 149 121 81 75 27 175 59 42 9 82 116 93 72 157 75 99 100 21 85 218 98 133 73 103 198
13% 13% 12% 19% 13% 12% % 11% 17% 15% 25% 11% 13% 13% 11% 15% 10% 11% 11% 12% 11% 14% 14% 11% 15% 10% 15%
Poor 80 37 43 35 27 13 5 41 14 16 5 21 31 25 18 40 22 21 19 14 21 59 19 38 24 22 58
3% 3% 3% 6% 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% 6% 14% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 7% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,

2020

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

The CDC

The Surgeon General

Dr. Anthony Fauci

Your mayor

Your governor

Your representatives to

congress

Your senators

Vice President Mike Pence

President Trump

Total

2410

2403

2060
86%

1958
82%

1917
80%

1806
75%

1734
72%

1541
64%

1493
62%

1315
55%

1151
48%
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RP032002 How much do you trust or distrust statements about the spread of coronavirus from each of the following sources?

Summary Of Trust A Lot/Little

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
983 1077 480 527 583 471 1450 271 228 24 685 741 600 550 853 657 754 786 142 704 1356 600 1064 396 948 1099
86% 86% 76% 84% 90% 94% 89% 78% 81% 67% 89% 83% 86% 85% 84% 89% 86% 89% 78% 87% 85% 85% 87% 83% 89% 83%
919 1039 431 521 553 453 1394 251 207 21 675 684 565 493 820 645 700 782 128 671 1287 558 1014 386 909 1037
80% 83% 69% 83% 85% 91% 85% 72% 74% 59% 88% 77% 81% 76% 81% 87% 80% 89% 71% 83% 81% 79% 83% 81% 85% 79%
934 983 401 496 565 455 1368 245 200 23 639 707 542 527 774 616 735 740 129 711 1205 548 1012 357 936 967
81% 78% 64% 79% 87% 91% 84% 71% 71% 64% 83% 80% 78% 81% 76% 83% 84% 84% 71% 88% 76% 78% 83% 75% 88% 3%
851 954 432 473 497 403 1255 247 204 21 598 671 508 499 735 572 705 667 117 631 1174 524 935 347 838 953
74% 76% 69% 76% 77%  81% 77% 71% 72% 58% 78% 76% 73% 77% 72% 77% 81% 76% 65% 78% 74% 74% 76% 73% 78% 2%
830 904 404 456 490 384 1214 231 194 18 560 651 491 488 718 529 662 641 113 610 1124 538 877 320 784 938
72% 72% 64% 73% 76%  77% 74% 67% 69% 52% 73% 73% 70% 75% 71% 71% 76% 73% 62% 75% 71% 76% 72%  67%  73% 1%
736 805 371 405 420 345 1069 206 172 19 523 602 392 455 591 495 578 595 92 552 989 486 779 276 711 816
64% 64% 59% 65% 65% 69% 65% 59% 61% 54% 68% 68% 56% 70% 58% 67% 66% 67% 51% 68% 62% 69% 64% 58% 67% 62%
705 788 360 395 413 325 1030 194 176 17 516 572 382 429 587 478 558 585 83 523 970 459 758 277 687 794
61% 63% 57% 63% 64% 65% 63% 56% 62% 48% 67% 64% 55% 66% 58% 64% 64% 66% 45% 64% 61% 65% 62% 58% 64% 60%
646 670 296 371 355 293 981 153 108 18 640 309 344 198 502 615 258 760 79 424 891 389 640 286 625 681
56% 53% 47% 59% 55% 59% 60% 44% 38% 52% 83% 35% 49% 31% 50% 83% 30% 86% 44% 52% 56% 55% 52% 60% 59% 52%
563 588 265 333 315 239 898 120 85 12 633 178 316 153 407 591 130 757 57 366 785 332 553 267 546 598
49% 47% 42% 53% 48%  48% 55% 35% 30% 33% 82% 20% 45% 24% 40% 80% 15% 86% 32% 45% 49% 47% 45% 56% 51% 45%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

RP032002 How much do you trust or distrust statements about the spread of coronavirus from each of the following sources?

Summary Of Distrust A Lot/Little

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
President Trump 1252 586 666 364 292 334 261 734 228 197 24 135 709 383 494 607 151 742 126 124 445 807 372 672 208 522 721
52% 51% 53% 58% 47% 52% 52% 45% 65% 70% 67% 18% 80% 55% 76% 60% 20% 85% 14% 68% 55% 51% 53% 55% 44% 49% 55%
Vice President Mike Pence 1087 503 584 333 253 294 207 651 195 173 17 128 578 354 450 512 126 614 123 102 387 700 314 584 189 444 638
45% 44% 47% 53% 41% 45%  41% 40% 56% 62% 48% 17% 65% 51% 69% 50% 17% 70% 14% 56% 48% 44% 45% 48% 40% 41% 48%
Your senators 910 444 466 269 230 236 176 602 153 106 19 252 316 317 219 427 264 315 297 99 288 622 245 467 198 382 525
38% 39% 37% 43% 37% 36% 35% 37% 44% 38% 52% 33% 36% 45% 34% 42% 36% 36% 34% 55% 36% 39% 35% 38% 42% 36% 40%
Your representatives to 862 413 449 257 220 229 156 563 141 110 17 246 286 306 192 423 247 294 288 89 259 603 218 445 199 357 503
congress 36% 36% 36% 41% 35% 35% 31% 35% 41% 39% 46% 32% 32% 44% 30% 42% 33% 34% 33% 49% 32% 38% 31% 36% 42% 33% 38%
Your governor 668 318 350 224 169 159 116 418 116 88 17 208 237 208 160 296 213 210 242 69 201 468 166 348 155 284 381
28% 28% 28% 36% 27% 24%  23% 26% 33% 31% 48% 27% 27% 30% 25% 29% 29% 24% 27% 38% 25% 29% 24% 28% 33% 27% 29%
Your mayor 597 297 300 197 151 152 97 377 101 78 15 171 217 190 148 279 170 167 216 64 179 418 180 289 128 230 366
25% 26% 24% 31% 24% 23% 19% 23% 29% 28% 42% 22% 24% 27% 23% 28% 23% 19% 24% 35% 22% 26% 26% 24% 27% 22% 28%
Dr. Anthony Fauci 486 215 271 227 129 84 45 264 102 82 13 130 180 156 120 239 126 137 143 52 99 386 155 213 118 133 351
20% 19% 22% 36% 21% 13% 9% 16% 29% 29% 36% 17% 20% 22% 19% 24% 17% 16% 16% 29% 12% 24% 22% 17% 25% 12% 27%
The Surgeon General 444 230 214 198 104 96 a7 238 97 75 15 93 203 133 154 193 97 172 101 53 140 305 145 210 89 159 282
18% 20% 17% 31% 17% 15% 9% 15% 28% 26% 41% 12% 23% 19% 24% 19% 13% 20% 11% 29% 17% 19% 21% 17% 19% 15% 21%
The CDC 342 165 177 149 98 66 29 182 76 54 12 83 147 98 97 160 85 118 97 40 107 236 103 160 79 121 220
14% 14% 14% 24% 16% 10% 6% 11% 22% 19% 33% 11% 17% 14% 15% 16% 11% 14% 11% 22% 13% 15% 15% 13% 17% 11% 17%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,

2020

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Trust A Lot/Little (Net)

Trust a lot

Trust a little

Distrust A Lot/Little (Net)

Distrust a little

Distrust a lot

Sigma

Total

2410

2403

1151
48%

634
26%

517
22%

1252
52%

322
13%

930
39%

2403
100%
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RP032002_1 How much do you trust or distrust statements about the spread of coronavirus from each of the following sources?

President Trump

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
563 588 265 333 315 239 898 120 85 12 633 178 316 153 407 591 130 757 57 366 785 332 553 267 546 598
49% 47% 42% 53% 48% 48% 55% 35% 30% 33% 82% 20% 45% 24% 40% 80% 15% 86% 32% 45% 49% 4a7% 45% 56% 51% 45%
322 312 116 189 173 155 521 52 36 9 436 54 136 79 174 380 36 500 25 209 424 191 275 167 314 319
28% 25% 19% 30% 27%  31% 32% 15% 13% 24% 57% 6% 19% 12% 17% 51% 4% 57% 14% 26% 27% 27% 22% 35% 29% 24%
241 276 148 144 142 84 376 68 49 3 197 124 180 74 233 211 94 257 33 156 361 140 278 99 233 280
21% 22% 24% 23% 22% 17% 23% 20% 17% 9% 26% 14% 26% 11% 23% 28% 11% 29% 18% 19% 23% 20% 23% 21% 22% 21%
586 666 364 292 334 261 734 228 197 24 135 709 383 494 607 151 742 126 124 445 807 372 672 208 522 721
51% 53% 58% 47% 52% 52% 45% 65% 70% 67% 18% 80% 55% 76% 60% 20% 85% 14% 68% 55% 51% 53% 55% 44% 49% 55%
151 170 102 85 80 54 178 65 47 5 64 147 104 77 180 64 132 65 43 101 221 103 156 63 122 193
13% 14% 16% 14% 12%  11% 11% 19% 17% 13% 8% 17% 15% 12% 18% 9% 15% 7% 24% 12% 14% 15% 13% 13% 11% 15%
434 496 262 207 255 207 556 163 150 19 71 562 279 417 427 87 610 61 81 345 586 269 516 145 400 527
38% 40% 42% 33% 39% 41% 34% 47% 53% 53% 9% 63% 40% 64% 42% 12% 70% 7% 45% 42% 37% 38% 42%  31% 37% 40%
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,

2020

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Trust A Lot/Little (Net)

Trust a lot

Trust a little

Distrust A Lot/Little (Net)

Distrust a little

Distrust a lot

Sigma

Total

2410

2403

1734
2%

869
36%

866
36%

668
28%

377
16%

291
12%

2403
100%

RP032002_2 How much do you trust or distrust statements about the spread of coronavirus from each of the following sources?

Your governor

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
830 904 404 456 490 384 1214 231 194 18 560 651 491 488 718 529 662 641 113 610 1124 538 877 320 784 938
2% 2% 64% 73% 76%  77% 74% 67% 69% 52% 73% 73% 70% 75% 71% 71% 76% 73% 62% 75% 71% 76% 72% 67% 13% 1%
438 431 167 222 249 231 624 101 109 8 293 339 227 283 324 261 369 324 52 335 534 275 447 146 423 443
38% 34% 27% 36% 38% 46% 38% 29% 39% 23% 38% 38% 33% 44% 32% 35% 42% 37% 29% 41% 34% 39% 37% 31% 40% 34%
392 473 237 234 241 153 590 130 85 10 267 312 264 204 393 268 293 317 60 275 590 262 430 174 361 495
34% 38% 38% 37% 37%  31% 36% 37% 30% 28% 35% 35% 38% 32% 39% 36% 34% 36% 33% 34% 37% 37% 35% 37% 34% 38%
318 350 224 169 159 116 418 116 88 17 208 237 208 160 296 213 210 242 69 201 468 166 348 155 284 381
28% 28% 36% 27% 24% 23% 26% 33% 31% 48% 27% 27% 30% 25% 29% 29% 24% 27% 38% 25% 29% 24% 28% 33% 27% 29%
173 204 140 89 87 61 227 61 57 11 104 138 128 90 176 111 118 132 28 97 280 100 193 85 157 217
15% 16% 22% 14% 13%  12% 14% 17% 20% 32% 14% 16% 18% 14% 17% 15% 14% 15% 16% 12% 18% 14% 16% 18% 15% 16%
145 146 84 81 71 55 190 56 30 6 104 99 80 70 120 102 92 111 41 104 187 66 155 70 127 164
13% 12% 13% 13% 118 11% 12% 16% 11% 17% 13% 11% 11% 11% 12% 14% 11% 13% 22% 13% 12% 9% 13% 15% 12% 12%
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

RP032002_3 How much do you trust or distrust statements about the spread of coronavirus from each of the following sources?

Your senators

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Trust A Lot/Little (Net) 1493 705 788 360 395 413 325 1030 194 176 17 516 572 382 429 587 478 558 585 83 523 970 459 758 277 687 794
62% 61% 63% 57% 63% 64% 65% 63% 56% 62% 48% 67% 64% 55% 66% 58% 64% 64% 66% 45% 64% 61% 65% 62% 58% 64% 60%
Trust a lot 450 241 209 96 121 109 124 313 54 59 6 168 184 94 169 141 140 186 188 21 192 258 167 203 80 234 214
19% 21% 17% 15% 19% 17% 25% 19% 16% 21% 16% 22% 21% 13% 26% 14% 19% 21% 21% 12% 24% 16% 24% 17% 17% 22% 16%
Trust a little 1043 464 579 264 275 304 201 717 140 117 11 348 388 288 260 446 338 372 397 61 331 712 291 554 197 453 580
43% 40% 46% 42% 44% 47%  40% 44% 40% 42% 32% 45% 44% 41% 40% 44% 46% 43% 45% 34% 41% 45% 41% 45%  42%  42%  44%
Distrust A Lot/Little (Net) 910 444 466 269 230 236 176 602 153 106 19 252 316 317 219 427 264 315 297 99 288 622 245 467 198 382 525
38% 39% 37% 43% 37% 36% 35% 37% 44% 38% 52% 33% 36% 45% 34% 42% 36% 36% 34% 55% 36% 39% 35% 38% 42% 36% 40%
Distrust a little 569 253 316 182 141 137 110 373 92 75 10 139 201 215 138 279 153 205 167 56 167 402 162 291 117 235 332
24% 22% 25% 29% 23% 21%  22% 23% 27% 26% 29% 18% 23% 31% 21% 27% 21% 24% 19% 31% 21% 25% 23% 24% 25% 22% 25%
Distrust a lot 340 191 150 86 89 99 66 229 61 32 8 114 115 102 81 148 111 110 130 43 121 219 83 176 81 147 193
14% 17% 12% 14% 14% 15% 13% 14% 18% 11% 24% 15% 13% 15% 12% 15% 15% 13% 15% 23% 15% 14% 12% 14% 17% 14% 15%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,

2020

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Trust A Lot/Little (Net)

Trust a lot

Trust a little

Distrust A Lot/Little (Net)

Distrust a little

Distrust a lot

Sigma

Total

2410

2403

1541
64%

458
19%

1082
45%

862
36%

579
24%

283
12%

2403
100%

RP032002_4 How much do you trust or distrust statements about the spread of coronavirus from each of the following sources?

Your representatives to congress

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
736 805 371 405 420 345 1069 206 172 19 523 602 392 455 591 495 578 595 92 552 989 486 779 276 711 816
64% 64% 59% 65% 65% 69% 65% 59% 61% 54% 68% 68% 56% 70% 58% 67% 66% 67% 51% 68% 62% 69% 64% 58% 67% 62%
251 208 98 133 114 113 307 62 64 5 179 183 92 169 148 142 187 200 18 208 251 172 208 79 232 224
22% 17% 16% 21% 18% 23% 19% 18% 23% 13% 23% 21% 13% 26% 15% 19% 21% 23% 10% 26% 16% 24% 17%  17%  22% 17%
485 597 274 272 305 231 761 144 108 14 344 419 300 286 442 354 391 395 75 344 738 314 571 197 480 592
42% 48% 44% 44% 47%  46% 4a7% 4a1% 38% 40% 45% 4a7% 43% 44% 44% 48% 45% 45% 41% 42% 46% 45% 47% 41% 45% 45%
413 449 257 220 229 156 563 141 110 17 246 286 306 192 423 247 294 288 89 259 603 218 445 199 357 503
36% 36% 41% 35% 35%  31% 35% 41% 39% 46% 32% 32% 44% 30% 42% 33% 34% 33% 49% 32% 38% 31% 36% 42% 33% 38%
257 322 182 143 154 99 371 97 81 8 154 202 209 127 301 151 197 186 48 160 419 148 301 130 230 347
22% 26% 29% 23% 24%  20% 23% 28% 29% 22% 20% 23% 30% 20% 30% 20% 23% 21% 27% 20% 26% 21% 25% 27% 22% 26%
156 127 75 77 75 56 192 44 29 9 92 84 97 66 122 96 98 102 41 99 184 70 144 69 127 156
14% 10% 12% 12% 12%  11% 12% 13% 10% 24% 12% 9% 14% 10% 12% 13% 11% 12% 23% 12% 12% 10% 12% 15% 12% 12%
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,

2020

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Trust A Lot/Little (Net)

Trust a lot

Trust a little

Distrust A Lot/Little (Net)

Distrust a little

Distrust a lot

Sigma

Total

2410

2403

2060
86%

1244
52%

816
34%

342
14%

237
10%

106
4%

2403
100%
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RP032002_5 How much do you trust or distrust statements about the spread of coronavirus from each of the following sources?

The CDC

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
983 1077 480 527 583 471 1450 271 228 24 685 741 600 550 853 657 754 786 142 704 1356 600 1064 396 948 1099
86% 86% 76% 84% 90% 94% 89% 78% 81% 67% 89% 83% 86% 85% 84% 89% 86% 89% 78% 87% 85% 85% 87% 83% 89% 83%
600 644 249 309 363 322 905 158 131 16 408 468 354 358 494 392 478 473 85 458 786 351 661 232 605 633
52% 51% 40% 50% 56% 64% 55% 45% 46% 43% 53% 53% 51% 55% 49% 53% 55% 54% 47% 56% 49% 50% 54% 49% 57% 48%
384 432 231 217 220 148 546 114 98 8 277 272 246 192 359 265 276 313 57 247 570 250 403 163 343 466
33% 34% 37% 35% 34% 30% 33% 33% 35% 23% 36% 31% 35% 30% 35% 36% 32% 35% 31% 30% 36% 36% 33% 34% 32% 35%
165 177 149 98 66 29 182 76 54 12 83 147 98 97 160 85 118 97 40 107 236 103 160 79 121 220
14% 14% 24% 16% 10% 6% 11% 22% 19% 33% 11% 17% 14% 15% 16% 11% 14% 11% 22% 13% 15% 15% 13% 17% 11% 17%
112 124 105 66 45 20 132 59 30 7 63 100 65 69 109 59 75 77 26 72 165 73 105 58 85 150
10% 10% 17% 11% 7% % 8% 17% 11% 19% 8% 11% 9% 11% 11% 8% % 9% 14% 9% 10% 10% 9% 12% 8% 11%
53 53 44 32 21 9 49 18 23 5 20 47 33 28 52 26 42 20 14 35 71 30 55 21 35 71
5% 4% 7% 5% 3% 2% 3% 5% 8% 14% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 2% 8% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5%
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

RP032002_6 How much do you trust or distrust statements about the spread of coronavirus from each of the following sources?

Dr. Anthony Fauci

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Trust A Lot/Little (Net) 1917 934 983 401 496 565 455 1368 245 200 23 639 707 542 527 774 616 735 740 129 711 1205 548 1012 357 936 967
80% 81% 78% 64% 79% 87% 91% 84% 71% 71% 64% 83% 80% 78% 81% 76% 83% 84% 84% 71% 88% 76% 78% 83% 75% 88% 3%
Trust a lot 1077 547 530 150 254 330 343 799 119 107 16 358 411 298 335 392 350 445 436 71 445 631 276 611 190 577 496
45% 48% 42% 24% 41% 51% 69% 49% 34% 38% 44% 47% 46% 43% 52% 39% 4a7% 51% 49% 39% 55% 40% 39% 50% 40% 54% 38%
Trust a little 840 387 453 251 242 234 112 569 127 93 7 281 297 244 192 382 266 290 304 59 266 574 272 401 167 359 472
35% 34% 36% 40% 39% 36% 22% 35% 36% 33% 20% 37% 33% 35% 30% 38% 36% 33% 34% 32% 33% 36% 39% 33% 35% 34% 36%
Distrust A Lot/Little (Net) 486 215 271 227 129 84 45 264 102 82 13 130 180 156 120 239 126 137 143 52 99 386 155 213 118 133 351
20% 19% 22% 36% 21% 13% 9% 16% 29% 29% 36% 17% 20% 22% 19% 24% 17% 16% 16% 29% 12% 24% 22% 17% 25% 12% 27%
Distrust a little 349 165 184 151 94 68 36 201 67 55 8 93 131 115 85 176 88 102 105 31 70 279 109 150 91 89 260
15% 14% 15% 24% 15% 10% % 12% 19% 20% 22% 12% 15% 16% 13% 17% 12% 12% 12% 17% 9% 18% 15% 12% 19% 8% 20%
Distrust a lot 137 50 87 76 35 17 9 63 35 27 5 37 50 41 36 63 38 35 38 21 29 108 47 63 27 44 92
6% 4% 7% 12% 6% 3% 2% 4% 10% 10% 14% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 4% 4% 12% 4% 7% 7% 5% 6% 4% 7%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents
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RP032002_7 How much do you trust or distrust statements about the spread of coronavirus from each of the following sources?

Vice President Mike Pence

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Trust A Lot/Little (Net) 1315 646 670 296 371 355 293 981 153 108 18 640 309 344 198 502 615 258 760 79 424 891 389 640 286 625 681
55% 56% 53% 47% 59% 55% 59% 60% 44% 38% 52% 83% 35% 49% 31% 50% 83% 30% 86% 44% 52% 56% 55% 52% 60% 59% 52%
Trust a lot 642 322 320 103 161 184 194 525 50 44 7 412 79 142 84 164 394 67 473 36 219 422 182 309 151 327 313
27% 28% 26% 16% 26% 28% 39% 32% 14% 16% 21% 54% 9% 20% 13% 16% 53% 8% 54% 20% 27% 27% 26% 25% 32% 31% 24%
Trust a little 674 324 350 193 210 171 99 455 103 64 11 228 230 202 114 338 222 191 287 43 205 469 207 331 135 298 367
28% 28% 28% 31% 34% 26% 20% 28% 30% 23% 31% 30% 26% 29% 18% 33% 30% 22% 33% 24% 25% 29% 29% 27% 28% 28% 28%
Distrust A Lot/Little (Net) 1087 503 584 333 253 294 207 651 195 173 17 128 578 354 450 512 126 614 123 102 387 700 314 584 189 444 638
45% 44% 47% 53% 41% 45%  41% 40% 56% 62% 48% 17% 65% 51% 69% 50% 17% 70% 14% 56% 48% 44% 45% 48% 40% 41% 48%
Distrust a little 437 184 253 152 102 104 78 259 86 66 2 75 192 160 139 232 65 202 83 35 145 292 130 228 78 170 263
18% 16% 20% 24% 16% 16% 16% 16% 25% 24% 6% 10% 22% 23% 22% 23% 9% 23% 9% 19% 18% 18% 18% 19% 17% 16% 20%
Distrust a lot 651 319 331 181 151 190 129 392 108 107 15 54 386 195 310 279 61 411 40 67 242 408 185 356 110 274 374
27% 28% 26% 29% 24% 29% 26% 24% 31% 38% 43% 7% 43% 28% 48% 28% 8% 47% 5% 37% 30% 26% 26% 29% 23% 26% 28%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Trust A Lot/Little

(Net)

Trust a lot

Trust a little

Distrust A Lot/Little (Net)

Distrust a little

Distrust a lot

Sigma

Total

2410

2403

1958
82%

974
41%

984
41%

444
18%

311
13%

133
6%

2403
100%

2020

RP032002_8 How much do you trust or distrust statements about the spread of coronavirus from each of the following sources?

The Surgeon General

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
919 1039 431 521 553 453 1394 251 207 21 675 684 565 493 820 645 700 782 128 671 1287 558 1014 386 909 1037
80% 83% 69% 83% 85% 91% 85% 72% 74% 59% 88% 77% 81% 76% 81% 87% 80% 89% 71% 83% 81% 79% 83% 81% 85% 79%
462 512 173 249 281 271 740 95 93 12 378 316 270 239 352 382 314 453 55 351 623 279 521 174 474 494
40% 41% 28% 40% 43%  54% 45% 27% 33% 33% 49% 36% 39% 37% 35% 52% 36% 51% 30% 43% 39% 40% 43%  37% 44% 37%
457 527 257 272 272 183 654 155 114 9 298 369 295 254 468 263 386 329 73 320 664 279 493 212 435 543
40% 42% 41% 44% 42%  37% 40% 45% 4a1% 26% 39% 42% 42% 39% 46% 35% 44% 37% 40% 39% 42% 40% 40% 45% 41% 41%
230 214 198 104 96 a7 238 97 75 15 93 203 133 154 193 97 172 101 53 140 305 145 210 89 159 282
20% 17% 31% 17% 15% 9% 15% 28% 26% 41% 12% 23% 19% 24% 19% 13% 20% 11% 29% 17% 19% 21% 17% 19% 15% 21%
164 147 123 77 73 37 181 62 46 7 73 135 93 96 149 67 111 80 34 106 205 99 153 60 120 188
14% 12% 20% 12% 11% 7% 11% 18% 16% 21% 10% 15% 13% 15% 15% 9% 13% 9% 19% 13% 13% 14% 12% 13% 11% 14%
65 68 74 26 23 10 57 35 29 7 20 68 40 58 45 30 61 21 20 34 100 47 58 29 40 93
6% 5% 12% 4% 4% 2% 3% 10% 10% 21% 3% 8% 6% 9% 4% 4% 7% 2% 11% 4% 6% 7% 5% 6% 4% 7%
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,

2020

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Trust A Lot/Little (Net)

Trust a lot

Trust a little

Distrust A Lot/Little (Net)

Distrust a little

Distrust a lot

Sigma

Total

2410

2403

1806
75%

672
28%

1134
47%

597
25%

386
16%

211
9%

2403
100%

RP032002_9 How much do you trust or distrust statements about the spread of coronavirus from each of the following sources?

Your mayor

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
851 954 432 473 497 403 1255 247 204 21 598 671 508 499 735 572 705 667 117 631 1174 524 935 347 838 953
74% 76% 69% 76% 77%  81% 77% 71% 72% 58% 78% 76% 73% 77% 72% 77% 81% 76% 65% 78% 74% 74% 76% 73% 78% 2%
316 356 163 176 170 163 469 90 82 5 223 277 164 210 253 209 284 247 32 275 397 228 333 112 336 334
28% 28% 26% 28% 26% 33% 29% 26% 29% 15% 29% 31% 23% 32% 25% 28% 33% 28% 18% 34% 25% 32% 27% 24% 31% 25%
535 598 269 297 327 240 786 157 122 15 375 393 344 289 482 362 421 420 85 356 778 296 602 235 503 619
47% 48% 43% 48% 50% 48% 48% 45% 43% 43% 49% 44% 49% 45% 48% 49% 48% 48% 47% 44% 49% 42% 49%  49% 47% 47%
297 300 197 151 152 97 377 101 78 15 171 217 190 148 279 170 167 216 64 179 418 180 289 128 230 366
26% 24% 31% 24% 23%  19% 23% 29% 28% 42% 22% 24% 27% 23% 28% 23% 19% 24% 35% 22% 26% 26% 24% 27% 22% 28%
188 198 124 92 97 72 248 63 49 7 95 158 124 109 182 95 114 134 35 114 272 110 185 91 155 231
16% 16% 20% 15% 15%  14% 15% 18% 17% 21% 12% 18% 18% 17% 18% 13% 13% 15% 19% 14% 17% 16% 15% 19% 14% 18%
109 102 73 59 55 25 129 38 29 8 75 59 66 39 97 75 53 82 29 66 145 70 104 37 76 135
10% 8% 12% 9% 8% 5% 8% 11% 10% 21% 10% 7% 10% 6% 10% 10% 6% 9% 16% 8% 9% 10% 9% 8% 7% 10%
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

General Adult Population

Page 120

27 Mar 2020
Table 119

RP032003 Should President Trump encourage the use of existing anti-malarial medications that might be effective at combating

coronavirus in sick patients even though the medical community has said the evidence is anecdotal,

do that for fear of harming the supply of those medications to non-coronavirus patients?

or should he not

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Trump should encourage use 1171 594 578 320 339 298 215 823 172 119 17 568 271 309 226 456 489 219 654 85 391 780 378 543 250 532 636
49% 52% 46% 51% 54% 46% 43% 50% 49% 42% 4a7% 74% 31% 44% 35% 45% 66% 25% 74% 47% 48% 49% 54% 44% 53% 50% 48%
Trump should not encourage 1231 555 676 309 286 351 285 809 176 163 19 200 617 390 421 558 253 653 229 96 420 812 325 681 225 536 683
use 51% 48% 54% 49% 46% 54% 57% 50% 51% 58% 53% 26% 69% 56% 65% 55% 34% 75% 26% 53% 52% 51% 46% 56% 47% 50% 52%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
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RP032004 Who do you think would do a better job as President at handling the spread of coronavirus?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Joe Biden 1282 607 676 371 310 337 264 736 228 224 25 102 782 374 519 615 149 802 100 115 461 822 408 674 201 555 716
53% 53% 54% 59% 50% 52% 53% 45% 66% 80% 69% 13% 88% 54% 80% 61% 20% 92% 11% 63% 57% 52% 58% 55% 42% 52% 54%
Donald Trump 1120 542 578 258 314 312 236 896 119 58 11 666 106 324 128 399 593 71 783 67 350 770 296 550 274 514 603
47% 47% 46% 41% 50% 48% 47% 55% 34% 20% 31% 87% 12% 46% 20% 39% 80% 8% 89% 37% 43% 48% 42% 45% 58% 48% 46%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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RP032005 Who do you think would do a better job as President at handling the spread of coronavirus?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Bernie Sanders 1258 580 677 383 304 319 251 703 236 224 25 97 761 374 535 583 139 776 88 120 450 808 398 659 200 517 735
52% 51% 54% 61% 49% 49% 50% 43% 68% 79% 71% 13% 86% 54% 83% 58% 19% 89% 10% 66% 55% 51% 57% 54% 42% 48% 56%
Donald Trump 1145 568 577 245 320 330 249 929 112 58 11 671 126 324 112 430 602 96 795 62 361 784 306 565 274 551 584
48% 49% 46% 39% 51% 51% 50% 57% 32% 21% 29% 87% 14% 46% 17% 42% 81% 11% 90% 34% 45% 49% 43% 46% 58% 52% 44%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
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RP032006 Who do you think would do a better job as President at handling the spread of coronavirus?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income

Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Barack Obama 1389 633 757 426 336 352 276 798 259 236 23 134 817 408 550 679 161 832 132 128 499 891 445 723 222 586 792
58% 55% 60% 68% 54% 54% 55% 49% 74% 84% 65% 17% 92% 58% 85% 67% 22% 95% 15% 71% 61% 56% 63% 59% 47% 55% 60%
Donald Trump 1013 516 497 203 289 297 225 834 89 46 12 635 71 290 98 335 581 41 751 53 312 701 259 502 253 482 527
42% 45% 40% 32% 46% 46% 45% 51% 26% 16% 35% 83% 8% 42% 15% 33% 78% 5% 85% 29% 39% 44% 37% 41% 53% 45% 40%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Page 124

Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Mar 2020
Table 123
RP032007 Who do you think would do a better job as President at handling the spread of coronavirus?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Hillary Clinton 1229 565 664 350 298 321 260 696 229 213 25 91 776 340 523 576 130 798 76 111 457 772 395 649 184 531 689
51% 49% 53% 56% 48% 49%  52% 43% 66% 76% 71% 12% 87% 49% 81% 57% 18% 91% 9% 61% 56% 48% 56% 53% 39% 50% 52%
Donald Trump 1174 584 590 279 327 328 240 936 119 69 11 678 111 358 125 437 612 74 806 71 354 820 308 575 290 538 630
49% 51% 47% 44% 52% 51% 48% 57% 34% 24% 29% 88% 13% 51% 19% 43% 82% 9% 91% 39% 44% 52% 44% 47% 61% 50% 48%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,

2020

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Restaurants

Airlines

Cruise ships

Entertainment

Cinemas

Casinos

Farmers

Packaged Goods

Automakers

Technology

Telecom

Sigma

General Adult Population

ST032001 Which of the following industries have suffered the most from the coronavirus? Select top three.

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
1753 806 947 398 440 501 414 1232 219 202 23 575 652 491 461 740 552 657 645 115 577 1176 492 903 358 777 964
73% 70% 76% 63% 70% 77% 83% 76% 63% 72% 64% 75% 73% 70% 71% 73% 74% 75% 73% 63% 71% 74% 70% 74% 75% 73% 3%
1725 835 890 394 428 481 422 1202 240 181 21 562 639 496 439 732 554 653 625 126 623 1103 494 905 326 809 905
2% 73% 71% 63% 69% 74%  84% 74% 69% 64% 58% 73% 72% 71% 68% 2% 75% 75% 71% 69% 77% 69% 70% 74%  69% 76% 69%
1260 601 660 240 295 374 352 913 151 121 17 433 430 374 274 530 457 448 492 102 438 823 296 704 261 615 637
52% 52% 53% 38% 47% 58% 70% 56% 44% 43% 49% 56% 48% 54% 42% 52% 62% 51% 56% 56% 54% 52% 42% 57% 55% 58% 48%
630 290 340 198 184 166 82 402 100 87 15 172 256 186 190 263 177 240 220 50 205 425 201 327 102 271 352
26% 25% 27% 31% 29% 26% 16% 25% 29% 31% 41% 22% 29% 27% 29% 26% 24% 28% 25% 27% 25% 27% 29% 27% 22% 25% 27%
564 282 282 196 164 137 67 359 96 78 11 140 229 184 196 235 133 213 171 49 177 386 177 264 123 214 346
23% 25% 22% 31% 26% 21% 13% 22% 28% 28% 31% 18% 26% 26% 30% 23% 18% 24% 19% 27% 22% 24% 25% 22% 26% 20% 26%
471 224 247 124 126 139 81 331 59 57 7 158 139 168 94 234 142 155 194 31 134 337 138 224 109 212 255
20% 19% 20% 20% 20% 21% 16% 20% 17% 20% 20% 21% 16% 24% 15% 23% 19% 18% 22% 17% 17% 21% 20% 18% 23% 20% 19%
239 113 126 102 67 45 26 131 58 38 2 73 94 65 76 101 63 76 77 24 82 158 92 99 48 89 150
10% 10% 10% 16% 11% 7% 5% 8% 17% 13% 5% 9% 11% 9% 12% 10% 8% 9% 9% 13% 10% 10% 13% 8% 10% 8% 11%
200 78 122 102 48 33 17 104 41 41 6 55 91 46 80 81 39 70 63 17 49 150 76 85 39 61 139
8% 7% 10% 16% 8% 5% 3% 6% 12% 14% 17% 7% 10% 7% 12% 8% 5% 8% 7% 9% 6% 9% 11% 7% 8% 6% 11%
165 92 73 35 45 50 34 118 25 15 1 68 56 36 51 52 62 52 73 15 54 110 53 81 30 64 100
7% 8% 6% 6% 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 5% 3% 9% 6% 5% 8% 5% 8% 6% 8% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% 6% 8%
121 80 41 54 47 16 4 63 32 14 3 41 56 22 54 47 21 36 50 9 68 54 57 46 19 62 60
5% 7% 3% 9% 7% 3% 1% 4% 9% 5% 8% 5% 6% 3% 8% 5% 3% 4% 6% 5% 8% 3% 8% 4% 4% 6% 5%
79 46 34 44 30 3 3 41 22 12 2 28 22 28 28 27 25 19 38 9 27 53 35 35 9 31 48
3% 4% 3% 7% 5% 1% 1% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4%
7208 3446 3762 1886 1874 1947 1501 4896 1043 846 107 2305 2663 2095 1942 3040 2225 2617 2648 545 2433 4775 2111 3673 1424 3206 3956
300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300%
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ST032002_1 Would you support a government bailout for the following industries?

Airlines
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Yes 1470 702 768 346 368 409 347 1011 208 170 19 531 511 399 347 625 497 515 579 88 533 937 431 759 281 687 773
61% 61% 61% 55% 59% 63% 69% 62% 60% 60% 54% 69% 58% 57% 54% 62% 67% 59% 66% 48% 66% 59% 61% 62% 59% 64% 59%
No 932 447 486 282 257 240 153 621 140 112 16 237 377 299 300 388 244 358 304 94 278 654 273 466 194 382 546
39% 39% 39% 45% 41% 37%  31% 38% 40% 40% 46% 31% 42% 43% 46% 38% 33% 41% 34% 52% 34% 4a1% 39% 38% 41% 36% 41%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents
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ST032002_2 Would you support a government bailout for the following industries?

Cruise ships

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Yes 1005 461 543 280 256 270 199 659 166 125 15 354 369 264 238 432 336 347 399 69 342 663 315 491 198 462 534
42% 40% 43% 44% 41% 42% 40% 40% 48% 44% 4a1% 46% 42% 38% 37% 43% 45% 40% 45% 38% 42% 42% 45% 40%  42% 43% 40%
No 1398 687 711 349 369 379 301 973 182 157 21 414 519 434 410 582 406 525 484 113 469 928 388 733 276 607 785
58% 60% 57% 56% 59% 58% 60% 60% 52% 56% 59% 54% 58% 62% 63% 57% 55% 60% 55% 62% 58% 58% 55% 60% 58% 57% 60%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
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ST032002_3 Would you support a government bailout for the following industries?

Casinos
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Yes 712 311 401 231 214 158 109 436 131 106 9 255 270 174 199 304 209 249 278 46 244 468 244 349 119 333 373
30% 27% 32% 37% 34% 24%  22% 27% 38% 38% 25% 33% 30% 25% 31% 30% 28% 29% 31% 25% 30% 29% 35% 28% 25% 31% 28%
No 1690 838 853 398 410 491 391 1196 217 176 27 513 617 524 449 709 533 624 605 136 567 1124 459 876 356 736 946
70% 73% 68% 63% 66% 76%  78% 73% 62% 62% 75% 67% 70% 75% 69% 70% 72% 71% 69% 75% 70% 71% 65% 72% 75% 69% 2%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

General Adult Population

ST032002_4 Would you support a government bailout for the following industries?

Restaurants
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Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Yes 1949 894 1055 466 497 558 428 1344 267 233 29 621 731 563 529 840 580 729 710 131 641 1308 573 998 378 852 1084
81% 78% 84% 74% 79% 86% 86% 82% 77% 83% 80% 81% 82% 81% 82% 83% 78% 84% 80% 72% 79% 82% 81% 82% 80% 80% 82%
No 453 255 198 162 128 91 72 288 81 49 7 147 157 135 119 173 161 143 173 51 170 284 131 226 96 217 235
19% 22% 16% 26% 21% 14%  14% 18% 23% 17% 20% 19% 18% 19% 18% 17% 22% 16% 20% 28% 21% 18% 19% 18% 20% 20% 18%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
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ST032002_5 Would you support a government bailout for the following industries?

Cinemas
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Yes 1097 516 581 317 307 294 178 714 170 154 16 332 453 292 326 489 283 439 363 78 372 725 352 552 193 497 591
46% 45% 46% 50% 49% 45%  36% 44% 49% 55% 46% 43% 51% 42% 50% 48% 38% 50% 4a1% 43% 46% 46% 50% 45% 41% 46% 45%
No 1306 633 673 312 318 355 322 918 177 128 19 436 435 406 322 525 459 433 519 104 439 867 352 672 282 572 728
54% 55% 54% 50% 51% 55% 64% 56% 51% 45% 54% 57% 49% 58% 50% 52% 62% 50% 59% 57% 54% 54% 50% 55% 59% 54% 055%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
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ST032002_6 Would you support a government bailout for the following industries?

Farmers
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Yes 1839 829 1010 464 482 509 383 1259 273 209 27 603 674 527 488 780 571 666 691 129 575 1265 545 919 374 785 1042
77% 2% 81% 74% 77% 8% 77% 77% 79% 74% 76% 78% 76% 75% 75% 77% 77% 76% 78% 71% 71% 79% 78% 75% 79% 73% 79%
No 564 320 243 164 142 140 117 373 74 73 9 165 214 171 159 233 171 206 192 53 236 327 158 305 100 284 276
23% 28% 19% 26% 23% 22% 23% 23% 21% 26% 24% 22% 24% 25% 25% 23% 23% 24% 22% 29% 29% 21% 22% 25% 21% 27% 21%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319

100% 100%

100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

General Adult Population

ST032002_7 Would you support a government bailout for the following industries?

Packaged Goods
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Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Yes 1428 651 777 376 375 407 271 971 197 187 19 463 552 381 392 615 422 513 518 96 439 989 441 702 284 602 818
59% 57% 62% 60% 60% 63% 54% 59% 57% 66% 54% 60% 62% 55% 61% 61% 57% 59% 59% 53% 54% 62% 63% 57% 60% 56% 62%
No 975 498 477 253 250 242 229 661 151 95 17 305 336 317 256 399 320 360 365 85 371 603 262 522 190 467 501
41% 43% 38% 40% 40% 37% 46% 4a1% 43% 34% 46% 40% 38% 45% 39% 39% 43% 41% 4a1% 47% 46% 38% 37% 43%  40% 44% 38%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

General Adult Population

ST032002_8 Would you support a government bailout for the following industries?

Automakers
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Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Yes 1109 515 594 295 284 307 223 742 160 145 14 387 390 312 294 475 340 380 436 72 368 741 351 546 213 483 6l6
46% 45% 47% 47% 45% 47% 45% 45% 46% 51% 39% 50% 44% 45% 45% 47% 46% 44% 49% 39% 45% 4a7% 50% 45% 45% 45% 47%
No 1293 634 660 334 341 342 277 890 188 137 22 381 497 386 354 538 402 492 447 110 443 851 353 679 262 586 703
54% 55% 53% 53% 55% 53% 55% 55% 54% 49% 61% 50% 56% 55% 55% 53% 54% 56% 51% 61% 55% 53% 50% 55% 55% 55% 53%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
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ST032002_9 Would you support a government bailout for the following industries?

Technology
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Yes 1107 507 600 310 297 281 218 738 152 156 14 377 418 292 293 480 334 374 420 72 373 734 360 533 213 488 612
46% 44% 48% 49% 48% 43%  44% 45% 44% 55% 39% 49% 4a7% 42% 45% 47% 45% 43% 48% 40% 46% 46% 51% 44%  45% 46% 46%
No 1296 642 654 318 327 368 283 894 195 126 22 392 470 406 355 534 408 499 462 109 438 858 343 691 261 581 707
54% 56% 52% 51% 52% 57% 56% 55% 56% 45% 61% 51% 53% 58% 55% 53% 55% 57% 52% 60% 54% 54% 49% 56% 55% 54% 54%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
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ST032002_10 Would you support a government bailout for the following industries?

Telecom
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Yes 914 434 480 253 256 246 159 588 141 134 7 308 351 238 264 385 265 329 351 57 313 601 290 454 169 413 495
38% 38% 38% 40% 41% 38% 32% 36% 40% 48% 21% 40% 40% 34% 4a1% 38% 36% 38% 40% 31% 39% 38% 41% 37% 36% 39% 38%
No 1489 715 774 376 369 403 341 1044 207 148 28 460 537 460 383 629 477 543 532 125 498 991 413 771 305 656 824
62% 62% 62% 60% 59% 62% 68% 64% 60% 52% 79% 60% 60% 66% 59% 62% 64% 62% 60% 69% 61% 62% 59% 63% 64% 61% 62%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

General Adult Population

ST032002_11 Would you support a government bailout for the following industries?

Entertainment
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Table 135

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Yes 986 452 534 321 276 249 140 622 168 135 17 302 408 252 302 429 255 390 321 63 330 656 331 490 165 443 536
41% 39% 43% 51% 44% 38% 28% 38% 48% 48% 4a7% 39% 46% 36% 4a7% 42% 34% 45% 36% 35% 41% 41% 47% 40% 35% 41% 41%
No 1417 697 720 308 349 400 360 1010 180 147 19 466 480 446 345 585 486 482 562 119 481 936 373 734 310 625 783
59% 61% 57% 49% 56% 62% 72% 62% 52% 52% 53% 61% 54% 64% 53% 58% 66% 55% 64% 65% 59% 59% 53% 60% 65% 59% 59%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

No

Sigma

Total

1197

1192

1062
89%

130
11%

1192
100%

2020

are shut down?

ST032003A Would you support a payment of $1000 to every adult in the country to help with essentials while parts of the economy
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Table 136

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
597 600 311 320 329 237 870 96 147 20 405 446 303 350 477 370 423 447 77 461 736 359 592 246 516 672
571 621 304 320 334 234 818 163 144 20 402 431 333 304 505 382 424 456 79 401 791 358 594 240 546 637
501 561 272 297 297 197 725 145 136 17 354 388 299 272 454 337 380 408 67 348 714 340 511 212 467 588
88% 90% 89% 93% 89% 84% 89% 89% 95% 87% 88% 90% 90% 89% 90% 88% 90% 89% 85% 87% 90% 95% 86% 88% 85% 92%
70 60 32 23 37 37 94 18 8 3 48 42 35 32 52 46 45 48 12 52 77 18 84 28 79 49
12% 10% 11% 7% 11%  16% 11% 11% 5% 13% 12% 10% 10% 11% 10% 12% 10% 11% 15% 13% 10% 5% 14% 12% 15% 8%
571 621 304 320 334 234 818 163 144 20 402 431 333 304 505 382 424 456 79 401 791 358 594 240 546 637
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Page 138

Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Mar 2020
Table 137
ST032003B Would you support a payment of $2500 to every adult in the country to help with essentials while parts of the economy
are shut down?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1213 613 600 337 288 328 260 877 107 132 17 377 457 344 378 488 347 443 419 108 469 744 336 624 253 510 696
Weighted Base 1211 577 633 325 305 315 266 814 185 138 16 366 457 365 343 508 359 448 427 103 410 800 345 630 235 523 682
Yes 1037 487 550 290 261 272 215 681 162 129 15 298 406 312 304 447 286 399 354 81 334 703 311 524 202 419 612
86% 84% 87% 89% 85% 86% 81% 84% 88% 93% 96% 82% 89% 85% 89% 88% 80% 89% 83% 79% 81% 88% 90% 83% 86% 80% 90%
No 173 90 83 34 44 43 52 133 23 9 1 67 52 53 39 61 74 48 72 21 76 97 34 106 33 104 70
14% 16% 13% 11% 15% 14% 19% 16% 12% 7% 4% 18% 11% 15% 11% 12% 20% 11% 17% 21% 19% 12% 10% 17% 14% 20% 10%
Sigma 1211 577 633 325 305 315 266 814 185 138 16 366 457 365 343 508 359 448 427 103 410 800 345 630 235 523 682

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

ST032004 Would you support repeating this payment periodically for as long as part of the economy is shut down?

Base: Said Yes

Page 139
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Table 138

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2090 1038 1052 575 549 568 398 1494 177 262 33 662 800 560 652 843 595 765 746 146 776 1314 642 1019 429 844 1231
Weighted Base 2100 989 1111 562 558 569 411 1406 307 265 33 653 794 610 576 901 622 779 762 148 682 1418 652 1035 413 886 1200
Yes 1913 887 1026 505 523 526 358 1275 280 247 33 594 742 539 530 825 557 733 669 136 618 1295 596 938 379 804 1095
91% 90% 92% 90% 94% 93% 87% 91% 91% 93% 100% 91% 93% 88% 92% 92% 90% 94% 88% 92% 91% 91% 91% 91% 92% 91% 91%
No 187 102 85 57 35 42 53 131 27 17 - 59 52 71 46 75 65 47 94 12 64 122 56 97 34 82 105
9% 10% 8% 10% 6% 7% 13% 9% 9% 7% - 9% 7% 12% 8% 8% 10% 6% 12% 8% 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 9%
Sigma 2100 989 1111 562 558 569 411 1406 307 265 33 653 794 610 576 901 622 779 762 148 682 1418 652 1035 413 886 1200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

ST032004A Should the government require that employers provide paid sick leave?

Base: All Respondents
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Table 139

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Yes 1972 910 1062 541 528 526 376 1321 289 242 30 588 790 557 578 854 541 773 668 139 654 1318 611 976 385 856 1105
82% 79% 85% 86% 85% 81% 75% 81% 83% 86% 85% 76% 89% 80% 89% 84% 73% 89% 76% 77% 81% 83% 87% 80% 81% 80% 84%
No 430 238 192 88 96 123 124 311 59 40 6 181 98 141 69 160 201 99 214 43 157 274 92 248 90 213 213
18% 21% 15% 14% 15% 19% 25% 19% 17% 14% 15% 24% 11% 20% 11% 16% 27% 11% 24% 23% 19% 17% 13% 20% 19% 20% 16%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

ST032005 Should the government expand eligibility for unemployment insurance?

Base: All Respondents
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Table 140

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Yes 2227 1032 1195 568 580 617 463 1510 321 267 35 692 842 650 603 956 669 842 795 161 746 1481 664 1135 428 980 1234
93% 90% 95% 90% 93% 95% 92% 93% 92% 95% 98% 90% 95% 93% 93% 94% 90% 97% 90% 89% 92% 93% 94% 93% 90% 92% 94%
No 175 117 59 60 45 32 38 122 27 15 1 76 45 48 45 57 73 30 88 21 64 111 39 89 a7 89 85
7% 10% 5% 10% 7% 5% 8% 7% 8% 5% 2% 10% 5% 7% 7% 6% 10% 3% 10% 11% 8% 7% 6% 7% 10% 8% 6%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

ST032006 Should the government waive interest on student loans as long as part of the economy is shut down?

Base: All Respondents
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Table 141

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Yes 2109 970 1139 554 543 578 435 1419 304 267 31 636 823 611 595 911 604 824 718 160 699 1411 618 1075 416 903 1194
88% 84% 91% 88% 87% 89% 87% 87% 87% 95% 86% 83% 93% 87% 92% 90% 81% 94% 81% 88% 86% 89% 88% 88% 88% 84% 91%
No 293 179 115 75 82 71 66 213 44 15 5 133 65 88 52 103 138 48 165 22 112 181 85 149 59 166 125
12% 16% 9% 12% 13% 11% 13% 13% 13% 5% 14% 17% 7% 13% 8% 10% 19% 6% 19% 12% 14% 11% 12% 12% 12% 16% 9%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Page 143
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Table 142

ST032007 Do you support or oppose Congress and the government passing a $1 trillion-dollar economic stimulus package?

Presidential
Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income

Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Yes 2122 995 1127 533 552 587 450 1466 298 245 27 687 775 620 568 901 653 776 788 156 712 1410 639 1058 425 939 1169
88% 87% 90% 85% 88% 90% 90% 90% 86% 87% 75% 89% 87% 89% 88% 89% 88% 89% 89% 86% 88% 89% 91% 86% 90% 88% 89%
No 281 154 127 96 73 62 50 166 50 37 9 81 113 78 79 112 89 96 95 26 99 182 64 167 50 129 150
12% 13% 10% 15% 12% 10% 10% 10% 14% 13% 25% 11% 13% 11% 12% 11% 12% 11% 11% 14% 12% 11% 9% 14% 10% 12% 11%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Page 144
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Table 143

ST032008 Do you support or oppose Congress and the government passing a $2 trillion-dollar economic stimulus package?

Presidential
Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income

Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Yes 1904 909 994 450 522 529 403 1294 273 233 27 609 717 542 502 818 584 738 699 124 648 1256 575 940 388 814 1076
79% 79% 79% 2% 83% 81% 81% 79% 78% 83% 76% 79% 81% 78% 77% 81% 79% 85% 79% 68% 80% 79% 82% 77% 82% 76% 82%
No 499 239 260 179 103 120 97 338 75 49 9 160 170 157 146 196 157 135 184 57 163 336 129 284 86 254 242
21% 21% 21% 28% 17% 19% 19% 21% 22% 17% 24% 21% 19% 22% 23% 19% 21% 15% 21% 32% 20% 21% 18% 23% 18% 24% 18%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

EL032001 Do you think it is safe to hold an election during the coronavirus outbreak or do you think that it

many people?

Base: All Respondents
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Table 144
risks exposing too

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
It is safe to hold an 1033 603 430 250 263 282 238 714 146 112 12 365 365 286 321 373 339 399 428 86 428 605 304 544 184 536 491
election 43% 52% 34% 40% 42% 43%  48% 44% 42% 40% 35% 48% 41% 41% 50% 37% 46% 46% 48% 47% 53% 38% 43% 44% 39% 50% 37%
It risks exposing too many 1370 546 824 379 362 367 263 918 202 170 23 403 523 412 326 641 403 473 455 96 383 987 399 680 290 532 828
people 57% 48% 66% 60% 58% 57% 52% 56% 58% 60% 65% 52% 59% 59% 50% 63% 54% 54% 52% 53% 47% 62% 57% 56% 61% 50% 63%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Page 146

Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Mar 2020
Table 145
EL032002 If your state had a primary election next week, the risk of exposure to coronavirus factor into your decision on whether
to vote or not?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Yes 1451 675 776 425 406 356 264 935 242 183 18 450 559 417 382 638 431 535 532 103 502 949 471 709 272 649 793
60% 59% 62% 68% 65% 55% 53% 57% 70% 65% 51% 59% 63% 60% 59% 63% 58% 61% 60% 57% 62% 60% 67% 58% 57% 61% 60%
No 952 474 a77 204 219 293 236 697 106 99 18 318 329 282 265 376 311 338 351 79 309 642 233 516 203 420 526
40% 41% 38% 32% 35% 45%  47% 43% 30% 35% 49% 41% 37% 40% 41% 37% 42% 39% 40% 43% 38% 40% 33% 42% 43%  39% 40%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Page 147

Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Mar 2020
Table 146
EL032003 Currently three state (Oregon, Washington, and Colorado) conduct their elections completely by mail. Would you support a
decision to conduct the 2020 Presidential election entirely by mail in all 50 states?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Yes 1859 858 1001 486 486 491 396 1260 276 216 24 538 756 528 542 812 506 752 607 131 646 1213 549 960 350 828 1021
77% 75% 80% 77% 78% 76%  79% 77% 79% 77% 68% 70% 85% 76% 84% 80% 68% 86% 69% 72% 80% 76% 78% 78% 74% 77% 7%
No 543 291 253 143 139 158 104 372 72 66 11 230 132 170 105 202 236 121 275 50 165 379 155 264 125 241 297
23% 25% 20% 23% 22% 24%  21% 23% 21% 23% 32% 30% 15% 24% 16% 20% 32% 14% 31% 28% 20% 24% 22% 22% 26% 23% 23%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Page 148

Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Mar 2020
Table 147
EL032004 Currently no states conduct any of their elections on the internet. Would you support a decision to conduct the 2020
Presidential on the internet in all 50 states?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Yes 1364 633 731 416 404 334 209 872 217 188 21 411 561 365 411 593 360 525 448 98 463 901 441 673 249 585 774
57% 55% 58% 66% 65% 52% 42% 53% 62% 67% 60% 54% 63% 52% 63% 59% 48% 60% 51% 54% 57% 57% 63% 55% 53% 55% 59%
No 1039 516 523 213 221 315 291 760 131 94 14 357 327 333 236 420 382 347 435 84 348 691 263 551 225 484 545
43% 45% 42% 34% 35% 48% 58% 47% 38% 33% 40% 46% 37% 48% 37% 41% 52% 40% 49% 46% 43% 43% 37% 45% 47% 45% 41%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

CH032001 Has the Chinese government done enough to stop the spread of coronavirus?

Base: All Respondents

Page 149

27 Mar 2020
Table 148

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Yes 912 452 460 270 269 191 182 567 159 133 14 228 396 272 332 382 198 383 264 82 363 549 330 436 146 447 454
38% 39% 37% 43% 43% 30% 36% 35% 46% 4a7% 39% 30% 45% 39% 51% 38% 27% 44% 30% 45% 45% 35% 47% 36% 31% 42% 34%
No 1491 697 794 359 356 457 318 1065 188 148 22 540 491 426 315 632 544 490 619 100 448 1042 374 788 329 622 865
62% 61% 63% 57% 57% 70%  64% 65% 54% 53% 61% 70% 55% 61% 49% 62% 73% 56% 70% 55% 55% 65% 53% 64% 69% 58% 66%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Page 150

Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Mar 2020
Table 149
CH032002 Do you think the Chinese government is being truthful or is it lying about having no new cases of coronavirus in China?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Truthful 788 391 397 271 224 152 140 487 125 126 15 198 354 222 302 320 165 331 231 71 282 506 296 360 131 366 412
33% 34% 32% 43% 36% 23%  28% 30% 36% 45% 43% 26% 40% 32% 4a7% 32% 22% 38% 26% 39% 35% 32% 42% 29% 28% 34% 31%
Lying 1615 758 857 357 400 497 360 1145 223 156 20 571 534 476 345 693 577 542 652 111 529 1086 407 864 343 703 907
67% 66% 68% 57% 64% 17% 0 72% 70% 64% 55% 57% 74% 60% 68% 53% 68% 78% 62% 74% 61% 65% 68% 58% 71%  72% 66% 69%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Page 151

27 Mar 2020
Table 150
CH032003 Is it fair or unfair to call this the China virus?

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Fair 1220 612 608 286 352 326 255 883 175 112 15 576 279 345 208 454 557 250 698 79 402 818 368 588 264 550 663
51% 53% 49% 46% 56% 50% 51% 54% 50% 40% 4a1% 75% 31% 49% 32% 45% 75% 29% 79% 43% 50% 51% 52% 48% 56% 51% 50%
Unfair 1183 537 646 343 273 323 245 749 173 170 21 193 608 353 439 559 184 622 184 103 409 774 335 636 211 519 656
49% 47% 51% 54% 44% 50% 49% 46% 50% 60% 59% 25% 69% 51% 68% 55% 25% 71% 21% 57% 50% 49% 48% 52% 44% 49% 50%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

MX032001 Do you favor or oppose a shutdown of immigration from Mexico until this is over?

Base: All Respondents
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Table 151

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Favor 1997 934 1063 479 529 558 431 14le 261 218 23 717 652 588 447 851 699 645 833 153 659 1338 577 1016 403 900 1087
83% 81% 85% 76% 85% 86% 86% 87% 75% 77% 64% 93% 73% 84% 69% 84% 94% 74% 94% 84% 81% 84% 82% 83% 85% 84% 82%
Oppose 406 215 191 150 96 91 70 216 87 64 13 51 236 111 201 163 42 227 49 29 152 254 127 208 71 169 232
17% 19% 15% 24% 15% 14%  14% 13% 25% 23% 36% 7% 27% 16% 31% 16% 6% 26% 6% 16% 19% 16% 18% 17% 15% 16% 18%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

General Adult Population
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Table 152

PHR032001_1 To the best of your knowledge, does the US have enough .... to handle the spread of coronavirus (COVID-19)?
Medical resources
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Yes 749 419 330 237 225 168 119 480 126 108 8 321 217 199 172 276 301 182 383 65 267 482 279 320 150 365 380
31% 36% 26% 38% 36% 26%  24% 29% 36% 38% 22% 42% 24% 28% 27% 27% 4a1% 21% 43% 36% 33% 30% 40% 26% 32% 34% 29%
No 1654 730 924 392 400 481 381 1152 222 174 28 447 670 499 476 737 441 691 500 117 544 1110 424 905 325 704 939
69% 64% 74% 62% 64% 74%  76% 71% 64% 62% 78% 58% 76% 2% 73% 73% 59% 79% 57% 64% 67% 70% 60% 74%  68% 66% 1%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Gender
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Table 153
PHR032001_2 To the best of your knowledge, does the US have enough .... to handle the spread of coronavirus (COVID-19)?
Doctors
Presidential
Election Candidate
Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income

Total Male

Unweighted Base 2410 1210
Weighted Base 2403 1149
Yes 926 526
39% 46%
No 1476 623
61% 54%
Sigma 2403 1149

Female

1200

1254

401
32%

853
68%

1254

Colle- Some

Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /RA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
285 262 226 152 617 138 119 7 367 282 264 227 357 342 258 443 78 333 593 320 429 177 436 486
45% 42% 35% 30% 38% 40% 42% 19% 48% 32% 38% 35% 35% 46% 30% 50% 43% 41% 37% 45% 35% 37% 41% 37%
343 362 423 348 1015 210 163 29 401 606 435 420 656 400 614 440 104 478 998 383 795 298 633 832
55% 58% 65% 70% 62% 60% 58% 81% 52% 68% 62% 65% 65% 54% 70% 50% 57% 59% 63% 55% 65% 63% 59% 63%
629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100%

100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

General Adult Population
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Table 154
PHR032001_3 To the best of your knowledge, does the US have enough .... to handle the spread of coronavirus (COVID-19)?
Anti-bacterial masks
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Yes 573 343 230 223 178 105 68 354 102 89 6 243 173 145 150 205 218 132 292 47 217 356 234 234 105 283 288
24% 30% 18% 36% 28% 16% 14% 22% 29% 32% 16% 32% 19% 21% 23% 20% 29% 15% 33% 26% 27% 22% 33% 19% 22% 26% 22%
No 1830 806 1024 405 447 544 433 1278 245 193 30 526 715 553 497 808 524 740 591 134 594 1236 469 991 370 786 1031
76% 70% 82% 64% 2% 84% 86% 78% 71% 68% 84% 68% 81% 79% 77% 80% 71% 85% 67% 74% 73% 78% 67% 81% 78% 74% 8%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

General Adult Population
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Table 155
PHR032001_4 To the best of your knowledge, does the US have enough .... to handle the spread of coronavirus (COVID-19)?
Respirators
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Yes 545 311 234 198 184 103 61 333 100 86 5 227 163 146 134 203 209 123 283 44 200 345 210 233 102 262 281
23% 27% 19% 32% 29% 16% 12% 20% 29% 31% 15% 30% 18% 21% 21% 20% 28% 14% 32% 24% 25% 22% 30% 19% 22% 24% 21%
No 1857 838 1019 431 441 546 439 1299 248 196 30 541 725 552 514 811 533 749 600 138 611 1247 494 991 373 807 1038
77% 73% 81% 68% 71% 84% 88% 80% 71% 69% 85% 70% 82% 79% 79% 80% 72% 86% 68% 76% 75% 78% 70% 81% 78% 76% 9%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Page 157

27 Mar 2020
Table 156
PHR032001_5 To the best of your knowledge, does the US have enough .... to handle the spread of coronavirus (COVID-19)?

Hospital beds

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Yes 620 351 270 196 193 141 91 410 90 90 6 272 181 157 147 222 251 149 327 51 240 380 233 273 114 298 319
26% 31% 21% 31% 31% 22% 18% 25% 26% 32% 16% 35% 20% 22% 23% 22% 34% 17% 37% 28% 30% 24% 33% 22% 24% 28% 24%
No 1782 798 984 433 432 508 409 1222 258 192 30 496 706 541 500 792 490 724 556 130 571 1211 470 951 361 770 1000
74% 69% 79% 69% 69% 8% 82% 75% 74% 68% 84% 65% 80% 78% 77% 78% 66% 83% 63% 72% 70% 76% 67% 78% 76% 72% 76%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

PHR032001_6 To the best of your knowledge, does the US have enough .... to handle the

Intensive Care Unit beds
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Table 157
spread of coronavirus (COVID-19)?

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Yes 552 319 233 205 174 106 67 347 89 85 7 250 159 134 143 193 217 129 290 47 213 339 213 239 100 269 281
23% 28% 19% 33% 28% 16% 13% 21% 26% 30% 20% 33% 18% 19% 22% 19% 29% 15% 33% 26% 26% 21% 30% 20% 21% 25% 21%
No 1851 830 1021 424 450 543 433 1285 258 197 29 518 729 564 505 820 525 743 593 135 597 1253 491 985 375 800 1038
77% 2% 81% 67% 2% 84% 87% 79% 74% 70% 80% 67% 82% 81% 78% 81% 71% 85% 67% 74% 74% 79% 70% 80% 79% 75% 79%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

PHR032002. If you thought you had been exposed to COVID-19, do you know where you would go to get tested for it?

Base: All Respondents
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Table 158

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Yes 1458 710 747 378 382 388 309 977 215 186 20 519 524 382 405 596 457 531 588 102 538 919 470 709 278 699 752
61% 62% 60% 60% 61% 60% 62% 60% 62% 66% 55% 68% 59% 55% 63% 59% 62% 61% 67% 56% 66% 58% 67% 58% 59% 65% O57%
No 945 438 507 251 242 261 191 655 133 95 16 249 364 316 243 418 285 341 294 79 273 672 233 516 196 370 567
39% 38% 40% 40% 39% 40% 38% 40% 38% 34% 45% 32% 4a1% 45% 37% 41% 38% 39% 33% 44% 34% 42% 33% 42% 41% 35% 43%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Mar 2020
Table 159
PHR032003 Does your area have enough tests that you would be able to get one if you thought you had been exposed to COVID-19?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Yes 1011 513 498 326 272 245 167 654 167 142 12 394 332 266 249 385 377 289 472 71 366 645 351 479 181 475 532
42% 45% 40% 52% 44% 38% 33% 40% 48% 50% 34% 51% 37% 38% 38% 38% 51% 33% 53% 39% 45% 41% 50% 39% 38% 44% 40%
No 1392 636 756 303 352 404 333 978 181 140 24 374 555 433 398 628 365 583 411 111 445 946 353 745 294 593 786
58% 55% 60% 48% 56% 62% 67% 60% 52% 50% 66% 49% 63% 62% 62% 62% 49% 67% 4a7% 61% 55% 59% 50% 61% 62% 56% 60%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Fewer tests than other
countries

More tests than other
countries

About the same number of
tests

Sigma
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Table 160

PHR032004 How does the number of tests done in the US compare to other countries?

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717

2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742

1156 571 584 270 307 323 257 775 155 144 20 282 502 350 394 500 261
48% 50% 47% 43% 49% 50% 51% 47% 44% 51% 55% 37% 57% 50% 61% 49% 35%

615 316 299 178 168 141 128 408 107 69 7 261 191 155 142 224 248
26% 28% 24% 28% 27% 22%  26% 25% 31% 25% 19% 34% 22% 22% 22% 22% 33%

632 261 371 181 150 186 116 449 86 68 9 225 194 194 111 289 232
26% 23% 30% 29% 24% 29%  23% 28% 25% 24% 26% 29% 22% 28% 17% 29% 31%

2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368

872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319

533 292 91 426 729 342 612 201 540 605
61% 33% 50% 53% 46% 49% 50% 42% 50% 46%

161 320 37 229 386 195 293 126 299 315
18% 36% 21% 28% 24% 28% 24%  27%  28%  24%

179 271 54 156 477 166 318 148 230 400
20% 31% 29% 19% 30% 24% 26% 31% 22% 30%

872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

All (100%)

Most (75-100%)
A Majority (50-75%)
About Half (50%)

Sizeable Minority (25-50%)
Small Minority (5-25%)

A very small minority (less
than 5 percent)

Sigma

Total

2410

2403

70

186

8%

463
19%

457
19%

668
28%

416
17%

144
6%

2403
100%

2020

PHR032005 What percentage of Americans do you think will contract the coronavirus?
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Table 161

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
42 28 25 31 14 - 37 6 23 2 26 27 14 30 17 23 19 35 7 36 33 40 20 9 35 34
4% 2% 4% 5% 2% - 2% 2% 8% 7% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2% 6% 2% 2% 3% 3%
99 87 85 58 31 12 110 49 22 3 64 74 44 66 67 53 57 71 18 74 112 57 98 30 90 96
9% 7% 14% 9% 5% 2% 7% 14% 8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 10% 7% 7% 7% 8% 10% 9% 7% 8% 8% 6% 8% 7%
200 263 143 135 106 79 312 74 50 5 106 189 160 147 201 116 180 137 38 138 325 127 246 91 187 275
17% 21% 23% 22% 16% 16% 19% 21% 18% 14% 14% 21% 23% 23% 20% 16% 21% 16% 21% 17% 20% 18% 20% 19% 17% 21%
180 277 119 125 140 74 299 76 54 4 118 202 127 149 199 109 208 120 26 164 293 142 226 89 198 257
16% 22% 19% 20% 22% 15% 18% 22% 19% 10% 15% 23% 18% 23% 20% 15% 24% 14% 15% 20% 18% 20% 18% 19% 18% 19%
303 365 158 154 190 166 450 100 75 10 227 250 179 154 308 206 241 248 57 208 460 204 324 140 297 366
26% 29% 25% 25% 29% 33% 28% 29% 27% 27% 30% 28% 26% 24% 30% 28% 28% 28% 31% 26% 29% 29% 26% 29% 28% 28%
234 182 70 89 126 130 325 31 35 7 169 111 128 85 163 168 123 195 27 141 275 93 238 85 198 212
20% 15% 11% 14% 19% 26% 20% 9% 12% 21% 22% 13% 18% 13% 16% 23% 14% 22% 15% 17% 17% 13% 19% 18% 19% 16%
92 52 29 32 43 39 100 11 23 5 59 35 46 17 59 67 45 76 9 49 95 40 74 30 64 78
8% 4% 5% 5% 7% 8% 6% 3% 8% 13% 8% 4% 7% 3% 6% 9% 5% 9% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6%
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

IMP02202 Do you think that tax deductions for contributing into 40lks and IRAs should be expanded, reduced or ke

Base: All Respondents
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Table 162
pt as they are?

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Expanded 877 437 440 252 246 224 156 570 131 123 12 303 318 238 266 325 286 324 341 69 357 521 300 437 140 443 429
37% 38% 35% 40% 39% 34% 31% 35% 38% 44% 34% 39% 36% 34% 4a1% 32% 39% 37% 39% 38% 44% 33% 43% 36% 29% 41% 33%
Reduced 399 188 212 164 118 77 41 223 92 58 7 112 174 102 111 193 96 135 127 31 114 285 133 187 79 161 236
17% 16% 17% 26% 19% 12% 8% 14% 27% 21% 19% 15% 20% 15% 17% 19% 13% 16% 14% 17% 14% 18% 19% 15% 17% 15% 18%
Kept the same 1126 524 602 213 261 349 304 839 124 100 17 353 395 359 271 496 360 413 414 82 340 786 270 600 256 464 654
47% 46% 48% 34% 42% 54% 61% 51% 36% 36% 46% 46% 45% 51% 42% 49% 48% 47% 47% 45% 42% 49% 38% 49% 54% 43% 50%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total Male

Unweighted Base 2410
Weighted Base 2403
Yes 1307
54%
No 1095
46%
Sigma 2403

100%

RET022003 Do you have an IRA,

Political Ideology

401k or not have such accounts?

Presidential
Election Candidate
Voted For
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Education Locale Income

Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe-
18-34 35-49 50-64

Cons—
erva-
tive

3rd
Clinton  Trump Party

Colle- Some

ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

717

742

451

61%

291

39%

742

100%

866 866
872 883
491 555
56% 63%
381 328
44% 37%
872 883
100% 100%

930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368

811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319

610 697 395 721 191 813 488
75% 44% 56% 59% 40% 76% 37%

201 895 309 503 284 256 831
25% 56% 44% 41% 60% 24% 63%

811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Mar 2020
Table 164
RET022004 Outside of any retirement accounts do you own any publicly traded stock or do you not own any publicly traded stock?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Yes, own publicly traded 875 539 336 228 242 214 191 580 148 92 9 324 296 244 271 338 266 328 378 76 467 407 301 451 123 565 307
stock 36% 47% 27% 36% 39% 33% 38% 36% 43% 33% 24% 42% 33% 35% 42% 33% 36% 38% 43% 42% 58% 26% 43% 37% 26% 53% 23%
No, do not own 1528 610 918 401 382 435 309 1052 199 190 27 444 591 454 377 675 476 544 505 105 344 1184 402 774 352 503 1012
64% 53% 73% 64% 61% 67% 62% 64% 57% 67% 76% 58% 67% 65% 58% 67% 64% 62% 57% 58% 42% 74% 57% 63%  74% 47% 7%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

White

Black or African American

Hispanic,
origin

Latino, or Spanish

Asian origin (includes
people of Asian Indian,
Chinese, Korean, Filipino,
and Japanese origin)

Other

Sigma

2020

ORACE What is your race?
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Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
1632 789 843 300 394 505 432 1632 - - - 637 469 496 372 664 596 470 734 125 507 1125 396 835 401 790 834
68% 69% 67% 48% 63% 78% 86% 100% - - - 83% 53% 71% 58% 65% 80% 54% 83% 69% 62% 71% 56% 68% 84% 74% 63%
282 122 160 102 81 69 29 - - 282 - 27 180 69 107 132 43 176 40 14 98 184 125 130 27 83 199
12% 11% 13% 16% 13% 11% 6% - - 100% - 4% 20% 10% 17% 13% 6% 20% 5% 7% 12% 12% 18% 11% 6% 8% 15%
348 155 193 175 106 42 25 - 348 - - 67 183 90 123 152 73 177 78 26 141 207 142 173 33 129 216
14% 13% 15% 28% 17% 6% 5% - 100% - - 9% 21% 13% 19% 15% 10% 20% 9% 14% 17% 13% 20% 14% 7% 12% 16%
105 60 45 39 36 22 8 - - - - 29 41 31 32 54 19 38 21 10 56 49 28 72 6 56 45
4% 5% 4% 6% 6% 3% 2% - - - - 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 2% 5% 7% 3% 4% 6% 1% 5% 3%
36 23 13 12 11 5 - - - 36 9 14 12 13 13 10 10 10 7 9 27 13 15 8 10 25
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% - - - 100% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Employed FT/PT

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Public sector

Private sector

Not-for-profit

Other

Don't know

Sigma

General Adult Population

D5 The organization you work for is in which of the following?
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Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1133 655 478 376 399 296 62 779 123 143 12 399 419 294 380 443 310 413 435 95 573 560 429 531 173 600 526
1297 691 606 413 436 355 93 829 232 160 12 439 474 369 384 533 380 481 496 98 546 752 463 627 206 688 601
531 259 271 170 174 153 33 345 72 91 8 186 199 140 152 213 166 190 201 40 203 328 185 243 103 263 267
41% 37% 45% 41% 40% 43%  36% 42% 31% 57% 66% 42% 42% 38% 39% 40% 44% 40% 4a1% 41% 37% 44% 40% 39% 50% 38% 44%
582 339 243 145 218 166 53 371 1l6 56 - 210 201 170 164 245 173 227 246 38 285 297 215 302 65 359 218
45% 49% 40% 35% 50% 47%  57% 45% 50% 35% - 48% 42% 46% 43% 46% 46% 47% 50% 39% 52% 40% 46% 48% 32% 52% 36%
96 50 46 45 22 26 4 55 23 11 1 25 38 31 40 32 24 36 29 14 43 53 28 51 17 43 53
7% 7% 8% 11% 5% 7% 4% 7% 10% 7% 6% 6% 8% 8% 10% 6% 6% 7% 6% 14% 8% 7% 6% 8% 8% 6% 9%
31 13 18 13 13 3 3 17 11 - 3 4 15 10 8 18 5 13 6 2 8 23 13 15 3 14 18
2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 5% - 24% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
57 30 27 41 9 7 - 41 10 2 1 14 22 18 21 25 11 15 14 4 7 50 22 17 18 9 46
4% 4% 4% 10% 2% 2% - 5% 4% 1% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 7% 5% 3% 9% 1% 8%
1297 691 606 413 436 355 93 829 232 160 12 439 474 369 384 533 380 481 496 98 546 752 463 627 206 688 601
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

I am a member of a labor
union

Someone else in my household
is a member of a labor union

Both me and another member
of my household are members
of a labor union

No one in my household is a
member of a labor union

Decline to state

Sigma

Total

2410

2403

195

8%

149
6%

76
3%

1901
79%

82
3%

2403
100%

2020

D6 Is anyone in your household a member of a labor union?
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Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
142 53 58 60 42 35 144 25 14 4 73 67 53 80 71 44 66 91 17 99 96 87 76 32 121 73
12% 4% 9% 10% 6% 7% 9% 7% 5% 10% 10% 8% 8% 12% 7% 6% 8% 10% 9% 12% 6% 12% 6% 7% 11% 6%
66 82 65 36 36 12 96 27 19 * 39 67 38 44 63 42 46 53 14 44 105 49 76 23 75 73
6% 7% 10% 6% 6% 2% 6% 8% 7% 1% 5% 8% 6% 7% 6% 6% 5% 6% 8% 5% 7% 7% 6% 5% 7% 6%
40 36 38 20 7 11 26 27 13 1 25 30 19 34 22 20 30 24 11 34 42 31 36 9 44 32
3% 3% 6% 3% 1% 2% 2% 8% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2%
864 1037 428 480 559 435 1314 258 222 29 605 697 567 473 817 610 709 685 134 607 1294 503 1004 393 795 1093
75% 83% 68% 7% 86% 87% 81% 74% 79% 82% 79% 79% 81% 73% 81% 82% 81% 78% 74% 75% 81% 72% 82% 83% 74% 83%
37 45 40 29 5 8 52 10 14 2 26 27 20 16 40 26 21 30 5 26 56 34 32 16 33 48
3% 4% 6% 5% 1% 2% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4%
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Less than high school

Completed some high school

High school graduate or

equivalent (e.g., GED)

Job-specific training
programs after high school

Completed some college, but

no degree

Associate's degree

College graduate
B.A., A.B., B.S.)

(e.g.,
Completed some graduate
school, but no degree

Completed graduate school
(e.g., M.S., M.D., Ph.D.)

Sigma

2020

Q2146 What is the highest level of education you have completed or the highest

degree you have received?

Total Male

2410

2403

36

1%

159
7%

452
19%

89
4%

508
21%

347
14%

407
17%

71
3%

334
14%

2403
100%

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
10 26 16 8 9 4 31 2 1 - 13 12 7 11 15 10 4 8 2 - 36 10 14 12 2 33
1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% * * - 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% * 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 3% * 3%
41 118 61 39 37 22 121 19 13 2 44 58 47 36 88 35 43 46 7 - 159 51 66 42 37 121
4% 9% 10% 6% 6% 4% 7% 6% 4% 5% 6% 7% 7% 6% 9% 5% 5% 5% 4% - 10% 7% 5% 9% 4% 9%
198 255 143 112 119 77 305 52 75 7 145 166 131 101 216 135 137 173 34 - 452 121 204 128 91 355
17% 20% 23% 18% 18% 15% 19% 15% 26% 19% 19% 19% 19% 16% 21% 18% 16% 20% 19% - 28% 17% 17%  27% 9% 27%
39 50 17 14 28 30 66 14 7 1 33 28 26 17 33 39 37 36 3 - 89 22 39 27 36 53
3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 6% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2% - 6% 3% 3% 6% 3% 4%
232 276 154 92 141 122 360 71 48 10 161 193 145 134 200 174 154 198 30 - 508 126 261 121 179 329
20% 22% 24% 15% 22%  24% 22% 20% 17% 29% 21% 22% 21% 21% 20% 24% 18% 22% 17% - 32% 18% 21% 26% 17% 25%
146 201 80 95 101 72 242 49 40 7 113 115 113 71 158 118 138 120 37 - 347 89 193 65 136 208
13% 16% 13% 15% 16% 14% 15% 14% 14% 21% 15% 13% 16% 11% 16% 16% 16% 14% 20% - 22% 13% 16% 14% 13% 16%
229 177 97 135 106 68 226 82 62 4 121 162 118 122 167 118 175 142 37 407 - 132 235 40 255 149
20% 14% 15% 22% 16% 14% 14% 24% 22% 10% 16% 18% 17% 19% 16% 16% 20% 16% 20% 50% - 19% 19% 8% 24% 11%
39 32 13 13 21 24 46 16 6 2 23 28 19 21 25 25 33 31 1 71 - 13 46 12 49 22
3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% * 9% - 2% 4% 2% 5% 2%
215 119 47 118 87 82 234 42 30 4 116 125 91 136 112 86 151 128 31 334 - 140 165 28 283 48
19% 9% 8% 19% 13% 16% 14% 12% 11% 10% 15% 14% 13% 21% 11% 12% 17% 15% 17% 41% - 20% 14% 6% 26% 4%
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

02135 What is your marital status?

pPage 170

27 Mar 2020
Table 169

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Married or civil union 1182 606 576 178 369 349 285 887 151 85 8 465 367 331 273 467 442 417 550 78 524 658 310 641 231 740 435
49% 53% 46% 28% 59% 54% 57% 54% 44% 30% 23% 61% 4a1% 47% 42% 46% 60% 48% 62% 43% 65% 4a1% 44% 52% 49% 69% 33%
Single, never married 664 337 327 377 160 97 30 326 151 127 15 147 308 192 233 298 133 243 151 56 155 510 223 323 118 180 481
28% 29% 26% 60% 26% 15% 6% 20% 43% 45% 42% 19% 35% 27% 36% 29% 18% 28% 17% 31% 19% 32% 32% 26% 25% 17% 36%
Divorced 274 94 179 8 48 138 79 205 17 42 8 88 102 81 70 122 82 111 90 18 63 211 86 130 58 67 207
11% 8% 14% 1% 8% 21% 16% 13% 5% 15% 23% 11% 12% 12% 11% 12% 11% 13% 10% 10% 8% 13% 12% 11%  12% 6% 16%
Separated 34 24 10 10 10 9 5 13 8 9 - 5 19 7 10 18 6 13 6 7 6 28 9 17 8 8 26
1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% - 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Widowed/Widower 139 41 98 - 10 37 92 119 10 7 2 37 53 49 29 58 52 49 60 14 33 106 37 71 31 40 95
6% 4% 8% - 2% 6% 18% 7% 3% 2% 5% 5% 6% 7% 5% 6% 7% 6% 7% 8% 4% 7% 5% 6% 7% 4% 7%
Living with partner 109 46 63 55 27 19 9 83 10 11 3 26 39 38 33 50 26 38 27 8 30 80 39 41 29 33 75
5% 4% 5% 9% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 8% 3% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 6% 3% 6% 3% 6%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

HCAPS

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

None

Three

Four or more

Sigma

Total

2410

2403

1362
57%

451
19%

376
16%

143

71

3%

2403
100%

2020

D9 How many children live in your household?
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Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
682 680 307 197 436 423 982 156 136 26 431 503 402 358 556 448 521 472 108 415 947 333 751 278 563 788
59% 54% 49% 32% 67% 84% 60% 45% 48% 72% 56% 57% 58% 55% 55% 60% 60% 53% 60% 51% 59% 47% 61% 59% 53% 60%
187 264 154 146 103 48 280 74 72 8 135 178 125 128 200 123 153 160 37 164 287 153 202 95 192 256
16% 21% 25% 23% 16% 10% 17% 21% 26% 23% 18% 20% 18% 20% 20% 17% 18% 18% 21% 20% 18% 22% 17% 20% 18% 19%
201 174 106 171 76 23 240 69 44 2 138 129 102 114 163 98 125 165 28 162 213 151 176 49 216 157
18% 14% 17% 27% 12% 5% 15% 20% 16% 6% 18% 15% 15% 18% 16% 13% 14% 19% 16% 20% 13% 21% 14% 10% 20% 12%
62 81 40 68 29 7 85 35 20 - 45 51 44 39 61 44 41 64 6 51 92 43 60 40 72 72
5% 6% 6% 11% 4% 1% 5% 10% 7% - 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 3% 6% 6% 6% 5% 9% 7% 5%
17 54 21 43 6 - 44 13 10 - 18 26 25 9 34 29 32 22 1 19 52 23 35 13 26 45
1% 4% 3% 7% 1% - 3% 4% 4% - 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3%
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

)

General Adult Population

M12 Which best describes your political ideology?
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Table 171

Total Male

Unweighted Base 2410
Weighted Base 2403
Liberal (Net) 647
27%

Strong liberal 336
14%

Lean liberal 311
13%

Moderate 1013
42%

Conservative (Net) 742
31%

Lean conservative 373
16%

Strong conservative 369
15%

Sigma 2403

100%

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
324 324 229 166 133 119 372 123 107 13 63 459 121 647 - - 404 87 47 278 369 225 327 95 291 354
28% 26% 36% 27% 21%  24% 23% 35% 38% 36% 8% 52% 17% 100% - - 46% 10% 26% 34% 23% 32% 27% 20% 27% 27%
167 169 115 98 70 53 207 53 58 7 39 236 59 336 - - 198 57 26 159 177 143 151 42 157 179
15% 13% 18% 16% 11% 11% 13% 15% 21% 20% 5% 27% 8% 52% - - 23% 6% 14% 20% 11% 20% 12% 9% 15% 14%
156 155 114 68 63 66 165 70 49 6 24 223 62 311 - - 206 30 21 119 192 82 176 53 134 175
14% 12% 18% 11% 10% 13% 10% 20% 17% 16% 3% 25% 9% 48% - - 24% 3% 11% 15% 12% 12% 14% 11% 13% 13%
457 557 261 282 276 195 664 152 132 13 200 344 436 - 1013 - 381 277 92 304 710 301 514 199 431 576
40% 44% 41% 45% 43%  39% 41% 44% 47% 36% 26% 39% 62% - 100% - 44% 31% 51% 37% 45% 43% 42% 42% 40%  44%
369 373 139 177 239 187 596 73 43 10 505 84 142 - - 742 87 519 42 229 513 178 383 181 347 389
32% 30% 22% 28% 37% 37% 37% 21% 15% 28% 66% 9% 20% - - 100% 10% 59% 23% 28% 32% 25% 31% 38% 32% 30%
198 175 84 77 113 99 292 37 24 5 217 55 95 - - 373 52 237 25 115 258 81 211 82 167 202
17% 14% 13% 12% 17%  20% 18% 11% 8% 13% 28% 6% 14% - - 50% 6% 27% 14% 14% 16% 11% 17% 17% 16% 15%
171 198 54 99 127 88 304 36 19 5 289 29 47 - - 369 35 282 17 114 255 97 172 99 180 187
15% 16% 9% 16% 20% 18% 19% 10% 7% 15% 38% 3% 7% - - 50% 4% 32% 9% 14% 16% 14% 14% 21% 17% 14%
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents
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Table 172
M13 Do you think of yourself as fiscally liberal or conservative?

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Fiscally liberal 533 263 269 206 156 92 79 302 98 98 14 86 344 97 419 91 23 295 106 36 229 304 216 240 77 254 276
22% 23% 21% 33% 25% 14% 16% 19% 28% 35% 38% 11% 39% 14% 65% 9% 3% 34% 12% 20% 28% 19% 31% 20% 16% 24% 21%
Fiscally conservative 1131 588 543 220 285 344 282 856 137 78 12 550 276 295 114 381 636 284 603 95 417 714 282 619 231 575 547
47% 51% 43% 35% 46% 53% 56% 52% 39% 28% 33% 2% 31% 42% 18% 38% 86% 33% 68% 52% 51% 45% 40% 51% 49% 54% 41%
Do not lean one way or the 739 297 442 203 183 214 139 474 113 106 10 132 268 306 114 541 83 293 174 51 165 574 206 366 167 239 495
other 31% 26% 35% 32% 29% 33% 28% 29% 33% 38% 29% 17% 30% 44% 18% 53% 11% 34% 20% 28% 20% 36% 29% 30% 35% 22% 38%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

General Adult Population

M14 Do you think of yourself as socially liberal or conservative?
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Table 173

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Socially liberal 861 440 421 257 246 208 150 550 136 124 15 138 497 221 554 247 60 473 170 72 394 468 291 449 121 445 412
36% 38% 34% 41% 39% 32% 30% 34% 39% 44% 4a1% 18% 56% 32% 86% 24% 8% 54% 19% 40% 49% 29% 41% 37% 25% 42% 31%
Socially conservative 856 438 419 187 216 244 209 642 113 59 10 489 171 185 48 219 589 163 531 51 263 593 222 444 191 395 456
36% 38% 33% 30% 35% 38% 42% 39% 32% 21% 27% 64% 19% 27% 7% 22% 79% 19% 60% 28% 32% 37% 31% 36% 40% 37% 35%
Do not lean one way or the 685 271 414 184 164 196 141 440 99 99 12 141 220 292 46 547 92 236 182 58 154 531 191 332 163 229 451
other 29% 24% 33% 29% 26% 30% 28% 27% 29% 35% 33% 18% 25% 42% 7% 54% 12% 27% 21% 32% 19% 33% 27% 27% 34% 21% 34%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Mar 2020
Table 174
S3 Some people had the chance to vote in the last presidential election on November 8, 2016. Others did not. Did you vote
in November's presidential election?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Yes 1973 997 976 429 512 567 466 1354 285 232 28 682 748 524 544 774 655 872 883 182 744 1228 570 1030 372 971 993
82% 87% 78% 68% 82% 87% 93% 83% 82% 82% 78% 89% 84% 75% 84% 76% 88% 100% 100% 100% 92% 77% 81% 84% 78% 91% 5%
No 430 152 278 200 113 82 35 278 62 50 8 87 140 174 103 240 87 - - - 67 363 134 194 102 98 326
18% 13% 22% 32% 18% 13% 7% 17% 18% 18% 22% 11% 16% 25% 16% 24% 12% - - - 8% 23% 19% 16% 22% 9% 25%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

S4 Some people had the chance to vote in the 2016 presidential election. Others did not.
Who did you vote for in the 2016 presidential election on November 8, 20162

Base: Voted In Presidential Election
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Table 175

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1955 1041 914 434 485 571 465 1437 166 226 29 687 755 485 610 723 622 866 866 185 846 1109 1007 932 1014
Weighted Base 1973 997 976 429 512 567 466 1354 285 232 28 682 748 524 544 774 655 872 883 182 744 1228 1030 971 993
Hillary Clinton 872 397 475 198 219 245 211 470 177 176 10 59 631 177 404 381 87 872 - - 359 513 477 394 473
44% 40% 49% 46% 43% 43%  45% 35% 62% 76% 36% 9% 84% 34% 74% 49% 13% 100% - - 48% 42% 46% 41%  48%
Donald Trump 883 486 397 159 253 266 205 734 78 40 10 576 64 235 87 277 519 - 883 - 302 581 436 465 415
45% 49% 41% 37% 49% 47%  44% 54% 27% 17% 38% 84% 9% 45% 16% 36% 79% - 100% - 41% 47% 42% 48% 42%
Gary Johnson 73 48 26 19 18 20 16 57 4 6 3 12 17 43 21 38 14 - - 73 24 49 38 41 32
4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 1% 2% 10% 2% 2% 8% 4% 5% 2% - - 40% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3%
Jill Stein 44 22 22 22 7 8 8 24 13 4 - 6 13 24 19 22 3 - - 44 25 19 21 22 22
2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 5% 2% - 1% 2% 5% 3% 3% * - - 24% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Other 65 28 36 23 10 15 17 44 9 4 5 19 18 26 8 32 25 - - 65 20 44 33 29 36
3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 16% 3% 2% 5% 1% 4% 4% - - 36% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4%
Prefer not to answer 36 15 21 8 6 13 9 25 4 2 - 11 4 19 6 23 6 - - - 15 21 25 20 14
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% - - - 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Sigma 1973 997 976 429 512 567 466 1354 285 232 28 682 748 524 544 774 655 872 883 182 744 1228 1030 971 993

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
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Table 176

S4A In casting your vote, what was most important to you - the candidate's likeability or their stand on the issues?

Base: Voted In Presidential Election

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1955 1041 914 434 485 571 465 1437 166 226 29 687 755 485 610 723 622 866 866 185 846 1109 563 1007 385 932 1014
Weighted Base 1973 997 976 429 512 567 466 1354 285 232 28 682 748 524 544 774 655 872 883 182 744 1228 570 1030 372 971 993
Likeability 385 238 148 167 144 47 28 212 89 65 3 140 159 82 159 138 89 154 184 44 179 206 180 154 51 217 169
20% 24% 15% 39% 28% 8% 6% 16% 31% 28% 9% 21% 21% 16% 29% 18% 14% 18% 21% 24% 24% 17% 32% 15% 14% 22% 17%
Their stand on the issues 1588 759 828 262 368 520 438 1142 196 166 25 541 588 442 386 636 566 718 698 138 565 1023 390 876 322 755 824
80% 76% 85% 61% 72% 92%  94% 84% 69% 72% 91% 79% 79% 84% 71% 82% 86% 82% 79% 76% 76% 83% 68% 85% 86% 78% 83%
Sigma 1973 997 976 429 512 567 466 1354 285 232 28 682 748 524 544 774 655 872 883 182 744 1228 570 1030 372 971 993
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Evangelical Protestant

Non-Evangelical Protestant

Roman Catholic

Mormon

Other Christian

Jewish

Muslim

Hindu

Buddhist

Atheist/Agnostic

Other

Sigma

2020

D11 What is your religion?

Total Male

2410

2403

280
12%

268
11%

597
25%

33
1%

434
18%

108
4%

30
1%

296
12%

322
13%

2403
100%

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
146 134 55 72 84 68 211 31 28 4 144 68 63 48 73 160 67 161 18 94 186 70 137 73 122 155
13% 11% 9% 12% 13%  14% 13% 9% 10% 12% 19% 8% 9% 7% 7% 22% 8% 18% 10% 12% 12% 10% 11% 15% 11% 12%
117 151 28 48 80 112 203 18 40 2 100 89 79 63 110 95 115 105 23 102 166 60 148 61 129 137
10% 12% 4% 8% 12%  22% 12% 5% 14% 6% 13% 10% 11% 10% 11% 13% 13% 12% 13% 13% 10% 8% 12% 13% 12% 10%
292 305 153 153 158 132 379 160 32 6 190 224 178 131 269 197 207 242 37 211 385 157 355 85 288 306
25% 24% 24% 24% 24%  26% 23% 46% 11% 17% 25% 25% 25% 20% 27% 26% 24% 27% 20% 26% 24% 22% 29% 18% 27% 23%
21 12 21 5 5 2 22 6 2 3 11 9 12 9 13 11 7 13 5 12 21 12 14 7 14 19
2% 1% 3% 1% 1% * 1% 2% 1% 7% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
177 256 138 138 110 47 287 49 85 3 153 161 108 110 193 131 130 167 32 120 314 152 176 106 170 262
15% 20% 22% 22% 17% 9% 18% 14% 30% 7% 20% 18% 16% 17% 19% 18% 15% 19% 18% 15% 20% 22% 14% 22% 16% 20%
58 50 12 21 25 50 88 15 - 2 25 52 31 43 40 25 56 38 7 69 39 36 59 13 80 26
5% 4% 2% 3% 4% 10% 5% 4% - 6% 3% 6% 4% 7% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 9% 2% 5% 5% 3% 7% 2%
22 8 13 16 1 - 13 7 6 - 9 16 4 12 9 8 14 9 5 17 12 23 6 1 16 13
2% 1% 2% 3% * - 1% 2% 2% - 1% % 1% 2% 1% 1% % 1% 3% % 1% 3% * * % 1%
7 2 5 3 1 1 1 4 1 - 1 6 2 1 8 - 6 2 5 4 2 7 - 6 3
1% * 1% * * * * 1% * - * 1% * * 1% - 1% - 1% * * 1% 1% *
15 12 8 9 8 2 8 2 4 - 2 15 9 11 15 1 15 6 * 12 14 7 15 5 15 12
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * * * 1% - * 2% 1% 2% 1% * 2% 1% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
164 132 102 71 81 43 221 26 20 5 54 133 103 133 110 54 136 59 36 102 195 95 158 43 150 143
14% 11% 16% 11% 12% 9% 14% 8% 7% 15% 7% 15% 15% 21% 11% 7% 16% 7% 20% 13% 12% 13% 13% 9% 14% 11%
131 191 94 88 97 43 199 31 66 11 79 114 109 86 174 62 119 82 18 68 254 90 150 81 79 242
11% 15% 15% 14% 15% 9% 12% 9% 23% 30% 10% 13% 16% 13% 17% 8% 14% 9% 10% 8% 16% 13% 12% 17% 7% 18%
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Daily

Weekly

A few times per month

Once a month

Almost never

Sigma

Total

2410

2403

115

5%

559
23%

275
11%

194

1261

52%

2403
100%

2020

D12 How often do you attend religion services,

events,

or gatherings?
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Table 178

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
78 37 38 55 14 7 75 12 23 2 51 38 24 60 22 33 25 60 16 61 54 61 37 18 72 43
7% 3% 6% 9% 2% 1% 5% 4% 8% 5% 7% 4% 3% 9% 2% 4% 3% 7% 9% 8% 3% 9% 3% 4% 7% 3%
275 284 161 154 115 129 337 97 96 9 218 188 145 124 212 223 195 255 41 221 338 184 271 103 258 300
24% 23% 26% 25% 18% 26% 21% 28% 34% 25% 28% 21% 21% 19% 21% 30% 22% 29% 22% 27% 21% 26% 22% 22% 24% 23%
117 158 102 83 57 33 148 82 26 3 87 120 64 88 109 78 93 113 17 98 177 88 142 46 119 154
10% 13% 16% 13% 9% 7% 9% 24% 9% 9% 11% 14% 9% 14% 11% 10% 11% 13% 9% 12% 11% 12% 12% 10% 11% 12%
104 90 62 57 49 26 120 31 26 4 66 74 52 48 90 55 74 67 8 72 121 44 108 42 99 92
9% 7% 10% 9% 8% 5% 7% 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 8% 7% 9% 7% 8% 8% 4% 9% 8% 6% 9% 9% 9% 7%
575 686 266 276 413 305 952 124 111 18 347 468 412 328 579 353 485 388 100 358 902 327 667 266 521 730
50% 55% 42% 44% 64%  61% 58% 36% 39% 51% 45% 53% 59% 51% 57% 48% 56% 44% 55% 44% 57% 46% 55% 56% 49% 55%
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base
Very/Somewhat Important
(Net)

Very important

Somewhat important
Very/Somewhat Unimportant
(Net)

Somewhat unimportant

Very unimportant

Sigma

Total

2410

2403

1618

67%

937
39%

681
28%

785
33%

306
13%

479
20%

2403
100%

2020

D13 How important or unimportant is religion in your life?

Presidential
Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
734 883 403 461 420 333 1044 264 231 21 586 585 420 395 665 557 563 653 109 551 1066 498 786 334 686 922
64% 70% 64% 74% 65% 67% 64% 76% 82% 59% 76% 66% 60% 61% 66% 75% 65% 74% 60% 68% 67% 71% 64% 70% 64% 0%
427 510 206 273 253 205 601 133 165 16 371 318 232 220 340 377 304 423 55 327 609 306 441 189 393 536
37% 41% 33% 44% 39% 41% 37% 38% 59% 45% 48% 36% 33% 34% 34% 51% 35% 48% 30% 40% 38% 44% 36% 40% 37% 41%
307 374 197 188 167 128 444 131 66 5 215 267 189 175 326 180 259 230 55 224 457 192 345 145 293 386
27% 30% 31% 30% 26% 26% 27% 38% 23% 14% 28% 30% 27% 27% 32% 24% 30% 26% 30% 28% 29% 27% 28% 30% 27% 29%
414 371 225 164 229 167 588 84 51 15 183 303 278 252 348 184 309 230 72 260 525 205 439 141 383 397
36% 30% 36% 26% 35% 33% 36% 24% 18% 41% 24% 34% 40% 39% 34% 25% 35% 26% 40% 32% 33% 29% 36% 30% 36% 30%
147 160 93 60 76 77 227 37 18 3 87 111 98 77 134 95 101 110 21 95 212 90 160 57 152 152
13% 13% 15% 10% 12% 15% 14% 11% 7% 10% 11% 12% 14% 12% 13% 13% 12% 12% 11% 12% 13% 13% 13% 12% 14% 12%
268 211 132 104 152 90 361 47 33 11 95 192 180 175 214 89 208 120 51 165 314 115 279 85 231 245
23% 17% 21% 17% 23% 18% 22% 13% 12% 31% 12% 22% 26% 27% 21% 12% 24% 14% 28% 20% 20% 16% 23% 18% 22% 19%
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

D14 Does anyone in your household own a gun?

Base: All Respondents
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Table 180

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Yes 784 411 373 195 232 205 152 590 83 80 15 345 214 212 159 293 332 209 408 59 247 537 202 357 224 376 405
33% 36% 30% 31% 37% 32% 30% 36% 24% 28% 42% 45% 24% 30% 25% 29% 45% 24% 46% 32% 30% 34% 29% 29% 47% 35% 31%
No 1619 738 881 434 392 444 348 1042 264 202 21 423 673 486 488 720 410 663 475 123 564 1055 501 868 250 693 914
67% 64% 70% 69% 63% 68% 70% 64% 76% 72% 58% 55% 76% 70% 75% 71% 55% 76% 54% 68% 70% 66% 71% 71% 53% 65% 69%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base
A house that I/we own
An apartment or condominium

that I/we own

Another type of home that I/
we own

A house that I/we rent or
lease

An apartment or condominium
that I/we rent or lease

Another type of home that I/
we rent or lease

None of these

Sigma

2020

02145 Which of the following best describes your current primary residence?

I/We live in...
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Table 181

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
1609 784 825 351 417 444 396 1171 214 141 21 581 548 459 415 648 545 584 683 117 627 982 391 886 332 869 728
67% 68% 66% 56% 67% 68%  79% 72% 62% 50% 59% 76% 62% 66% 64% 64% 74% 67% 77% 65% 77% 62% 56% 72% 70% 81% 55%
154 93 61 49 42 30 33 84 25 29 3 43 65 41 46 70 38 63 45 15 67 87 69 76 9 62 91
6% 8% 5% 8% 7% 5% 7% 5% 7% 10% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7% 5% 9% 8% 5% 10% 6% 2% 6% 7%
63 17 46 18 16 20 8 43 13 4 - 16 23 21 14 28 21 16 24 7 14 49 11 24 27 22 40
3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% - 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 6% 2% 3%
241 101 140 101 73 52 15 147 46 36 3 62 101 70 70 113 58 80 55 15 33 208 74 119 48 55 185
10% 9% 11% 16% 12% 8% 3% 9% 13% 13% 8% 8% 11% 10% 11% 11% 8% 9% 6% 8% 4% 13% 10% 10% 10% 5% 14%
272 126 146 78 65 89 40 151 38 61 6 51 134 717 81 125 66 113 61 23 64 208 143 96 33 53 218
11% 11% 12% 12% 10% 14% 8% 9% 11% 22% 17% 7% 15% 11% 13% 12% 9% 13% 7% 13% 8% 13% 20% 8% 7% 5% 17%
39 19 21 19 4 10 6 21 9 6 2 7 12 20 18 17 5 9 10 3 3 36 10 16 14 2 36
2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 7% 1% 1% 3% % 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2% 1% 1% 3% * 3%
25 9 16 13 8 4 1 14 3 6 1 8 4 10 3 14 8 7 5 1 3 22 6 8 12 4 20
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 2% * 2%
2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

D16 Do you live in a suburban,

urban,

or rural area?
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Table 182

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
Urban 704 355 348 213 235 166 89 396 142 125 13 190 321 177 225 301 178 290 223 51 285 419 704 - - 304 395
29% 31% 28% 34% 38% 26% 18% 24% 4a1% 44% 35% 25% 36% 25% 35% 30% 24% 33% 25% 28% 35% 26% 100% - - 28% 30%
Suburban 1224 588 636 297 278 346 304 835 173 130 15 374 445 384 327 514 383 477 436 92 446 778 - 1224 - 627 589
51% 51% 51% 47% 45% 53% 61% 51% 50% 46% 42% 49% 50% 55% 51% 51% 52% 55% 49% 51% 55% 49% - 100% - 59% 45%
Rural 475 205 269 119 112 137 107 401 33 27 8 205 121 137 95 199 181 105 224 38 80 395 - - 475 138 335
20% 18% 21% 19% 18% 21%  21% 25% 9% 10% 23% 27% 14% 20% 15% 20% 24% 12% 25% 21% 10% 25% - - 100% 13% 25%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2410

Weighted Base 2403

Yes 2382
99%

No 21
1%

Sigma 2403
100%

)

General Adult Population

D18 Are you a Citizen of the United States?
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Table 183

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
1138 1244 623 614 645 500 1618 345 280 36 762 884 689 640 1005 737 872 878 181 803 1580 697 1213 472 1060 1307
99% 99% 99% 98% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99%
11 10 [3 11 4 - 14 3 2 - 6 4 9 7 9 5 - 5 1 8 12 7 11 2 9 12
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2410
Weighted Base 2403
Yes 2199
92%
No 204
8%
Sigma 2403

100%

)

General Adult Population

HOl Do you have health insurance?
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Table 184

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
1060 1139 540 566 594 499 1499 308 259 32 712 813 633 599 923 677 811 826 167 779 1420 641 1125 432 1033 1152
92% 91% 86% 91% 92% 100% 92% 89% 92% 91% 93% 92% 91% 93% 91% 91% 93% 94% 92% 96% 89% 91% 92% 91% 97% 87%
89 115 89 58 55 1 133 39 23 3 56 75 65 48 91 64 62 57 15 32 171 62 99 42 35 167
8% 9% 14% 9% 8% * 8% 11% 8% 9% 7% 8% 9% 7% 9% 9% 7% 6% 8% 4% 11% 9% 8% 9% 3% 13%
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Less than $15,000

$15,000 to $24,999

$25,000 to $34,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$50,000 to $74,999

$75,000 to $99,999

$100,000 to $124,999

$125,000 to $149,999

$150,000 to $199,999

$200,000 to $249,999

$250,000 or more

Decline to answer

Sigma

2020

Q2157 Which of the following income categories best describes your total 2017 household income before taxes?

Presidential
Election Candidate

Total Male

2410

2403

194

8%

204
8%

210
9%

297
12%

414
17%

312
13%

269
11%

175
7%

166
7%

69
3%

78
3%

15
1%

2403
100%

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
71 124 99 34 42 19 108 40 36 2 40 71 75 48 104 42 48 45 19 15 179 54 77 63 - 194
6% 10% 16% 5% 6% 4% 7% 11% 13% 7% 5% 8% 11% 7% 10% 6% 5% 5% 11% 2% 11% 8% 6% 13% - 15%
80 124 66 40 56 42 129 35 28 8 56 88 54 57 85 62 73 59 10 13 191 63 71 69 - 204
7% 10% 10% 6% 9% 8% 8% 10% 10% 21% 7% 10% 8% 9% 8% 8% 8% 7% 6% 2% 12% 9% 6% 15% - 15%
79 131 65 53 51 41 122 36 39 4 48 89 68 60 92 57 78 59 18 26 183 58 102 49 - 210
7% 10% 10% 8% 8% 8% 8% 10% 14% 12% 6% 10% 10% 9% 9% 8% 9% 7% 10% 3% 12% 8% 8% 10% - 16%
119 178 81 77 91 47 187 47 46 5 90 119 78 81 129 87 115 97 20 57 240 90 134 72 - 297
10% 14% 13% 12% 14% 9% 11% 13% 16% 15% 12% 13% 11% 13% 13% 12% 13% 11% 11% 7% 15% 13% 11% 15% - 22%
205 209 112 97 94 111 288 58 50 5 128 154 128 107 166 141 159 156 24 108 307 129 205 81 - 414
18% 17% 18% 16% 14%  22% 18% 17% 18% 15% 17% 17% 18% 17% 16% 19% 18% 18% 13% 13% 19% 18% 17% 17% - 31%
158 153 82 79 92 58 230 34 30 3 115 108 86 69 135 107 112 123 34 106 206 67 180 65 312 -
14% 12% 13% 13% 14% 12% 14% 10% 11% 7% 15% 12% 12% 11% 13% 14% 13% 14% 19% 13% 13% 9% 15% 14% 29% -
138 132 59 78 63 69 200 42 16 2 99 93 72 87 99 84 103 112 22 149 120 80 164 25 269 -
12% 10% 9% 12% 10% 14% 12% 12% 6% 6% 13% 11% 10% 13% 10% 11% 12% 13% 12% 18% 8% 11% 13% 5% 25% -
98 77 23 57 59 36 140 14 7 1 66 39 68 37 80 58 54 87 12 109 65 52 104 20 175 -
8% 6% 4% 9% 9% 7% 9% 4% 3% 3% 9% 4% 10% 6% 8% 8% 6% 10% 6% 13% 4% 7% 8% 4% 16% -
100 66 21 58 49 37 116 29 12 1 69 66 29 54 53 58 69 77 12 109 57 55 94 17 166 -
9% 5% 3% 9% 8% 7% 7% 8% 4% 3% 9% 7% 4% 8% 5% 8% 8% 9% 7% 13% 4% 8% 8% 4% 16% -
44 25 9 18 28 14 50 8 5 2 29 26 14 24 29 17 31 28 4 59 10 21 42 6 69 -
4% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 7% 1% 3% 3% 1% 6% -
52 26 7 32 17 22 54 2 13 2 29 28 20 20 35 23 26 39 8 54 24 29 43 5 78 -
4% 2% 1% 5% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 7% 1% 4% 4% 1% 7% -
5 10 4 2 5 5 8 2 1 - 2 6 7 3 7 5 5 2 - 5 10 5 9 2 - -
* 1% 1% * 1% 1% * 1% * - * 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% * - 1% 1% 1% 1% * - -
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Page 186

27 Mar 2020
Table 185



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

CAl Which carrier do you subscribe to for mobile calling and data services?

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd  ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2410 1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
AT&T 568 298 270 145 162 140 121 388 75 72 8 215 209 139 176 211 181 205 230 40 264 304 185 285 98 323 241
24% 26% 22% 23% 26% 22%  24% 24% 22% 25% 24% 28% 24% 20% 27% 21% 24% 23% 26% 22% 33% 19% 26% 23% 21% 30% 18%
Verizon 561 284 278 128 138 152 144 445 49 45 4 202 180 169 133 230 198 182 247 40 212 349 107 317 137 318 236
23% 25% 22% 20% 22% 23%  29% 27% 14% 16% 12% 26% 20% 24% 21% 23% 27% 21% 28% 22% 26% 22% 15% 26% 29% 30% 18%
T-Mobile 373 179 194 113 95 111 54 195 88 46 7 115 161 89 133 142 98 158 121 23 144 229 124 224 25 176 194
16% 16% 15% 18% 15% 17%  11% 12% 25% 16% 21% 15% 18% 13% 21% 14% 13% 18% 14% 13% 18% 14% 18% 18% 5% 16% 15%
Sprint 195 93 102 57 65 40 34 125 30 32 3 51 81 60 51 95 49 75 65 16 57 138 73 85 38 86 109
8% 8% 8% 9% 10% 6% 7% 8% 9% 11% 8% 7% 9% 9% 8% 9% 7% 9% 7% 9% 7% 9% 10% 7% 8% 8% 8%
TracFone 96 43 53 10 20 33 32 75 3 11 3 20 39 34 20 54 22 39 27 13 22 74 14 45 37 22 74
4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 5% 6% 5% 1% 4% 9% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 7% 3% 5% 2% 4% 8% 2% 6%
MetroPCS 138 49 89 55 42 30 11 56 49 23 5 26 58 48 29 69 40 57 34 11 22 116 57 62 19 28 111
6% 4% 7% 9% 7% 5% 2% 3% 14% 8% 13% 3% 7% 7% 5% 7% 5% 7% 4% 6% 3% 7% 8% 5% 4% 3% 8%
Virgin Mobile 16 8 7 2 3 8 2 10 2 2 1 2 9 5 7 7 1 8 3 - 4 12 10 5 - 1 14
1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% * - * 1% 1% * - * 1%
Straight Talk 69 25 45 21 26 19 3 56 5 5 2 25 20 22 14 34 22 14 30 4 9 60 13 26 30 14 55
3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 6% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 6% 1% 4%
Boost Mobile 98 35 64 30 28 29 11 60 11 24 1 17 43 35 23 45 31 45 28 7 13 85 49 36 13 22 76
4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% % 4% 3% % 2% 2% 5% 5% % 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% % 5% 7% 3% 3% 2% 6%
Cricket 60 30 30 27 13 15 5 37 14 6 20 18 20 9 30 21 18 14 6 8 51 21 21 18 13 47
2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% - 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 4%
Consumer Cellular 49 21 27 5 3 14 27 40 3 4 * 15 17 16 13 18 17 20 18 1 13 36 8 28 13 14 35
2% 2% 2% 1% * 2% 5% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% * 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Netl10 7 2 4 2 2 2 - 4 2 1 - 1 5 * 2 1 3 4 - 2 2 4 3 3 * 4 3
* * * * * * - * 13 * - * 13 * * * * * - 13 * * * * * * *
US Cellular 22 13 10 6 5 5 3 19 1 2 - 7 9 6 4 16 3 9 3 1 18 3 8 10 9 12
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 2% 1% 1%
Walmart FamilyMobile 4 1 3 2 1 - 2 3 1 - 1 1 1 - 3 2 2 2 - 1 4 1 3 - - 4
* * * * * - * * * - - * * * - * * * * - * * * * - - *
Other 91 43 47 14 14 35 28 78 3 6 1 30 19 41 20 39 33 22 35 13 25 66 24 47 20 30 61
4% 4% B B B B B 5% 13 2% 2% B 2% s 3% B 43 B 43 B B 43 3% 43 s 3% 5%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Mar 2020
Table 186
CAl Which carrier do you subscribe to for mobile calling and data services?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
None of the above 55 25 30 11 7 17 20 40 11 3 * 24 17 12 13 20 22 14 23 7 12 43 11 29 15 8 47
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: March 24 - 26,
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

AT&T

Bright House

Cablevision

Charter

Comcast

Cox Cable Communications

Time Warner Cable

Verizon

Frontier

CenturyLink

Cincinnati Bell

Mediacom

Suddenlink

Windstream

Other

2020

CA2 Which internet service provider do you subscribe to for internet connectivity in your home?

Total Male

2410

2403

458

19%

36
1%

44
2%

156
6%

485
20%

107
4%

265
11%

221
9%

77
3%

95
4%

17
1%

35
1%

21
1%

264
11%

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons-— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1210 1200 648 608 657 497 1747 203 279 37 782 903 647 728 965 717 866 866 185 930 1480 695 1216 499 1026 1368
1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
261 197 143 149 102 65 273 89 67 9 174 168 107 160 153 145 145 197 35 204 254 183 200 75 248 207
23% 16% 23% 24% 16% 13% 17% 25% 24% 24% 23% 19% 15% 25% 15% 20% 17% 22% 19% 25% 16% 26% 16% 16% 23% 16%
22 13 [3 10 8 12 29 4 2 - 11 14 10 15 11 10 21 10 2 13 22 12 21 3 12 24
2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
25 19 10 4 20 11 31 5 6 - 10 18 16 13 16 14 21 16 1 15 28 10 31 3 25 19
2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% - 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%
66 90 43 34 48 31 104 18 25 2 61 60 33 29 70 57 57 61 10 44 112 33 81 42 58 97
6% 7% 7% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5% 9% 6% 8% 7% 5% 4% 7% 8% 7% 7% 6% 5% 7% 5% 7% 9% 5% 7%
217 268 108 134 144 99 332 70 52 9 140 182 154 136 211 138 201 149 29 166 319 141 294 50 228 257
19% 21% 17% 22% 22% 20% 20% 20% 19% 25% 18% 20% 22% 21% 21% 19% 23% 17% 16% 20% 20% 20% 24% 11% 21% 19%
59 48 23 26 28 30 77 16 6 1 35 36 35 18 53 36 37 48 4 36 71 35 63 9 59 48
5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 2% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 5% 5% 2% 6% 4%
123 142 73 70 72 50 167 46 33 6 88 108 66 66 117 82 111 93 19 84 180 90 121 53 107 156
11% 11% 12% 11% 11% 10% 10% 13% 12% 16% 11% 12% 9% 10% 12% 11% 13% 10% 10% 10% 11% 13% 10% 11% 10% 12%
107 114 74 52 47 48 157 19 34 3 64 72 82 65 90 66 70 91 21 93 129 57 141 24 118 99
9% 9% 12% 8% 7% 10% 10% 6% 12% 8% 8% 8% 12% 10% 9% 9% 8% 10% 12% 11% 8% 8% 11% 5% 11% 8%
41 36 18 15 23 21 48 20 5 - 18 30 26 25 36 16 34 22 5 31 46 13 45 19 31 46
4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 6% 2% - 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% % 3% 2% 4% % 3% 3%
37 58 24 27 20 26 70 14 7 2 35 26 32 19 45 31 29 32 14 19 76 24 43 28 38 58
3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 8% 2% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 4%
4 3 4 1 1 1 4 2 - 1 2 4 2 4 1 3 2 1 1 6 4 3 - 3 4
* * 1% * * * * 1% - - * * 13 * * * * * 13 * * 13 * - * *
12 5 9 3 2 3 10 3 4 - 4 10 3 5 10 3 8 6 - 2 14 4 7 6 3 14
1% * 1% * * 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 1% - * 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1%
13 23 7 7 4 17 28 - 7 - 12 9 14 6 18 11 8 14 4 13 22 12 15 9 16 17
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% - 2% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
7 14 1 8 75 18 - 3 - 5 13 3 4 11 6 10 5 1 5 16 1 8 12 7 15
1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 3% 1% 1%
111 153 60 46 87 70 203 28 20 4 77 94 88 64 104 96 85 102 28 63 201 61 106 97 91 170
10% 12% 9% 7% 13%  14% 12% % 7% 10% 10% 11% 13% 10% 10% 13% 10% 12% 15% 8% 13% % % 20% % 13%
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Fielding Period: March 24 - 26, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Mar 2020
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CA2 Which internet service provider do you subscribe to for internet connectivity in your home?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons— ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Weighted Base 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319
None of the above 114 44 70 26 38 38 13 81 14 11 1 34 47 25 19 64 31 33 34 8 21 94 25 45 45 25 88
5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 6% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 9% 2% 7%
Sigma 2403 1149 1254 629 625 649 500 1632 348 282 36 768 888 698 647 1013 742 872 883 182 811 1592 704 1224 475 1069 1319

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



